
1
Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3) Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)
1 Mile. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $26,500.

Race Rating

69

Post Time: 1:10 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Down the Line 54 61 63 85 41 52 69 Rivera D / Quick P 32% 34% 0%
2 2 (16%) Noguchi 63 70 83 98 54 61 80 Lezcano J / Rice L 46% 55% 57%
3 3 (16%) Good Cop 66 60 61 76 59 64 73 Civaci S / Rice L 39% 55% 67%
4 4 (14%) Natural Hunk 56 69 34 69 65 60 65 Vargas, Jr. J / Gittens D 42% 32% 0%
5 5 (11%) Powered by Coal 62 71 67 102 67 64 79 Gomez J / Hennig M 20% 32% 67%
6 6 (14%) Daytona Moonshine 50 18 23 75 51 57 68 Simpson T / Follett N 20% 27% 50%
7 7 (9%) Moneybags Milton 12 0 27 81 5 11 29 Elliott C / Ryerson J 37% 30% 21%

2
Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3 Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5), Pick 6
($1) (2-7)
1 Mile. MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $70,000.

Race Rating

72

Post Time: 1:42 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Lucky Lucky Me 43 0 38 57 46 43 49 Gutierrez R / Englehart C 41% 52% 63%
2 2 (16%) Maizey Blue 37 63 63 63 37 37 37 Elliott C / McPeek K 37% 45% 42%
3 3 (16%) It's Carol's Way 51 77 68 77 39 47 73 Gomez J / Martin C 20% 33% 25%
4 4 (14%) Good Graces NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Franco M / Weaver G 50% 48% 63%
5 5 (11%) Celestial Body 65 104 83 104 56 65 74 Santana, Jr. R / Bartkowski L 41% 25% 50%
6 6 (14%) Truda 47 40 40 40 47 47 47 Rodriguez J / Barrera III O 49% 31% 80%

3
Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5) Grand Slam ($1) (3-6), Late Pick 5 (.50)
(3-7)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $46,000.

Race Rating

84

Post Time: 2:13 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Coquito 74 66 61 93 68 77 92 Prat F / Dutrow, Jr. R 58% 43% 54%
2 2 (16%) Kyle's Mom 74 61 79 103 82 77 86 Lezcano J / Englehart J 46% 53% 57%
3 3 (16%) Luna Moth 70 66 57 107 60 65 96 Rivera, Jr. L / Friedman M 31% 24% 0%
4 4 (14%) Whistler's Style 68 64 45 109 50 64 91 Elliott C / Ibrahim E 37% 20% 33%
5 5 (11%) Yankee Doodle 67 48 61 87 64 66 84 Silvera R / Rice L 39% 55% 40%
6 6 (14%) Floge 68 74 71 90 65 64 88 Santana, Jr. R / Romero J 41% 27% 50%

4
Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5 Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Pick 4 (.50) (4-7)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $75,000.

Race Rating

76

Post Time: 2:44 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) Sassetti 72 66 60 81 69 73 79 Lezcano J / Bond H 46% 27% 33%
2 2 (13%) Our Preferred Pal 60 69 75 101 63 61 77 Silvera R / Englehart C 39% 52% 50%
3 3 (11%) Garden of Grace 65 34 34 72 63 64 76 Prat F / Weaver G 58% 48% 51%
4 4 (17%) Patience N Grace 63 33 41 77 63 63 71 Rodriguez J / Bond K 49% 31% 33%
5 5 (13%) Miss Jane Hathaway NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Gutierrez R / Ferraro J 41% 25% 70%
6 6 (14%) Juliet On Approach 61 68 75 89 41 62 76 Franco M / Begg J 50% 43% 0%
7 7 (13%) Kaz Farm Girl 50 74 78 96 33 46 56 Santana, Jr. R / Synnefias D 41% 42% 33%

5
Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $27,500.

Race Rating

71

Post Time: 3:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Mia Nipotina 55 34 30 85 57 53 71 Cancel E / Sells R 39% 38% 44%
2 2 (16%) Spirit of Esther 59 69 67 103 47 57 79 Franco M / Kantarmaci I 50% 46% 47%
3 3 (16%) Rose Lisa 49 21 46 83 18 45 69 Prat F / Abreu J 58% 48% 44%
4 4 (14%) Cara's Chianti 48 77 60 83 53 49 72 Rivera, Jr. L / Friedman M 31% 24% 0%
5 5 (11%) Rogue Justice 58 56 59 77 61 55 73 Elliott C / Handal R 37% 33% 22%
6 6 (14%) Cha Cha Wren 56 50 38 67 42 54 67 Kocakaya G / Noda O 35% 42% 100%
7 7 (9%) That'sthefactjack 56 37 53 89 58 51 74 Rodriguez J / Schettino D 49% 32% 0%
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6
Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7
6 Furlongs. STARTER ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $57,000.

Race Rating

87

Post Time: 3:46 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) New York Scrappy 75 104 94 125 84 77 89 Franco M / Kantarmaci I 50% 46% 47%
2 2 (13%) Fric and Frac 61 103 83 103 59 64 70 Santana, Jr. R / Levine B 41% 44% 53%
3 3 (11%) Camm' Duke 58 105 86 119 35 53 89 Elliott C / Ryerson J 37% 30% 21%
4 4 (17%) Joe West 64 75 91 106 62 61 87 Gutierrez R / Begg J 41% 43% 60%
5 5 (13%) Pandemic Hero 57 100 81 105 42 56 83 Rivera D / Jimenez J 32% 35% 46%
6 6 (14%) Apollo Code 78 76 93 106 69 79 94 Vargas, Jr. J / Handal R 42% 33% 57%
7 7 (13%) Mo for the King 74 96 93 109 80 76 87 Prat F / Falcone, Jr. R 58% 50% 89%
8 8 (15%) Capt Jax Parrow 74 8 9 92 68 73 84 Rodriguez J / Barrera III O 49% 31% 80%

7
Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $40,000.

Race Rating

88

Post Time: 4:17 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Laughing Boy 79 83 76 137 78 78 101 Gomez J / Grusmark K 20% 19% 0%
2 2 (16%) Hours in a Day 77 101 79 101 81 81 92 Lezcano J / Rice L 46% 55% 57%
3 3 (16%) Stolen Base 74 101 93 128 86 69 104 Prat F / Cox B 58% 57% 62%
4 4 (14%) Sagamore Mischief 84 80 74 113 70 77 101 Carmouche K / Rodriguez G 48% 46% 53%
5 5 (11%) Secured Landing 80 61 68 101 93 80 93 Rodriguez J / Ness J 49% 0% 0%
6 6 (14%) Lotsa Trouble 78 69 45 91 64 75 100 Santana, Jr. R / Atras R 41% 46% 21%
7 7 (9%) Last Man Standing 73 67 67 90 72 73 81 Vargas, Jr. J / Gittens D 42% 32% 0%
8 8 (14%) Sharp Spark 86 73 56 85 76 82 99 Franco M / Kantarmaci I 50% 46% 47%
9 9 (8%) Suerte 76 85 79 138 60 73 109 Silvera R / Rodriguez G 39% 46% 44%
10 10 (11%) Quiet Wisdom 80 88 70 88 82 81 91 Civaci S / Potts W 39% 38% 67%
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Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:10PM Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

69

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $26,500. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of
Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $16,000. One Mile
Track Record: Easy Goer(3),123 lbs; 1:32.40 (4-8-89)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

10-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Paradise Farms Corp. 54
Silks: Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap
Trainer:Patrick J Quick ( 13-1-0-0 ) 8% Dalila A Rivera

( 57-3-11-8 ) 5%

2026: 3 0 0 0 64 $4,240 Dirt: 12 0 1 1 69 $20,523
2025: 9 0 1 1 69 $16,283 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 35 $1,400
Life: 12 0 1 1 69 $20,523 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 9 0 1 0 67 $16,613 Distance: 7 0 1 0 67 $14,950Down the Line (L) 119½

B.g.4 Audible ($7,500) - That's Speightful by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by Kinsman Farm (Apr 16, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $120,000
A 13Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 21 :23»¶ :47¾¿ 1:14º» 1:41¼¾ 4 Mcl 12500 61 41 2 7º¢ 7»¡ 5¾¢ 5¶¹ 4¶¾¡ Hernandez Moreno O122 bL 13.30 CometoPapa 122¶¡ Noguchi122¸¡ NaturalHunk122¶º¡ bmp after brk,3-4p trn 7
A 23Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 19 :23¼¼ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:40¿¾ 4 Mcl 12500 81 64 6 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 5º¢ Hernandez Moreno O122 bL 22.07 EnduringAngel122£ FreedomMker122¶¢ DaytonaMoonshine122¨µ led5-1/2-3-1/2,3-2path 10
A 04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 9 :24¸¼ :49 ½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4 Mcl 12500 46 50 7 6º 5¹£ 5½ 5¼¡ 4¹¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 12.80 CarlinContention122¶¢ FreedomMaker122£ DaytonaMoonshine122¶¢ 7w upper,mild bid 8
A 26Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1mº» 33 :23»¾ :47º» 1:13º¼ 1:40¶¸ 3 Mcl 20000 53 62 3 4¶¶ 4¿ 4¾¡ 4¿¡ 4¶¶£ Rivera D A 114½ bL 26.56 GrandCommander121¹£ Sequential 124¨© Thorsness121¾ bmp brk,5p,2p out1/4 6
A 23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1 ¾ 17 :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:37¾¶ 1:50¼¹ 3 Mcl 20000 76 60 3 2¶ 3¡ 6¹¢ 5¶º 5¶¼¡ Rivera D A 114½ bL 39.35 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 4-3w in aim,tired 9
A 06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº 13 :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:12¹½ 1:24½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 46 56 9 5 3¸ 2«¬ 5¹¡ 7¶ Hernandez Moreno O122 bL 34.92 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢ bid 3path turn,tired 9
A 24Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» 26 :23¿ :47¹¹ 1:11½¾ 1:36¾¿ 3 Mcl 20000 48 60 9 3¶ 2¡ 5¸£ 8¾£ 8¶¶ Hernandez Moreno O120 bL 14.32 FiscalDrag120¸£ CatFast120¡ Dr.Insel120¸ wbmpd st,3-4p,6w upr,wk 10
A 28Sep25 Baq1 ft 1mº» 52 :22¼¼ :45¹» 1:10¼º 1:37¿» 3 Mcl 20000 85 67 5 4º£ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Hernandez Moreno O120 bL 49.20 Nantz120¹ DowntheLine120º Cyberbeast120¶£ 2-4path turn,bid3/16 6
A 07Aug25 Sar1 ft 1 ¾» 54 :49¼¿ 1:14¸º 1:40½¸ 1:54º 3 Mcl 20000 46 38 1 5¹¡ 6½¡ 7¸¸ 7¸¸ 7¹ Maragh R R 118 bL 22.40 IndyRags118º Reaction118£ Kavanaugh118¡ wins1st,eased,wlkd off 7
A 14Jun25 Baq5 sys 1m» 19 :23½º :47º¶ 1:12 1:35¾¾ 3 Mcl 20000-c 34 35 5 6¹ 5¸¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¹ 5¸»¡ Luzzi L J 118 bfL 3.40 TrueConnection125¹ Sequential125½ BelmontUnion118¿¡ 3p turn,carried 6p1/4 7

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Lerman Roy S. for $20,000, Lerman Roy S. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 28 7% $1.46
A 26May25 Mth4 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ 85 :24» :48¼¶ 1:13½¹ 1:43¼¾ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 38 69 1 4¶¢ 5»¡ 4º 3¹¡ 3º¡ Camacho S 119 bL 10.00 Persisten119º¢ BadBoyButch123¨µ DowntheLine119¼ came wide,mild rally 5

Reported as Gelding on Mar 12, 2025
A 02Mar25 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ -- :23¶½ :46¾¼ 1:12¸¹ 1:25¸¶ 3 Mcl 16000-c 21 59 8 10 6¼¢ 6º 4»¡ 4¹ Meneses M 120 bL 3.90 MisterBaby120¨© ElChispazo112¹ Week'sStrong120¨©wtight brk,swung 6wide 11

Claimed by Lambholm Stable from Victoria's Ranch for $16,000, Avila Juan Carlos - Trainer (Last 365 days): 224 25% $1.60
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.62 Breezing 129/153 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48 Breezing g 7/124 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.22 Breezing g 7/85 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.21 Breezing 31/49
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 82 11% $3.11 Dist/Surf: 31 10% $0.71 MdnClaim: 17 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

2
White

2-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Stewart, Ronald, P. 63
Silks: Yellow, Blue Braces, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow and Blue Cap
Trainer:Linda Rice ( 193-51-38-30 ) 26% Jose Lezcano

( 145-36-22-29 ) 25%

2026: 3 0 1 0 69 $7,595 Dirt: 6 0 2 0 80 $19,265
2025: 5 0 1 0 80 $20,070 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 54 $255
Life: 8 0 2 0 80 $27,665 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 5 0 2 0 80 $14,945 Distance: 3 0 1 0 69 $7,595Noguchi (L) 126

Ch.c.4 Authentic ($15,000) - Quick Flip by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Apr 22, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $300,000
A 01Mar26 Aqu4 gd 1mº» 16 :23»¼ :47º¼ 1:13¸¿ 1:41¶ 4 Mcl 20000 70 54 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¿ 7¶¶ 7¿ Lezcano J 122 L 2.92 Thorsness122¨µ Projectability122£ Inonit122¸ dropped back rail turn 9
A 13Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 29 :23»¶ :47¾¿ 1:14º» 1:41¼¾ 4 Mcl 12500 80 69 3 2¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Lezcano J 122 L 1.49 CometoPapa 122¶¡ Noguchi122¸¡ NaturalHunk122¶º¡ wbmp btwn brk,ins turn 7
A 15Jan26 Aqu1 ft 1mº» 53 :23 ¾ :46½¾ 1:12½¹ 1:39¾¶ 4 Mcl 20000 98 61 6 1¡ 1¡ 3º 4¶¶ 4¶» Lezcano J 122 L 2.82 MagnanimousMax122¹¢ CometoPapa 122¶ Thorsness122¶ £ out,2p-ins trn,tired 6
A 23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1 ¾ 43 :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:37¾¶ 1:50¼¹ 3 Mcl 20000 78 80 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Lezcano J 121 L 4.16 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© coaxed 2p,second best 9
A 11Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f» 45 :22º¿ :45¶» :57¶¶ 1:09¾¾ 3 Mcl 20000-v 32 52 5 7 7½¡ 6¶ 6¶¶ 6¶¶£ Lezcano J 121 L *2.04 ShadowSurge124¶¢ VolunteerFireman121» HowAboutIt121¸ wstumbled brk,3-4p turn 8
A 27Aug25 Sar6 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶ » 28 :23¸¹ :47½¾ 1:12¶¼ 1:42 ¼ 3 Mcl 50000-c 95 77 1 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3» 4º¡ Prat F 118 L 2.70 Prove119¶ BattleDrum 118¹¡ Reteko118¨© 5w upper,kept on 10

Claimed by Stewart Ronald P. from Brant, Peter M. and Spendthrift Farm, LLC for $50,000, Brown Chad C. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 846 24% $1.63
A 30Jul25 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ 40 :22»» :46¸º :58¾½ 1:11¾¼ 3 Mcl 100000 87 67 2 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 L 2.65 VCruizer 119¹¡ Discotheque119¶¡ FiddlingFelix119¡ pressed ins,wknd late 7
A 20Jun25 Baq6 fm ¶¸ 6f»¹ -- :21»¶ :43¾» :55º¾ 1:07º¹ 3 Msw 85000 67 75 5 7 6¼ 5¼ 4¼¡ 4»£ Rosario J 118 L 5.80 SpicedUp 118¸£ Cuando124¸£ Snare118¨µ bmp brk,3p turn,4p1/4 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.30 Breezing 26/70 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.55 Breezing 63/97 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.49 Breezing 12/37 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.50 Breezing 2/5
Scratch(es): 28 Sep 25 Baq1 1M ft Mcl 20000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 927 21% $1.79 Dist/Surf: 365 21% $2.04 MdnClaim: 144 19% $1.70 With Jockey: 346 19% $1.52

3
Blue

9-5
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Rice, Linda and Bruce Golden Racing 66
Silks: Peach, Black Sash and 'G,' Black Sleeves, Peach Stars, Peach Cap, Black 'G'
Trainer:Linda Rice ( 193-51-38-30 ) 26% Sahin Civaci

( 104-10-19-16 ) 10%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 5 0 1 1 73 $16,760
2025: 5 0 1 1 73 $16,760 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 73 $16,760 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 5 0 1 1 73 $16,760 Distance: 3 0 1 1 73 $14,440Good Cop (L) 126

Ch.g.4 Tiz the Law ($40,000) - Fun Finder by Cross Traffic - Bred in New York by Mashnee Stables LLC (Mar 20, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $40,000
A 31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ 24 :22¿½ :47 ¸ :59»º 1:12»¿ 3 Mcl 30000 60 59 6 7 7º£ 6º 6¼¡ 5½¡ Silvera R 122 bL 5.18 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨µ 5w upper,improved 9
A 07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 21 :23½¾ :47» 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3 Mcl 30000 54 69 5 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5¶£ 4º¢ Carmouche K 121 bL *1.77 Smallchangegeep121º LuckyDragon121¨µ PoweredbyCoal121«¬ 7-8w uppr,wknd late 8
A 16Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m» 30 :23¹¹ :46º¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½º 3 Mcl 30000-c 68 65 8 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¼¢ Carmouche K 121 bL *2.04 Metatron124¹¢ Smallchangegeep 121¹ GoodCop121¶£ bid 4w uppr,wknd late 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners for $30,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 711 19% $1.42
A 17Oct25 Baq6 ft 1mº» 28 :23¸¹ :46»» 1:11¿¶ 1:38¹ 3 Mcl 30000 76 73 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2£ Carmouche K 120 bL *2.07 Egyptian120£ GoodCop120¶£ LuckyDragon120»¢ in hand 2p,fought on 8
A 19Sep25 Baq4 ft 6 » -- :22¸º :45¼º 1:10¿¾ 1:17º¶ 3 Msw 80000 65 47 5 8 5¹¡ 5º¡ 7½¡ 8¶º Carmouche K 121 L 2.44 Mozambique121¨µ Guilty121º¡ Twohonestmischief121£ 4p turn,6p1/4,empty 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.42 Breezing 71/105 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.29 Breezing 47/64 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 94/147 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.29 Breezing 108/182
Scratch(es): 04 Jan 26 Aqu3 1M ft Mcl 35000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 927 21% $1.79 Dist/Surf: 365 21% $2.04 61-180Days: 94 22% $2.14 Sprint/Route: 108 27% $2.85 MdnClaim: 144 19% $1.70 With Jockey: 42 14% $1.53
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RACE 1 CONTINUED Aqueduct

4
Yellow

4-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Schickedanz, Bruno 56
Silks: Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap
Trainer:Devon Gittens ( 31-0-3-7 ) 0% Jorge A Vargas, Jr

( 12-1-3-0 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 2 65 $6,360 Dirt: 6 0 0 2 65 $11,440
2025: 4 0 0 0 64 $5,080 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 51 $3,180
Life: 6 0 0 2 65 $11,440 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 6 0 0 2 65 $11,440 Distance: 2 0 0 1 65 $3,390Natural Hunk (L) 126

B.g.5 Greatness ($2,500) - Mothernaturegirl by Giacomo - Bred in Florida by Bruno Schickedanz (Feb 18, 2021)
A 13Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 33 :23»¶ :47¾¿ 1:14º» 1:41¼¾ 4 Mcl 12500 69 65 7 6¹£ 6¹ 4¸£ 3¹¡ 3º Gomez J A 122 bL 23.44 CometoPapa 122¶¡ Noguchi122¸¡ NaturalHunk122¶º¡ 5path trn,came in,chsd 7
A 11Jan26 Aqu5 mys 6f»» 66 :22½ :45¿¾ :58¸½ 1:11½¹ 4 Mcl 12500 20 51 7 7 8¿£ 6¶¹ 5¶¹ 3¶ ¢ Gomez J A 122 bL 16.49 GypsyDreaming 122» GreyAce122»¢ NaturalHunk122¸¡ 3-4w upper,improved 8

Previously trained by Johnston Robert J (Last 365 days): 51 10% $0.77
A 06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº 13 :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:12¹½ 1:24½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 12 64 7 9 8½ 6º¡ 7»£ 5¼ Civaci S 124 bL 46.13 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢wbmp brk,off slw,veered 9
A 24Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» 13 :23¿ :47¹¹ 1:11½¾ 1:36¾¿ 3 Mcl 20000 34 48 1 7¹ 7º£ 8¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¾ Luzzi L J 124 bL 23.42 FiscalDrag120¸£ CatFast120¡ Dr.Insel120¸ wbrk in st,wide trip 10
A 11Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f» 156 :22º¿ :45¶» :57¶¶ 1:09¾¾ 3 Mcl 20000 12 46 6 8 8¶ 8¶º 8¶º 7¶º¢ Hernandez Moreno O124 bL 31.06 ShadowSurge124¶¢ VolunteerFireman121» HowAboutIt121¸ wtook up brk,wide trip 8
A 08May25 Baq1 ft 6 »» -- :22½º :45¿» 1:09¼ 1:15¿º 3 Mcl 50000 29 42 1 4 4¹ 4º¡ 4¶ 4¶¼£ Harkie H K 124 bfL 12.60 RangerBattalion 118¶¡ LeanMusicMachine124¹¡ Aerate118¶¶£ woff slow,ins-4p trn,5p 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.18 Breezing 28/105 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.20 Breezing 4/8 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.66 Breezing 10/28 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.50 Breezing 8/16
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 350 15% $2.20 Dist/Surf: 59 10% $2.62 MdnClaim: 86 9% $2.06 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

5-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Avi Bros Stables 62
Silks: Blue, Fluorescent Green Circle and 'AVI,' Blue and Green Diamond Sleeves, Blue Cap, Green Visor
Trainer:Mark A Hennig ( 27-2-6-1 ) 7% Jose A Gomez

( 65-2-6-10 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 0 67 $3,190 Dirt: 5 0 0 1 69 $13,300
2025: 10 0 1 2 69 $26,888 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 15 0 1 2 79 $36,618 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 5 0 0 1 69 $13,300 Distance: 5 0 0 1 69 $12,508Powered by Coal (L) 126

B.g.4 Instagrand ($8,000) - Shared Dreams (GB) by Seeking the Gold - Bred in New York by Jonathan Thorne (May 19, 2022) FTN PREF NY-BRE YRLG 2023 $40,000
A 23Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 19 :23¼¼ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:40¿¾ 4 Mcl 16000 71 67 7 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¶ 2¡ 4¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 5.60 EnduringAngel122£ FreedomMaker122¶¢ DaytonaMoonshine122¨µ 4p turn,bid1/4,outkckd 10
A 04Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1m»¸ 28 :23¾¹ :47¿» 1:13¹» 1:40¸¾ 4 Mcl 35000 68 55 5 4£ 4¹ 6¾¡ 5¶ 5¶»¢ Lezcano J 122 bL 11.79 RomeoVoid122»£ BlameItOnKJ122»¢ LuckyDragon122¹¡ bmp brk,3p turn,empty 7
A 07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 16 :23½¾ :47» 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3 Mcl 30000 61 69 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 3º¢ Lezcano J 121 bL 9.06 Smallchangegeep121º LuckyDragon121¨µ PoweredbyCoal121«¬ prompted 3-2w,kept on 8
A 21Nov25 Aqu9 fm ¹¼ 1 ¶¸ 26 :24¹ :49»» 1:14 ¾ 1:43»¶ 3 Mcl 50000 51 58 9 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 8½¢ 9¶¸ Lezcano J 121 bL 33.90 Orie121º BlameItOnKJ121¶¡ PretrialStatement121£ press2w,bid btwn,tired 9
A 26Oct25 Baq9 fm ¿ 1 ¶½ 55 :22¶¹ :47¸¶ 1:11»¶ 1:42¼½ 3 Mcl 50000 99 51 5 4» 5¸£ 11¶¹ 11¶¹ 11¶¼¡ Elliott C 120 bL 35.07 WindDancer124¨µ RomeoVoid120«¬ BlameItOnKJ120¨µ chased4-3w,stopped 11

Reported as Gelding on Sep 12, 2025
A 01Sep25 Sar3 fm 1 ¶º» 22 :22½¾ :46¿º 1:11¼¶ 1:41¾º 3 Mcl 50000 102 63 9 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¹ 8¼£ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 11.90 SaltSpartan120¨µ Alittlebitnaughty121«¬ PretrialStatement120¹£wbrush gate,weakened 11
A 10Aug25 Sar6 fm ¶¾ 1 ¶¹» 44 :23½º :47¾º 1:12¸¿ 1:42º¾ 3 Mcl 50000 59 65 4 8¼¡ 8½ 8» 7¹¢ 6¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 7.30 TheCraftsman118«¬ Rossbeigh118¨µ SpiritoftheLaw 118£ bmp hard brk,2p,4p3/16 11
A 27Jun25 Baq4 fm ¿ 1 ¾ 33 :48¾¸ 1:14»¼ 1:39º¹ 1:51¼ 3 Mcl 50000 81 65 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Lezcano J 118 bL *1.55 Dancinginthepark125¡ PoweredbyCoal118¶¢ BluePill118«¬wbumped st,caught late 8
A 25May25 Baq9 fm ¶¸ 1 ¿» 30 :23»¼ :47¿¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:43½¹ 3 Mcl 50000 50 61 3 8¾£ 8¾£ 8»£ 6¸£ 3º Lezcano J 118 bL 22.10 DakotaCountry125£ IronMax 118¹¢ PoweredbyCoal118¶¢ 8w upper,mild kick 11
A 25Apr25 Aqu8 fm 1m¼» 62 :24 ¹ :49¶¼ 1:13½¸ 1:38 ¶ 3 Msw 74000 81 64 12 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 9¾£ Lezcano J 118 bL 25.75 AlanTuring118¶£ CoachCase 118¹ Vitalize126£ 2p-ins,headed3/8,tired 12
A 22Feb25 Aqu1 ft 1 ¾» 49 :49½½ 1:14¿¾ 1:41¹ 1:55 ½ 3 Msw 74000 66 51 3 4º 5» 5½ 6¶¾ 6¶¿£ Maragh R R 120 bL 8.70 MilesandMiles120¶ ¢ LuckyDragon120«¬ AssetManagement120¶¢ brushed st,weakened 7
A 04Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m» -- :23¹ :47¸¿ 1:14¾º 1:43»¿ 3 Msw 74000 82 54 2 4º¡ 5½¡ 4¼¡ 4» 4¿ Civaci S 120 bL 21.00 SwiftMagic120£ LetsFight120º Outsource120º¢ 2path turn,no rally 7
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 13/23 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.10 Breezing 39/64 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.44 Breezing 223/237 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.95 Breezing 50/224
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 213 8% $0.80 Dist/Surf: 72 12% $1.18 31-60Days: 92 9% $0.97 MdnClaim: 62 8% $0.82 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

6
Black

10-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Kazdan, Alex 50
Silks: Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow 'RK,' Black and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Trainer:Norman C Follett ( 10-0-3-3 ) 0% Trevor Simpson

( 10-1-0-2 ) 10%

2026: 3 0 0 2 67 $6,615 Dirt: 15 0 0 3 68 $17,864
2025: 12 0 0 1 68 $9,737 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 51 $255
Life: 17 0 0 3 68 $18,474 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 14 0 0 3 68 $17,294 Distance: 12 0 0 3 68 $16,770Daytona Moonshine (L) 126

Ch.g.4 Audible ($7,500) - Bitterroot by Not For Love - Bred in New York by Lambholm South (Mar 30, 2022) FT DECEMBER DIGITAL 2024 $17,000
A 01Mar26 Aqu4 gd 1mº» 37 :23»¼ :47º¼ 1:13¸¿ 1:41¶ 4 Mcl 25000 18 51 6 9¶º 9¶¾ 9¶¿ 9¶¼ 8¶¶¢ Simpson T 122 bL 24.68 Thorsness122¨µ Projectability122£ Inonit122¸ wtoss head brk,5-3p trn 9
A 23Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 19 :23¼¼ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:40¿¾ 4 Mcl 16000 30 67 3 10¶½9¶» 7¼£ 7º 3¸ Simpson T 122 bL 19.40 EnduringAngel122£ FreedomMaker122¶¢ DaytonaMoonshine122¨µwtkn up aftr st,4-5p,7p 10
A 04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 42 :24¸¼ :49 ½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4 Mcl 16000 21 52 1 7½ 8¶¶ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 3¸ Simpson T 122 bL 36.60 CarlinContention122¶¢ FreedomMaker122£ DaytonaMoonshine122¶¢10w upper,closed well 8
A 23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1 ¾ 17 :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:37¾¶ 1:50¼¹ 3 Mcl 20000 59 57 7 8º 8»£ 7»£ 6¶¾ 7¶¾£ Brown D 121 bfL 62.25 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 3-4w both turns,tired 9
A 06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº 13 :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:12¹½ 1:24½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 -- 44 2 4 9¶ 9¶¸ 9¶» 9¶¼¡ Gomez J A 122 bfL 82.80 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢ wbrief stdy early,ins 9
A 24Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» 7 :23¿ :47¹¹ 1:11½¾ 1:36¾¿ 3 Mcl 20000 14 68 4 10¾ 10¶ 9¶ 7½£ 5¼¢ Gomez J A 120 bfL 87.06 FiscalDrag120¸£ CatFast120¡ Dr.Insel120¸ 3p turn,belatedly 10
A 17Oct25 Baq6 ft 1mº» 19 :23¸¹ :46»» 1:11¿¶ 1:38¹ 3 Mcl 30000 54 -- 3 7»¢ 7¼¡ 8º» 8¼¶ 8¼¾£ Brown D 120 bfL 51.03 Egyptian120£ GoodCop120¶£ LuckyDragon120»¢ wpropped 7/16,lost iron 8
A 28Sep25 Baq1 ft 1mº» 77 :22¼¼ :45¹» 1:10¼º 1:37¿» 3 Mcl 20000 75 57 4 3º¡ 6»¡ 5¿¡ 5¶ 4¾£ Brown D 120 bfL 71.11 Nantz120¹ DowntheLine120º Cyberbeast120¶£ bmpd brk,4-3path turn 6
A 13Jul25 Sar3 ft 1 ¿ 22 :48¹¾ 1:13¼¸ 1:39º½ 1:52¼ 3 Mcl 20000 73 28 5 2¡ 2¡ 6¶¶ 6¸ 6¹¸¢ Brown D 119 bfL 25.50 Adventurist118¼ UncleBarrie118¶ Article 118¶¡ pressed 2-3wbtw,tired 7
A 21Jun25 Baq9 ft 1mº» 27 :23»¾ :47 ¾ 1:12¶¶ 1:37¾ 3 Mcl 30000 40 52 5 6¹¡ 6º 6¿ 6¶ 6¿£ Brown D 119 bfL 85.00 DarkMagic118¶¢ KingsandQueens118¶¢ OmahaPistol118¶ 5-4path turn,no rally 8
A 25May25 Baq5 fm ¶¾ 1 ¶»» 78 :22¼¹ :46½º 1:12¼¾ 1:43¿ 3 Mcl 50000 52 26 3 9¶¸ 10¶½ 10¶º 10¶½ 10¸½¢ Brown D 119 bL 78.00 Magni119¡ Makeyourmoment125º£ VikingWarrior118¨© wbumped st,no impact 10
A 08Mar25 Aqu6 ft 1m» -- :24¸¸ :48¿¾ 1:15¾¿ 1:42¾¶ 3 Mcl 30000 40 42 3 8º¢ 8¾£ 7¶¶ 6¶» 4¶¾¢*Brown D 120 bL 18.30 PlaytheGray120¶ ¡ CaptJaxParrow120¼£ FinesCreek120¶ 3-2p turn,moved out,DQ8th 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52 Breezing 122/124 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :41.02 Breezing 10/10 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54 Breezing 156/157 18 Sep 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.42 Breezing 29/41
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 52 2% $0.45 Dist/Surf: 26 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 11 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00

7
Orange

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Perri, Anthony, M. 12
Silks: Yellow, Red and Green Pinwheel, Red Collar, Red Sleeves, Green Hoop, Yellow Cap
Trainer: James T Ryerson ( 15-1-0-1 ) 7% Christopher Elliott

( 117-14-16-17 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 5 $146 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 29 $5,606
2025: 3 0 0 0 29 $5,460 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 29 $5,606 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 3 0 0 0 29 $2,786 Distance: 1 0 0 0 29 $2,280Moneybags Milton (L) 120

B.r.3 Central Banker ($7,500) - Downdraft by Warrior's Reward - Bred in New York by Rhapsody Farm, LLC & Rebecca Coleman-Provo (Apr 13, 2023) OBS YEARLING SALE 2024 $28,000

A 11Feb26 Aqu9 ft 7fº» 62 :23¿¾ :48»½ 1:14º¶ 1:27¿¾ 3 Mcl 25000 -- 5 10 12 12¶¼ 12¸¸ 11º 10¹º¢ Rivera D A 115½ L 83.52 KidRich122¼¡ ReignItIn122¹¡ AlwaysPacken122¨© wbrush gate,no impact 12
A 11Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1mº» 27 :23¼¹ :48 1:15¸¶ 1:43º» 2 Mcl 30000 81 29 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¿ 4¶» 4¸¶¡ Elliott C 119 22.46 DropMeaDime119¾ MoCurls119½ CharlieHustle119¼¡ 2p-ins turn,retreated 6
A 14Nov25 Aqu6 ft 6 » 105 :22¸¾ :45¾¾ 1:12¸¸ 1:19 ½ 2 Mcl 50000 -- -- 3 9 9¶¿ 9¸¹ 9¹» 9º¹ Luzzi L J 119 b 43.44 Liamster119¨µ TheToyCannon 119¸¢ HurricaneKaz119¡ woff slow,lunged start 9
A 01Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ -- :22¿¼ :46¶º :58¼¾ 1:11 2 Mcl 35000-c -- 14 2 5 5¶º 5¸¶ 5¸¸ 4¸¿ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 5.20 OneMoreFreud 122¶º¡ Whatarewedoing119º¢ CaitlinsThrees119¶ ¢ wstep slow start,4p1/4 5

Claimed by Perri Anthony M. from KimDon Racing LLC and Rached and Reddy Racing Stable for $35,000, Green Amelia J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 180 16% $1.73
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.01 Breezing 24/105 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.85 Breezing 64/72 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49 Breezing 26/66 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.84 Breezing g 58/167
Scratch(es): 17 Oct 25 Baq2 6F ft Mcl 50000; RegVet-Injured
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 139 11% $2.21 Dist/Surf: 29 10% $1.49 Sprint/Route: 16 0% $0.00 2off61-180: 10 20% $4.74 MdnClaim: 47 9% $1.26 With Jockey: 49 10% $3.76

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, - New York Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

AQU-03/12/2026-1 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-2-4-5
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:42PM Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5), Pick 6
($1) (2-7)

2
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

72

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000
Purse $70,000. (Up to $12,180 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old Auction Which Were Sold or RNA'd for $60,000 or less in their most recent sale or
Claiming $75,000.Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $75,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile
Track Record: Easy Goer(3),123 lbs; 1:32.40 (4-8-89)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

12-1
Clm Prc
$75,000

Owner: Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC 43
Silks: Pink, Two Dice Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap
Trainer:Chris J Englehart ( 43-2-6-10 ) 5% Reylu Gutierrez

( 109-10-16-15 ) 9%

2026: 2 0 0 1 49 $6,000 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 49 $7,290
2025: 1 0 0 0 33 $1,290 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 49 $5,370
Life: 3 0 0 1 49 $7,290 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 3 0 0 1 49 $7,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Lucky Lucky Me (L) 122

Ch.f.3 Lookin At Lucky ($10,000) - Saida by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC (Mar 27, 2023)
A 15Feb26 Aqu1 ft 6f»¶ 28 :23»¿ :47¾¼ 1:00»¹ 1:14 ¹ 3 Mcl 50000 -- 46 3 5 6¶ 4¾ 4¾ 5½¡ Lezcano J 122 fL 15.70 DoppioEspresso122¡ HollyLn122¶ Dolly'sJolene122º¡ wclimb4-1/2,alter,3-4p 6
A 18Jan26 Aqu8 mys 5 » 22 :23¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:00¹ 1:06¿ 3 Mcl 20000 57 49 7 6 6½ 7»¢ 5¶¸ 3¶¶ Franco M 122 fL 9.05 Clarividente115¾¢ SassySats122¸£ LuckyLuckyMe122¶ 5-6w upper,improved 11
A 27Dec25 Aqu1 gd 6 » -- :23º¿ :48 º 1:13½¿ 1:20ºº 2 Mcl 35000 56 33 5 1 3¶¡ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶»¡ Franco M 119 f 11.34 Karey119¸¡ DoppioEspresso119¸¡ Marajoline119£ brief speed 4p,tired 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.87 Breezing g 21/53 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.01 Breezing 53/70 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 63/66 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.85 Breezing g 9/12
Scratch(es): 28 Nov 25 Aqu5 6F ft Mcl 35000; RegVet-Injured
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 365 18% $1.51 Dist/Surf: 68 16% $1.76 Sprint/Route: 34 9% $0.86 MdnClaim: 53 15% $1.30 With Jockey: 24 29% $2.05

2
White

5-1
Owner: M and A Racing LTD 37
Silks: Red, Royal Blue Panel, Orange and Blue Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer:Kenneth G McPeek ( 6-1-1-1 ) 17% Christopher Elliott

( 117-14-16-17 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 37 $1,050 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 37 $1,050
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 37 $1,050 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 1 0 0 0 37 $1,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Maizey Blue (L1) 122

B.f.3 Maxfield ($50,000) - Roadrunner's Honor by Honor Code - Bred in Kentucky by Burleson Farms, Nice Guys Stables, Manganaro Bloodstock, et al (Mar 25, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $43,000

A 23Jan26 Aqu5 ft 6f» -- :23 :47¶º :59½¸ 1:12¿¾ 3 Moc 75000-N 63 37 6 3 5¹¡ 6º£ 6¶ 7¶½¢ Gutierrez R 122 *2.01 StrikeaRose122¸¢ Backstreets122¨µ KayRoad122¾¢ shied in st,tired 7

Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.30 Breezing 6/35 26 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.25 Breezing 5/31 18 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.10 Breezing 8/15 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.75 Breezing 37/124
Scratch(es): 12 Feb 26 Aqu9 7F ft Moc 75000cnd-N; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 688 16% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 349 17% $1.49 31-60Days: 199 19% $2.03 Sprint/Route: 76 22% $2.52 1stLasix: 40 15% $1.37 MdnClaim: 92 18% $1.90 With Jockey: 46 13% $2.98

3
Blue

8-1
Owner: Gallimore, Debra and Gallimore, Dimetrius 50
Silks: Purple, Silver Eagle Emblem, Silver Hoop on Sleeves, Purple and Silver Quartered Cap, Purple Visor
Trainer:Carlos F Martin ( 19-0-4-6 ) 0% Jose A Gomez

( 65-2-6-10 ) 3%

2026: 1 0 0 0 39 $700 Dirt: 4 0 1 1 73 $32,100
2025: 3 0 1 1 73 $31,400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 73 $32,100 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 4 0 1 1 73 $32,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0It's Carol's Way (L) 122

Gr/ro.f.3 McKinzie ($75,000) - Scartini Martini by Oxbow - Bred in Kentucky by Norevale Farm & Antrim Bloodstock (Mar 23, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $15,000
A 12Feb26 Aqu9 ft 7fº 75 :23»» :48¹¾ 1:15¼¶ 1:30º 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 77 39 6 3 5» 5» 6½ 6¿¢ Gomez J A 122 hL 6.62 HotGossip 122¨µ CelestialBody122¨µ Liam'sDiva122¹¢ saved ground,empty 8

Previously trained by Hosang Oliver P Jr. (Last 365 days): 5 0% $0.00
A 29Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ 22 :22½¶ :46¶½ :58¶º 1:10¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 54 62 3 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¼ 2½¢ Gomez J A 119 13.38 FortheLadies119½¢ It'sCarol'sWay119¨© She'sAllClover119½¡ 3w upper,kept on 4
A 07Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6 »» 33 :21¿¾ :44½¾ 1:10¶¹ 1:17¸¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 73 41 1 2 7¸¢ 6½ 6¶¹ 4¶¹ Gomez J A 119 2.68 DaniellaMarie119¿¢ KayRoad119¸ LadyRose 119¶£ 2path turn,mvd out 8
A 05Oct25 Baq4 ft 6f» -- :21¾¿ :44¿¼ :57»» 1:11¸¹ 2 Msw 85000 66 73 7 5 5» 5» 4¹ 3¶£ Gomez J A 119 9.64 NewtownPike119¨© FortheLadies 119¶£ It'sCarol'sWay119¨µ bmpd brk,4p trn,6p3/16 9
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F gd :39.25 Breezing 7/9 21 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F gd :48.21 Breezing g 12/56 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49 Breezing 9/43 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 81/85
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 140 8% $1.46 Dist/Surf: 35 11% $1.54 Sprint/Route: 17 6% $1.14 1stTimeBlink: 9 11% $2.16 BlinkersOn: 11 9% $1.77 2off61-180: 7 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 35 9% $1.68 With Jockey: 8 12% $3.48

4
Yellow

3-1
Owner: Mattmiller, Madison N/A
Silks: White, Royal Blue Hoop, White Cap, Blue Hoop
Trainer:George Weaver ( 22-7-3-3 ) 32% Manuel Franco

( 205-46-51-31 ) 22%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Good Graces 122

B.f.3 Mor Spirit ($2,500) - Mountain Music by Maclean's Music - Bred in Kentucky by Kali Kleinfelt & Justyn Harper (Apr 6, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $30,000

Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:00 Breezing 1/2 25 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48 Breezing 1/31 18 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing g 2/7 11 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 2/16
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 379 19% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 53 17% $2.04 1stTimer: 54 26% $3.45 DebutMClm: 8 38% $2.82 MdnClaim: 42 31% $2.09 With Jockey: 61 18% $1.07

5
Green

1-1
Owner: WellSpring Stables 65
Silks: Royal Blue, Gold Ball, Blue 'W,' Gold Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Gold Visor and Button
Trainer:Lisa Bartkowski ( 2-0-1-0 ) 0% Ricardo Santana, Jr

( 97-12-18-11 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 1 0 56 $14,000 Dirt: 2 0 1 0 74 $18,800
2025: 1 0 0 0 74 $4,800 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 74 $18,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 2 0 1 0 74 $18,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Celestial Body (L) 122

B.f.3 Dialed In ($10,000) - Enduringly by Ghostzapper - Bred in New York by Allen C. Hallett (Feb 25, 2023) FTN FALL MIXED 2023 $45,000
A 12Feb26 Aqu9 ft 7fº 61 :23»» :48¹¾ 1:15¼¶ 1:30º 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 104 56 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 7.90 HotGossip 122¨µ CelestialBody122¨µ Liam'sDiva122¹¢ out,3p,led,denied late 8
A 13Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6 »¾ -- :23 ½ :47½¹ 1:13½» 1:20¼¹ 2 Msw 80000 61 74 4 11 6¸¡ 6¸£ 4º 4¼¢ Gomez J A 119 100.20 IrishFortune119¹£ HiretheHat119¡ Tuthilltown119¸ wrank 5 1/2,improved 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 6F ft 1:19.28 Breezing 1/1 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49 Breezing 49/124 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.90 Breezing 76/131 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.94 Breezing 36/37
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 52 8% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 7 14% $0.77 Sprint/Route: 12 8% $1.63 2off61-180: 5 20% $7.51 MdnClaim: 17 6% $1.67 With Jockey: 5 0% $0.00
AQU-03/12/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Aqueduct

6
Black

9-2
Owner: Nova Stables and Anderson II, William A. 47
Silks: White, Blue Water Drop, Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer:Oscar S Barrera III ( 16-1-2-2 ) 6% Jaime Rodriguez

( 191-33-29-23 ) 17%

2026: 1 0 0 0 47 $2,800 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 47 $2,800
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 47 $2,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 1 0 0 0 47 $2,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Truda (L) 122

B.f.3 War of Will ($5,000) - Conductress by Candy Ride (ARG) - Bred in Kentucky by Bob Novak Nova Stables & William Anderson Clearbrook Farm, LLC (Apr 18, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $50,000

A 12Feb26 Aqu9 ft 7fº -- :23»» :48¹¾ 1:15¼¶ 1:30º 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 40 47 2 8 8¶ 8¿ 5»¡ 5» Civaci S 122 bL 15.16 HotGossip 122¨µ CelestialBody122¨µ Liam'sDiva122¹¢wawkward brk,taken up 8

Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.70 Breezing 2/17 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.65 Breezing 61/79 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.30 Breezing g 3/72 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.50 Breezing 39/78
Scratch(es): 23 Jan 26 Aqu5 6F ft Moc 75000-N; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 90 9% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 39 3% $0.76 Sprint/Route: 11 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 13 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 6 16% $2.53

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, - New York Bred

Equipment Change: It's Carol's Way will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

AQU-03/12/2026-2 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-4-6-2
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:13PM Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Grand Slam ($1) (3-6), Late Pick 5 (.50)
(3-7)

3
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

84

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $46,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 12, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $25,000. One Mile
Track Record: Easy Goer(3),123 lbs; 1:32.40 (4-8-89)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

1-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Flying P Stable 74
Silks: Hot Pink, Black Diamond Frame and 'P,' Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Visor
Trainer:Richard E Dutrow, Jr ( 38-9-6-4 ) 24% Flavien Prat

( 98-30-14-23 ) 31%

2026: 2 2 0 0 85 $43,450 Dirt: 18 6 5 1 92 $163,692
2025: 9 2 4 1 87 $77,280 Wet Dirt: 3 2 1 0 86 $55,050
Life: 19 6 5 1 92 $165,042 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 37 $494
AQU: 8 3 3 1 85 $89,320 Distance: 10 3 3 1 85 $93,350Coquito (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.m.5 Connect ($10,000) - Troubles No Mo by Uncle Mo - Bred in Kentucky by Jumping Jack Racing LLC (Feb 8, 2021)
A 20Feb26 Aqu6 sys 1mº¹ 40 :23¿» :48¶½ 1:14¾¿ 1:42 ¶ 4 Clm 16000-c 66 68 3 5¶£ 5¸¡ 4¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ Lezcano J 123 bL *.77 Coquito123¶¡ Floge123¶¡ BrooklynDantz116¹¡ 5path turn,rallied,clr 6

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Winning Move Stable for $16,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 11Jan26 Aqu1 mys 1mº 52 :24 » :47¾¸ 1:12¾½ 1:38¼¾ 4 Clm 20000cnd-c 64 85 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹¢ Carmouche K 123 bL *.48 Coquito 123¹¢ Enigmatic 123½ Whistler'sStyle 123¡ chased 3w,edged clear 4

Claimed by Rice Linda from Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview Stables and Cory Moelis Racing for $20,000, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer (Last 365 days): 78 9% $0.89
A 20Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1m» 28 :23½» :46¾¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸½ 3 Clm 16000-c 53 79 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Carmouche K 123 bL *1.55 PistolLizAblazen121¶¡ Coquito 123£ She'sCool123¨© vied3w,bid3-4w,kept on 7

Claimed by Ten Strike Racing from Winning Move Stable for $16,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 23Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 25 :24¶¹ :47¼½ 1:12¸½ 1:36¾¾ 3 Clm 20000 38 75 2 4¸ 5¶¢ 5¸ 5¸¢ 3¶¢ Silvera R 124 bL 5.21 ItTakesHeart124£ Beira124¡ Coquito124¨µ track btwn,came3w,mild 8
A 28Sep25 Baq3 ft 1 ½» 63 :48»º 1:12¹ 1:36½¿ 1:49½¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 49 61 4 7½¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¾ 7¸¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 12.27 PointsIsPoints122¨µ FullySubscribed 118¾£ Scarlett'sHalo120¶¢awkward brk,bmp,ins-3p 7
A 27Jul25 Sar1 sys 1 ¾» 24 :46½¶ 1:11¼» 1:38¶¸ 1:51¼¸ 3 Str 20000cnd 90 86 7 2¹ 2¼ 2¹¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Maragh R R 125 bL 3.35® OurLibertyBelle125¨µ Coquito125»¢ ColonialRose 125¶ 3w 1st turn,nailed 7
A 03Jul25 Sar2 ft 1 ¿ 20 :48¶¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¿¼ 1:52¿º 3 Clm 12500-c 93 87 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1½ 1½ Maragh R R 125 bL 2.60® Coquito125½ TonedUp123¹¡ RomanGoddess125¶¢ in hand ins,drew off 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from Rodriguez Rudy R. for $12,500, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 454 13% $1.64
A 13Jun25 Baq6 ft 1m» 70 :23º¿ :46¶¿ 1:10¼¶ 1:35½¼ 4 Clm 10000-c 60 73 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¼¡ 2¼ Carmouche K 123 bL *.75 ItTakesHeart123¼ Coquito 123º¡ AprilAntics121¶¡ wbumped st,2nd best 6

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Winning Move Stable for $10,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 04Apr25 Aqu5 ft 1m»¹ 27 :24¹º :47¾¿ 1:12»¾ 1:38 ¸ 4 Clm 10000-c 44 74 4 3¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¸ Maragh R R 123 bL *1.20 TradeSecret121¸ Coquito123¡ AprilAntics121¹£ 4p turn,chased,kept on 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Jumping Jack Racing LLC for $10,000, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 454 13% $1.64
A 08Mar25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸ 57 :24¾¼ :48»¸ 1:14¹¸ 1:40¼» 4 SOC 20000/30000 61 69 4 2¹ 3¸¡ 5» 5¾¡ 5½ Carrasco V R 126 bL 4.40 GingerGirl123¨© WoohooJackieBlue123¶£ SocialLady126¹¢bmp st,stalk 3wd,wknd 6
A 10Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1m» 53 :23»¹ :47¶» 1:13 ¸ 1:39¼½ 4 Clm 25000nw3/L 72 76 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Maragh R R 123 bL 2.85 Coquito123¸¢ FollowYourArrow 123¡ Ribbonsinherhair123»£ out,3p trn,bid3/16,clr 6

Previously trained by Reed Lisa A (Last 365 days): 59 7% $0.59
A 18Nov24 FL3 ft 1ÇÀ »º -- :24¶¸ :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46¹¼ 3 Alw 26900nw3/L 58 18 6 3¸¡ 3» 6¼¡ 6¶¹ 6¸¿£ Maragh R R 121 bL *.05 Intentious119¶¢ OhMrs.Maisel122¸£ Krystalheir122¶ 5w3/4,done5/16 6
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.49 Breezing 6/17 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.52 Breezing 14/53 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.28 Breezing 17/70 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.49 Breezing 10/82
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 336 14% $1.29 Dist/Surf: 105 17% $1.27 OffClaim: 34 21% $2.26 WonLastStart: 54 17% $1.78 Claiming: 107 11% $1.15 With Jockey: 41 12% $0.90

2
White

9-2
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Englehart, Jeremiah, C. 74
Silks: Black, Silver Braces, Silver Seams on Sleeves, Silver and Black Cap
Trainer: Jeremiah C Englehart ( 24-3-1-1 ) 12% Jose Lezcano

( 145-36-22-29 ) 25%

2026: 2 1 0 0 82 $20,000 Dirt: 8 3 1 1 86 $70,560
2025: 6 2 1 1 86 $50,560 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 62 $3,840
Life: 8 3 1 1 86 $70,560 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 7 3 1 1 86 $68,400 Distance: 4 2 1 0 86 $42,910Kyle's Mom (L) 123

B.f.4 Brody's Cause ($3,500) - Divine Friends by Divine Park - Bred in Kentucky by Bob Sliger (Apr 23, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $2,000
A 15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ 42 :24¹¼ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4 Clm 17500cnd 61 82 2 4¶£ 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Lezcano J 123 bL *1.24 Kyle'sMom123¨µ MoonGate123¹ AhCaIra 123¾¢ ins,duel str,gamely 8
A 04Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1 ¾ 28 :48º¾ 1:13»¿ 1:40¿ 1:54¾½ 4 Str 50000nw1/x 103 62 2 5º¡ 5º 5» 5¶¶ 5¶¾£ Rodriguez J 123 bfL 5.44 Otherpeoplesmoney 123¡ Snide123»¢ RoyalBobbie123¿£ wbobble st,trailed 5
A 07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ 25 :23»¿ :46 ¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 73 86 8 5¶£ 4»¡ 2¸ 1¼ 1¶ £ Lezcano J 120 bL 4.18 Kyle'sMom120¶ £ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ 4-3p turn,lead3/16,clr 10
A 12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ 73 :22¾¿ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 79 66 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4» 4¼ Rodriguez J 120 bfL *1.14 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ dueled 2p,weakened 7
A 31Aug25 Sar13 ft 7f¹» 71 :23»¶ :47¶½ 1:12½¼ 1:26 ¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L-v 64 74 4 9 5¸ 4¸ 4¶ 4£ Davis D 120 bL *2.25 BrooklynDantz124¡ HandleOnYou124¨µ That'sthefactjack124«¬ 3w upper,kept on 11
A 21Jun25 Baq2 ft 7f» 65 :22½½ :45»¿ 1:10¼¾ 1:23¹¿ 3 Mcl 20000 64 75 3 7 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1»£ Davis D 118 bL 4.00 Kyle'sMom118»£ StirredUp124¶£ Yolo124¨µ chased 3-2w,drew clr 7
A 17Apr25 Aqu1 ft 1m» 11 :23¿½ :48 º 1:13¿¼ 1:40¸ 3 Mcl 20000 47 61 3 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Olver M 118 bL 2.00 LookingforGinny126¡ Kyle'sMom 118º¢ Lumenique126¸£ 3-4p turn,led3/8-1/8 5
A 06Apr25 Aqu5 mys 6f»» -- :22¹» :46¹¼ :58¿¶ 1:11¿¶ 3 Mcl 20000 19 62 1 5 6¶ 5½ 4¼¡ 3¹ Olver M 120 bL 5.10 JustWords117¶¢ Melancia 120¶£ Kyle'sMom120¶ drft out4-1/2,4p,6p1/4 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 13/105 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.95 Breezing 50/78 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.11 Breezing 37/56 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.77 Breezing 93/139
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 204 19% $1.28 Dist/Surf: 60 28% $1.74 WonLastStart: 33 15% $1.00 Claiming: 47 26% $1.56 With Jockey: 7 28% $2.12

3
Blue

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Sunny Meadow Farm 70
Silks: Kelly Green and Metallic Gold Diamonds, Gold Hoop on Sleeves, Green and Gold Cap, Gold Visor
Trainer:Mitchell E Friedman ( 11-1-2-1 ) 9% Luis R Rivera, Jr

( 56-7-4-8 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 60 $1,620 Dirt: 29 5 3 5 96 $262,832
2025: 11 1 1 1 87 $60,085 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 1 96 $58,120
Life: 32 5 3 5 96 $264,482 AllWeather: 4 0 0 2 81 $20,300
AQU: 12 1 1 1 87 $62,305 Distance: 16 1 3 2 96 $90,852Luna Moth (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.m.6 Ransom the Moon ($5,000) - Paladin Bay by Sligo Bay (IRE) - Bred in Kentucky by Calumet Farm (Jun 3, 2020)
A 27Feb26 Aqu4 mys 1mº» 61 :24¹¼ :48¸¿ 1:13¿º 1:41 ¸ 4 Clm 30000 66 60 2 4¹ 5» 5¶¶ 5¶¹ 6¶¾ Silvera R 121 bL 17.21 Nilo'sRose121¶¢ PistolLizAblazen123«¬ Soundbite121»£ 2-4path turn,empty 6
A 28Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1m»» 38 :24¶¿ :47¾¼ 1:12¹º 1:37º¹ 3 SOC 20000/32000 38 62 2 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 7¾ 8¶¸ 7¶¹£ Silvera R 123 bL 15.68 Mursal123¶¡ PinkRose123¹¢ PensStreet123¨µ 2path turn,empty 8
A 20Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1 ¾ 48 :48¸¶ 1:12º 1:37»» 1:50¶º 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x 68 73 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5º 6¼¢ 6¾£ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 35.80 PensStreet121¨µ Purloin 123£ MidnightConcerto121»¡ 6w upper,weakened 6
A 03Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº 12 :23 :45¹ 1:08¿¾ 1:34¿» 3 Clm 40000-c 56 71 2 4¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¹ 4¶º 4¶ £ Silvera R 124 bL 9.23 SweetestPrincess122¹¡ Soundbite124¼£ ReadyforTrouble122¡ 5-6w upper,no impact 5

Claimed by Sunny Meadow Farm from TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) for $40,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer (Last 365 days): 256 9% $1.13
A 21Sep25 Baq3 ft 7fº» 84 :22½¼ :45¹º 1:09¼¼ 1:22¿¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw2$/x 9 73 6 7 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¶¶ 6¾ Davis D 121 bL 22.99 TheBigCalhouna123¸ KhaliMagic121¸ Roswell 123¶¡ chased 2p,no impact 7
A 29Jun25 Baq4 ft 1mº» 24 :22¼¹ :45¸ 1:10½¶ 1:37¸ 4 SOC 16000/25000 77 83 4 3¼¡ 4½ 4¹ 1«¬ 1º Elliott C 116» bL 4.00 LunaMoth116º Whistler'sStyle123£ ItTakesHeart123¸¡ wbobbled st,edged clr 5
A 05Jun25 Sar6 ft 1m¸» 10 :23»¿ :47¶¿ 1:11¼ 1:38¸½ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x 75 54 9 9½¡ 9º£ 9½ 9¶¹ 7¶¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 bL 15.00 VelvetVortex120¸¡ TableFlirt 120¸ LimesDon'tLie 120¼¢ chased 3w,tired 9
A 26May25 Baq7 ft 1mº» 59 :23º¶ :45¿½ 1:09¿¹ 1:35¼¶ 4 SOC 25000/32000-c 74 87 8 3¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 4¸£ Silvera R 119 bL 12.30 SaveUsMelania118¸ OurLibertyBelle116¨µ I'mBuzzy118¡ outside,3p turn,wknd 8

Claimed by TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) from Rodriguez, Rudy R. and Speranza, Steven for $32,000, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 454 13% $1.64
A 28Mar25 Aqu4 ft 1m» 33 :23º¹ :46¾» 1:11¿º 1:37¾¿ 4 Clm 35000cnd 88 84 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹£ Silvera R 123 bL 2.55 Mursal123¹£ LunaMoth123º£ TonedUp123¹¡ 2p turn,chsd,2nd best 6
A 23Feb25 Aqu6 ft 1m» 29 :23½¸ :47¹» 1:12¹¿ 1:39¸¼ 4 Aoc 45000nw1$/x 73 61 7 4¶ 5¸ 8¶ 8¿¡ 8¶»¡ Cedeno C 121 bL 6.10® Tipple123¶£ BellsBeach121¶¢ OnCommand 123¶¡ chased 5-3w,tired 8
A 25Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ 24 :22º½ :46»¶ :58½¸ 1:11»¹ 4 Aoc 45000nw1$/x 59 77 4 7 8¿ 8¼¡ 8¿¢ 6¶ ¡ Silvera R 121 bL 33.00 StrikerHasDial 121¹£ LadyMine121¸¢ AllClass123£ 7-8w uppr,no impact 8
A 01Jan25 Aqu5 gd 7f» -- :23 » :46º¹ 1:11 ¶ 1:24¶¸ 4 Clm 32000-c 69 82 4 6 6¹¢ 6º¡ 4½ 3¼ Franco M 121 bL *1.80 Jackson'sDixie121º¡ Whistler'sStyle116¶¡ LunaMoth121¶2-3path turn,5p3/16 7

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Brown, Edward Rusty J. and Valente, Roderick J. for $32,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.22 Breezing 6/58 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.11 Breezing 11/70 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.51 Breezing 4/70 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.17 Breezing 39/131
Scratch(es): 11 Jan 26 Aqu1 1M my Clm 20000cnd; Stewards 19 Oct 25 Baq3 1 M fm Aoc 50000nw1$/x; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 100 5% $0.74 Dist/Surf: 20 5% $0.21 BlinkersOff: 5 0% $0.00 2off61-180: 5 20% $0.85 Claiming: 31 3% $0.56 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
AQU-03/12/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Aqueduct

4
Yellow

10-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Ibrahim, Emron 68
Silks: Royal Blue, White Star, White Sleeves and Cap
Trainer:Emron Ibrahim ( 5-1-0-1 ) 20% Christopher Elliott

( 117-14-16-17 ) 12%

2026: 3 1 0 1 74 $28,680 Dirt: 45 7 10 7 91 $297,670
2025: 13 1 6 2 85 $89,230 Wet Dirt: 6 1 1 1 89 $42,680
Life: 60 9 11 7 91 $353,010 AllWeather: 1 0 1 0 75 $4,400
AQU: 23 4 5 3 86 $172,730 Distance: 38 8 5 6 91 $254,830Whistler's Style (L) 123

B.m.8 Tonalist ($10,000) - La Grange by Curlin - Bred in Kentucky by R. S. Evans (May 12, 2018) KEE SEP YRLG 2019 $55,000
A 27Feb26 Aqu3 mys 1mº» 14 :24¸¸ :48 ¾ 1:14¹¿ 1:42¶¶ 4 SOC 16000 - N 64 50 3 5¿¡ 5½¢ 5¼¡ 5¿ 5¶½¢ Elliott C 123 bL 14.14 She'sCool123¡ PinkRose121¨µ Mursal123¸¢ trailed throughout 5
A 13Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6 »» 33 :22¼½ :46»¿ 1:13¸¿ 1:20¶º 4 SOC 12500 - N 11 74 3 6 6¶¹ 6¿¡ 4º 1«¬ Elliott C 121 bL 14.83 Whistler'sStyle121«¬ She'sCool 123¸¢ EchoinEternity123¸¡ wtoss head,brush gate 6
A 11Jan26 Aqu1 mys 1mº 14 :24 » :47¾¸ 1:12¾½ 1:38¼¾ 4 Clm 20000cnd 59 68 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3¶ ¢ Silvera R 123 bL 4.29 Coquito 123¹¢ Enigmatic 123½ Whistler'sStyle 123¡ 5w upper,weakened 4
A 28Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1m»» 66 :24¶¿ :47¾¼ 1:12¹º 1:37º¹ 3 SOC 20000 - N 29 68 3 8½¢ 8¼ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5¶ ¢ Civaci S 121 bL 38.01 Mursal123¶¡ PinkRose123¹¢ PensStreet123¨µ woff slow,3p turn,5p1/4 8
A 23Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 25 :24¶¹ :47¼½ 1:12¸½ 1:36¾¾ 3 Clm 20000-c 30 65 7 8º¡ 7¹£ 8º£ 7¼£ 7½¢ Davis D 124 bL 8.72 ItTakesHeart124£ Beira124¡ Coquito124¨µ 1/2step slow,3p,5w upr 8

Claimed by Ferreira Ray A. from Sal-Lou J G Stable and Weaver, Ann M. for $20,000, Schettino Domenick L. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 59 5% $0.57
A 28Sep25 Baq2 ft 7fº 14 :22¿¸ :45¾¹ 1:10¿¼ 1:23¾º 3 Clm 20000-c 17 76 1 5 5¿¡ 5¾ 5¶¢ 2¡ Davis D 123 bL 2.20 MyFirstLove121¡ Whistler'sStyle123¶ LikaRollingStone116¸ 2w 1/4p,mild kick 5

Claimed by Sal-Lou J G Stable from Rice Linda for $20,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 14Sep25 Baq9 ft 1mº» 16 :22¾¿ :45¾ 1:10¹½ 1:37¶¶ 3 Clm 16000-c 54 75 8 8¶ 8¶ 8¶ 5¼ 2» Davis D 124 bL 2.62 PensStreet122» Whistler'sStyle124¶ LikaRollingStone124¶£ mvd in 1/2,2path turn 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Cook Michael for $16,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer (Last 365 days): 256 9% $1.13
A 29Aug25 Sar4 ft 7fº 23 :22¾¸ :45¼¿ 1:10¾½ 1:23½¸ 3 Clm 12500-c 17 80 9 9 10¶ 10¶ 7¸£ 2¹¢ Alvarado J 124 bL 4.20 KillyStart 124¹¢ Whistler'sStyle124¨© MissLao124¶£ angled in,2p trn,up2nd 10

Claimed by Cook Michael from Kaya Gokmen for $12,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 473 22% $1.85
A 06Aug25 Sar3 ft 7fº 10 :22½º :45½» 1:11¸¹ 1:25 ¾ 3 Clm 12500-c 22 84 6 6 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 4¿¡ 2¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L *1.00 JackietheJoker124¹ Whistler'sStyle124¶£ LikaRollingStone124¶¢ 5-3p trn,6p1/4,gained 7

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Rice Linda for $12,500, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 27Jul25 Sar1 sys 1 ¾» 28 :46½¶ 1:11¼» 1:38¶¸ 1:51¼¸ 3 Str 20000cnd 51 77 5 5¶¹ 5¶½ 5¶¶ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ Lezcano J 125 L 3.35® OurLibertyBelle125¨µ Coquito125»¢ ColonialRose 125¶ 5w uppr,no headway 7
A 29Jun25 Baq4 ft 1mº» 66 :22¼¹ :45¸ 1:10½¶ 1:37¸ 4 SOC 16000 - N 77 76 3 4½ 3½ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2º Lezcano J 123 L 9.40 LunaMoth116º Whistler'sStyle123£ ItTakesHeart123¸¡ shoe repair,2p,kept on 5
A 24Apr25 Aqu4 ft 1m» -- :23¼ :46½¼ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¾» 3 Clm 16000cnd-c 34 78 3 6¶¸ 6¶ 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Castellano J 125 L *1.35 Whistler'sStyle125¶¢ KaraPara125¶£ Karen'sHonor125¹£ no speed,up ins 1/16p 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Rodriguez Gustavo for $16,000, Rodriguez Gustavo - Trainer (Last 365 days): 137 14% $2.20
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.95 Breezing 30/35 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.78 Breezing 7/67 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.63 Breezing 21/35 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.50 Breezing 40/110
Scratch(es): 28 Nov 25 Aqu3 6 F ft Clm 16000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 15 13% $5.08 Dist/Surf: 9 11% $4.96 Claiming: 5 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 4 25% $7.92

5
Green

7-2
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Black Swan Stable 67
Silks: Black and Red Triangular Thirds, Black Sleeves, White Cuffs, Red Cap, White Visor, Black Button
Trainer:Linda Rice ( 193-51-38-30 ) 26% Ruben Silvera

( 104-7-14-11 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 0 0 78 $7,140 Dirt: 10 4 1 0 84 $79,410
2025: 8 4 1 0 84 $72,270 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 84 $23,970
Life: 10 4 1 0 84 $79,410 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 4 0 0 0 78 $10,350 Distance: 6 3 0 0 84 $51,240Yankee Doodle (L) 123

B.f.4 American Freedom ($2,500) - Yankee Union by Yankee Gentleman - Bred in Kentucky by Brereton C. Jones (Mar 26, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $75,000
A 27Feb26 Aqu4 mys 1mº» 54 :24¹¼ :48¸¿ 1:13¿º 1:41 ¸ 4 Clm 30000 48 64 1 6¶ 6¶ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 5¶»¢ Gutierrez R 123 L 5.02 Nilo'sRose121¶¢ PistolLizAblazen123«¬ Soundbite121»£woff step slow,forcd in 6
A 04Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1 ½¾ 22 :48½ 1:14 º 1:40º¾ 1:53¿½ 4 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 78 3 4¸¡ 8¾ 8¾¢ 6¿¡ 4¿¢ Silvera R 123 L 29.39 Purloin123¹¡ I'mBuzzy121» Metfardeh123£ 3-5p trns,6p1/4,imprvd 8
A 13Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 40 :23¾¹ :48¸º 1:13½¼ 1:39»¿ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 49 55 9 6¹¡ 8»¡ 9¶¸ 8¶¾ 7¶¿¡ Silvera R 120 L 10.56 CollecttheData 123½¡ WalkWithMe 123¼¢ SaveUsMelania121¨µ chased 5-4w,tired 9

Previously trained by Ferraro Michael S (Last 365 days): 199 24% $1.38
A 03Nov25 FL8 gds 1mº¾ 12 :24¼¸ :48»¹ 1:14¸¼ 1:40¸¿ 3 Alw 27300cnd 70 84 4 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Gutierrez R 121 fL 1.45 YankeeDoodle121¸¡ Ekwanok 124¹¢ Adeliese'sSmile124¡ 3p trns,rdden out 5
A 22Oct25 FL7 ft 1mº¾ 14 :24¼¿ :48¼ 1:14 ¾ 1:39¼¹ 3 Alw 26900nw3/L 53 78 1 1¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1» Gutierrez R 121 fL *.49 YankeeDoodle 121» GiantAtWork 121¶¢ Redwineandwhiskey122¹¡ 2p5/16,drew off 8
A 08Oct25 FL1 gd 1ÇÀ »º 30 :24¶¹ :48¸¶ 1:12¿¸ 1:44¸¼ 3 Alw 26900nw3/L 70 76 4 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3º 2¼ 2¶¡ Gutierrez R 121 fL 1.62 Adeliese'sSmile122¶¡ YankeeDoodle 121¶º OhMrs.Maisel 122¶£ 4w trns,second best 6
A 08Sep25 FL7 ft 1mº¾ 28 :24 ¸ :48¹ 1:14»½ 1:42½¾ 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 69 66 3 6»¡ 5º 5¿¡ 3º 1¶£ Vives S 121 fL *.42 YankeeDoodle121¶£ Tambam121¸ AnointedofGod124¡ rallied,going away 8
A 11Aug25 FL8 ft 1ÇÀ »º 29 :24¸¿ :49¸¾ 1:14¾¾ 1:46»½ 3 Msw 32600 60 64 6 1«¬ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Vives S 120 fL *2.90 YankeeDoodle 120«¬ GiantAtWork120½£ Happy'sSmile 124¼ rail3/8,driving 8

Previously trained by Rice Linda (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 13Jul25 Sar4 ft 1m¸» 65 :24¹¾ :47½» 1:11¾º 1:37½¼ 3 Msw 100000 53 50 8 7º¡ 7½ 5¶ 5¶º 4¶¿ Davis D 118 L 6.40 Scarlett'sHalo118¹£ Cleopatra'sKey118¾ SugarRun118½¢ bmp brk,6p1st,3-4p2nd 8
A 09May25 Baq1 sys 6f» -- :22¿¼ :45¿º :57¼¶ 1:09¾¾ 3 Msw 85000 32 53 4 5 6» 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶¹¡ Davis D 118 L 11.30 MilaCandy118£ SportingLady118¹¢ Numbered118¶ woff step slow,2-3p trn 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.08 Breezing 33/70 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.30 Breezing 26/70 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52 Breezing 128/133 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.42 Breezing 1/9
Scratch(es): 20 Nov 25 Aqu8 1 M ft Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N; RegVet-Injured
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 927 21% $1.79 Dist/Surf: 365 21% $2.04 Claiming: 325 29% $2.01 With Jockey: 57 14% $1.35

6
Black

5-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Hing, Carlton and Romero, Jesus 68
Silks: Bright Yellow, Neon Green Chevrons, Royal Blue Sleeves and Cap
Trainer: Jesus Romero ( 5-2-1-0 ) 40% Ricardo Santana, Jr

( 97-12-18-11 ) 12%

2026: 2 1 1 0 65 $23,400 Dirt: 37 9 7 7 88 $234,305
2025: 10 1 3 2 82 $51,265 Wet Dirt: 5 1 2 0 82 $34,580
Life: 40 9 7 7 88 $235,865 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 9 2 3 2 82 $65,970 Distance: 12 3 3 1 82 $93,570Floge (L) 123

B.m.5 Klimt ($401) - Haka's Sister by Declaration of War - Bred in Kentucky by Frankfort Park Farm (Feb 22, 2021) FT MARCH DIG 2025 $25,000
A 20Feb26 Aqu6 sys 1mº¹ 50 :23¿» :48¶½ 1:14¾¿ 1:42 ¶ 4 Clm 16000 74 65 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 bfL 8.69 Coquito123¶¡ Floge123¶¡ BrooklynDantz116¹¡ 2-3p turn,held place 6
A 01Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» 28 :24¶¸ :48½º 1:16¶¸ 1:44¸¹ 4 Clm 10000 71 58 3 8¹£ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Lezcano J 121 bfL 2.86 Floge121¶£ MissLao114¸¢ FoxyCara123¡ chased 5-4w,edged clr 8
A 04Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» 14 :22½¿ :45¿º 1:11¿¹ 1:38 3 Clm 10000 69 68 4 6½ 4º¡ 4» 3»¡ 3¹ Gomez J A 121 bfL 5.82 FarmHouse113¨© MissLao121¹ Floge 121» chased 3-2w,mild kick 7
A 20Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1m» 60 :23½» :46¾¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸½ 3 Clm 16000 41 69 4 5¹¡ 5º 6¿ 7¼£ 7½¢ Gomez J A 121 bfL 24.44 PistolLizAblazen121¶¡ Coquito 123£ She'sCool123¨©wbmpd brk,ins,no rally 7
A 21Sep25 Baq4 ft 7fº 46 :22º½ :45»¶ 1:10¾» 1:24¸¹ 3 Clm 12500 38 70 2 9 9¿¡ 7¾¢ 4»¡ 3¸£ Gomez J A 123 bfL 62.87 KillyStart123¸¢ Mursal 123¡ Floge123¸¡ wbmp brk,step slw,4p1/4 9
A 06Aug25 Sar3 ft 7fº 24 :22½º :45½» 1:11¸¹ 1:25 ¾ 3 Clm 12500-v 25 78 3 5 6¶¸ 5¶¶ 3¿ 4¼ Gomez J A 124 bfL 30.00 JackietheJoker124¹ Whistler'sStyle124¶£ LikaRollingStone124¶¢ 2-3p trn,4p into lane 7
A 13Jul25 Sar8 ft 6f»» 48 :22¹» :45¾» :58¶½ 1:11¶¿ 3 Clm 12500 47 60 5 9 8»£ 7¼¡ 7¿ 6¾ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bfL 11.10 GoneandForgotten 122¸¡ MaggieT124£ AlteredShot124¶ ins-3p turn,swung7p1/4 9
A 26May25 Baq7 ft 1mº» 17 :23º¶ :45¿½ 1:09¿¹ 1:35¼¶ 4 SOC 25000/32000 64 69 5 7º 6º 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¹£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bfL 45.50 SaveUsMelania118¸ OurLibertyBelle116¨µ I'mBuzzy118¡ ins-3path turn,4p1/4 8
A 09May25 Baq2 sys 1m» 77 :23º¾ :46¿¾ 1:12 1:37¿¸ 4 Clm 10000-c 63 77 3 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Franco M 118 bL *.65 Floge118¸¡ ItTakesHeart123»¡ HaloCity118«¬ bump after st,edge cl 6

Claimed by Romero Jesus from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Greentree Stables LLC and Kahn, Alan for $10,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1081 26% $1.74
Previously trained by Potts Wayne (Last 365 days): 256 9% $1.13

A 21Feb25 Aqu2 ft 1m» 8 :24¹» :48»¸ 1:14 ¾ 1:39½¶ 4 SOC 10000 - N 63 79 4 4¸ 4¸ 3¼ 3¿ 3¶ * Silvera R 121 bL 5.60 Adeleke123»¢ PistolLizAblazen 123º£ Floge 121»¡5w upper,wknd late,PL2nd 5
A 13Feb25 Aqu7 sys 6f»¸ 30 :22¼¾ :46»¸ :59¶ 1:12¶½ 4 Clm 25000-c 90 82 4 3 4¶¡ 4º¡ 3»¡ 2¸£ Silvera R 121 bL 2.40 WillBeFamous 121¸£ Floge121¶¢ MyFirstLove121½¡ chased 4-3w,belatedly 4

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Witte, John J., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie for $25,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1361 25% $1.56
A 14Jan25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :23¹¾ :47¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:46¸¿ 4 Clm 25000cnd 89 75 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¡ 2¹¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.90 SocialLady122¹¢ Floge122¨© TurnOntheCharm122¶¡ wrail rally,tight 1/16 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.24 Breezing 30/53 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :42 Breezing 6/6 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.11 Breezing 62/120 11 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 21/25
Scratch(es): 18 Oct 25 Baq4 1M ft Str 20000cnd; RegVet-Injured
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 37 8% $1.29 Dist/Surf: 12 17% $2.53 Claiming: 27 7% $0.93 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: Luna Moth will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

AQU-03/12/2026-3 MUTUEL RATINGS: 1-5-2-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:44PM Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Pick 4 (.50) (4-7)

4
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

76

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $75,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Three Year
Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Kelly Kip(5),123 lbs; 1:07.54 (4-10-99)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-1
Owner: Bond Racing Stable 72
Silks: Royal Blue, White Ball, Blue 'B,' White Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer:H James Bond ( 4-0-0-1 ) 0% Jose Lezcano

( 145-36-22-29 ) 25%

2026: 1 0 0 1 69 $9,000 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 71 $13,800
2025: 7 0 0 2 79 $39,400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 0 0 3 79 $48,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 2 0 0 1 71 $13,800 Distance: 2 0 0 0 71 $8,000Sassetti (L) 126

Gr/ro.f.4 The Factor ($5,000) - Scheme by Tizway - Bred in New York by Song Hill Thoroughbreds LLC (Apr 3, 2022)
A 04Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6 ¼ 31 :23 ¸ :47¼º 1:13¾¿ 1:20¼¿ 4 Msw 75000 66 69 1 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 2º¡ 3¼¢ Lezcano J 122 bL 4.66 PrincessWadadli122¸¡ LadyDelilah122¹£ Sassetti122» 5w upper,wknd late 8
A 04Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ 41 :22¾¶ :46º¼ :58º» 1:10¾¹ 3 Msw 80000 55 71 5 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Lezcano J 122 bL 9.11 RareSociety122¸ ThreeNinesFine122¨© PatienceNGrace122«¬ 2p-ins turn,chased 8
A 24Oct25 Baq1 fm ¹¼ 1 ¶¶» 15 :24¶¾ :48¾¿ 1:12¾½ 1:42¸» 3 Msw 80000 58 79 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4¸ Silvera R 120 bL 7.24 StarshipPegasus120¶¢ OffScript 120¨© AmazingGracer120£ wbrk out bmpd,2p,faded 7
A 09Oct25 Baq3 fm ¶¸ 6f»¹ 46 :22¿¾ :46¶¶ :57»¸ 1:09½¼ 3 Msw 80000 43 67 6 6 8¹£ 5» 5½ 5º¢ Davis K 121 L 6.00 TwirlingLulu121£ Aperitif121£ NoOrdinaryLove121¸¢wbrk out bmpd,btwn 3/8 8
A 24Aug25 Sar1 fm 1m»¹ 29 :23»º :48 ¿ 1:12¼¹ 1:36¶¾ 3 Msw 90000 81 78 1 4¹¢ 3¹¡ 3¸ 2º¡ 4¶¡ Ortiz J L 118 L 8.70 WillfulMama118«¬ AmazingGracer118¶ OffScript118¡ tracked 2p,kept on 11
A 26Jul25 Sar11 fm ¸½ 1 ¸» 27 :24¹» :48º¾ 1:13 ¶ 1:42 » 3 Msw 90000 80 78 8 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Ortiz J L 118 L 12.40 NonnaLynne118¡ OffScript118¶£ Sassetti118¶¢ out,3-2p,led3/16-1/8 9
A 29Jun25 Baq1 fm ¿ 1 ¾ 57 :48¶¸ 1:12º¿ 1:37º½ 1:49¼» 3 Msw 80000 65 70 2 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¹¡ 6¸¢ 6¸£ Castellano J 118 L *1.95® BryantandCooper118«¬ JustOneMore125¡ NightJasmine118¡ hit gate,bmp,2p turns 8
A 03May25 Baq6 fm ¶¾ 1 ¶» -- :23¾¸ :49¶ 1:13¾º 1:43¿¼ 3 Msw 80000 55 63 3 6¹¡ 7¹¢ 6¼ 4¸¡ 3º Davis K 118 L 12.20 Mommy'sTurn118¸¢ Currane118¶£ Sassetti118¶ saved grd,improved 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49 Breezing 19/150 19 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.75 Breezing 25/58 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.25 Breezing 39/70 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 29/72
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 84 5% $0.49 Dist/Surf: 36 6% $0.76 61-180Days: 15 0% $0.00 MdnSpecial: 37 3% $0.18 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

2
White

4-1
Owner: Preferred Pals Stable 60
Silks: White, Red Diamond Frame and 'P,' Red Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Red Cap, White Visor
Trainer:Chris J Englehart ( 43-2-6-10 ) 5% Ruben Silvera

( 104-7-14-11 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 1 0 63 $18,000 Dirt: 11 0 5 1 77 $87,630
2025: 7 0 4 1 77 $68,130 Wet Dirt: 4 0 2 0 77 $34,220
Life: 12 0 5 1 77 $87,948 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 9 0 4 1 77 $68,000 Distance: 2 0 0 0 42 $693Our Preferred Pal (L) 126

B.f.4 Central Banker ($7,500) - Giant Stella by Giant Surprise - Bred in New York by Scott Pierce (Apr 17, 2022) FTI SPR 2YO 2024 $55,000
A 15Feb26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» 28 :23¾¿ :48¶¶ 1:13½» 1:41¾¹ 4 Msw 75000 69 63 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¹ 2¡ Silvera R 122 bL 5.94 Tahila122¡ OurPreferredPal122¶¶£ EagleRising122¨µ wbobble st,nailed 5
A 18Jan26 Aqu2 mys 1mº» 109 :24¶º :48¼ 1:14¿» 1:41¼º 4 Msw 75000 72 57 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 5¶¹ Cancel E 122 bfL 4.22 FullPour122¡ EagleRising122¶¢ JulietOnApproach117¼£ wbobbled st,tired 6
A 01Oct25 FL3 ft 1ÇÀ »º 68 :23¸¼ :47¾º 1:13½¸ 1:46½¹ 3 Msw 32600 83 62 4 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2º 2¹¡ 4º£ Worrie A S 121 bfL 1.63 SoundsofSummer 124¶¡ IsleBlue 121¡ LaGranArtesana124¸£ wslmd into foe start 7
A 25Jul25 Sar1 ft 6 ¿» 70 :22¸¹ :45¹¿ 1:11¹¶ 1:18¶¾ 3 Msw 90000 80 48 2 3 3¡ 2«¬ 2»¡ 2¶¸£ Cancel E 119 bfL 7.40 AcceleratedNews124¶¸£ OurPreferredPal119¹£ LadyAngelina119£ prompted 2p,kept on 6
A 16May25 Baq4 mys 1m» 40 :23 ¼ :45¿¼ 1:10»¹ 1:37 ¿ 3 Msw 80000 81 77 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¸ Cancel E 118 bfL 21.10 MaterialGirl118¸ OurPreferredPal118½¡ FullPour 118¨© ins turn,overtaken1/16 6
A 06Apr25 Aqu10 mys 7f» 21 :23 ¸ :47¶¶ 1:12¹¿ 1:25ºº 3 Moc 40000cnd-N 49 66 6 2 6º¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Cancel E 118 bL 9.50 IntoStardom118¨µ OurPreferredPal118º¢ WorkAway 118¶¡ 4-5p trn,bid,duel,miss 8
A 16Mar25 Aqu2 ft 1m» 37 :24 ¹ :48»¸ 1:14 º 1:41½» 3 Msw 74000 61 62 2 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¸ 3»¢ Franco M 120 bL 15.10 LadyRainicorn120º£ CrimsonQueen 120¡ OurPreferredPal120¸3w upper,improved 6
A 07Feb25 Aqu8 gd 7f» 19 :23¶¿ :47¾½ 1:14¾¿ 1:28¹¼ 3 Mcl 40000 101 34 8 1 1¹ 1¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¶º£ Luzzi L J 120 bL 3.70 MoonlightGal120£ GiantAtWork120»£ TowerTwentyTwo 120½¢ ins turn,headed3/16 8
A 19Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m» 36 :24¹º :49¸¶ 1:15¹¹ 1:42¿¸ 3 Mcl 40000 50 53 4 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1» 1¹ 2¸ Luzzi L J 120 bL 6.90 PocketQueens 120¸ OurPreferredPal120¶¡ RodeoStar 120¶¡ dueled 2p,led,caught 8
A 14Dec24 Aqu6 ft 7f» 28 :23¸¶ :47¶» 1:12»¸ 1:25¸º 2 Msw 75000 66 68 2 4 5¸ 3¶ 4¸ 6º£ Franco M 119 39.75 HowlingWind119¶ PrettyMagical119¨© MissTiramisu119¸¢ chased ins turn,tired 7
A 16Nov24 Aqu10 ft 6f»¸ 21 :23¹¶ :47¿ 1:00¸» 1:12¾» 2 Msw 75000 58 39 6 4 4¸ 6º¡ 8½£ 9¶¼¡ Castellano J 119 f 47.25 StormChanger119¶ BlueEyedScout119£ MissTiramisu119¨µ 3path turn,empty 11
A 26Oct24 Baq11 fm 6f½ -- :22¸¿ :46 ¶ :58¶» 1:10¶¾ 2 Msw 75000 44 42 6 5 11½£ 11¶¶ 12¶¹ 12¶»£ Luzzi L J 119 70.25 DiscoStar119º£ ForevertoGo119¡ TwirlingLulu119«¬ 6w upper,no impact 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 14/22 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.77 Breezing 34/67 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing g 54/66 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.01 Breezing 83/97
Scratch(es): 20 Nov 25 Aqu2 1M ft Msw 80000; RegVet-Unsound
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 365 18% $1.51 Dist/Surf: 266 19% $1.47 Route/Sprint: 39 13% $1.15 MdnSpecial: 56 9% $0.59 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

3
Blue

9-2
Owner: West Point Thoroughbreds 64
Silks: Gold, Black Star, Black Sleeves, Gold Hoop, Black Cap
Trainer:George Weaver ( 22-7-3-3 ) 32% Flavien Prat

( 98-30-14-23 ) 31%

2026: 2 0 0 1 63 $13,500 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 63 $16,460
2025: 5 0 1 2 76 $40,920 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 0 1 3 76 $54,420 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 3 0 0 1 63 $16,460 Distance: 3 0 1 2 75 $30,760Garden of Grace (L) 126

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Solomini ($7,500) - Peeress by Americain - Bred in New York by Amy Boll & Raymond DeStefano (Apr 25, 2022) FTI SPR 2YO 2024 $85,000
A 05Feb26 Aqu1 ft 6f» 32 :23¿¾ :48¹¾ 1:00º¹ 1:12¿ 4 Msw 75000 34 63 7 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 3» 3½ Prat F 122 hL 16.65 Undergrad122º¡ Tahila 122¸¡ GardenofGrace122¨µ 3p turn,4p1/4,weakened 7
A 04Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6 ¼ 94 :23 ¸ :47¼º 1:13¾¿ 1:20¼¿ 4 Msw 75000 38 58 2 7 7½¢ 6¼ 6¾¡ 4¶¶¢ Rodriguez J 122 hL 5.40 PrincessWadadli122¸¡ LadyDelilah122¹£ Sassetti122»wawkward st,pass tired 8
A 02Oct25 Baq8 fm 6f¼» 42 :22¸» :45º :57¹¼ 1:09¸¿ 3 Mcl 50000 31 70 1 1 9½£ 9»£ 6¹£ 3¶£ Cancel E 121 L *1.21 FifiLaFume121¶¢ FiveDozenRoses121¡ GardenofGrace121£ ins-2p,3p1/4,angld out 9
A 21Aug25 Sar10 gd 5 ¿» 34 :22¹¿ :45¾» :57¸¿ 1:03¹¸ 3 Msw 90000 56 61 9 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¼ 4¹¡ Cancel E 119 L *2.00 OneLastKnock119¶ Aperitif119¸¢ RedBoots119¨µ chased 3w,mild bid 10
A 18Jul25 Sar5 fm ¶¸ 5 ¿» 54 :21½¼ :45¸ :56½» 1:02»º 3 Msw 90000 44 76 7 7 6¼¡ 6º¡ 5¸¢ 3¡ Cancel E 119 L 6.50 Olivia'sGrace119¡ NoOrdinaryLove119¨© GardenofGrace119¸wbmp hard brk,4-2p turn 9
A 25May25 Baq6 fm ¶¸ 6f»¸ 28 :22»¿ :45¼¹ :57¸¹ 1:08½ 3 Msw 80000 72 75 5 2 4¶¢ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2» Prat F 118 L 12.50 Silsbee118» GardenofGrace118¹¢ UltraCameo118«¬ 2path turn,no match 12
A 27Apr25 Aqu6 ft 6 »» -- :22¿¹ :46»¼ 1:11º½ 1:17½¼ 3 Msw 74000 63 55 2 5 4¶¡ 5º¡ 4¿ 5¶º£ Prat F 118 L 11.30 KayCup 118º¢ DearMoon116½ MunningsExpress 118¹ wveered in st,tired 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 88/105 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing 75/153 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.62 Breezing 31/56 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.50 Breezing 81/139
Scratch(es): 20 Nov 25 Aqu6 6F fm Mcl 50000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 379 19% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 126 21% $1.63 31-60Days: 128 18% $1.40 MdnSpecial: 128 16% $1.70 With Jockey: 36 25% $1.90
AQU-03/12/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Aqueduct

4
Yellow

4-1
Owner: Blackout Racing Stables 63
Silks: Green, Gold Ball, Green 'Z,' Gold Sleeves, Green Circle, Green Cap
Trainer:Kevin Bond ( 4-0-0-1 ) 0% Jaime Rodriguez

( 191-33-29-23 ) 17%

2026: 1 0 0 0 63 $4,500 Dirt: 6 0 0 2 71 $34,660
2025: 5 0 0 2 71 $30,160 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 63 $3,200
Life: 6 0 0 2 71 $34,660 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 6 0 0 2 71 $34,660 Distance: 4 0 0 2 71 $26,660Patience N Grace (L) 126

B.f.4 The Factor ($5,000) - Countable by Into Mischief - Bred in New York by Blackout Racing Stables LLC (Mar 27, 2022)
A 05Feb26 Aqu1 ft 6f» 63 :23¿¾ :48¹¾ 1:00º¹ 1:12¿ 4 Msw 75000 33 63 2 4 4¸¡ 5¶¡ 4»¡ 4½¢ Rodriguez J 122 L *.33 Undergrad122º¡ Tahila 122¸¡ GardenofGrace122¨µwins-2p,stdy3/16,mvd in 7
A 04Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ 28 :22¾¶ :46º¼ :58º» 1:10¾¹ 3 Msw 80000 48 71 3 7 5¸¡ 6¹ 4¶£ 3¸ Rodriguez J 122 L 19.75 RareSociety122¸ ThreeNinesFine122¨© PatienceNGrace122«¬ins-2p turn,moved out 8
A 06Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6 »» 49 :22½¾ :46¾¶ 1:11¹¶ 1:17¼½ 3 Msw 80000 41 54 4 9 8º¢ 7¹¢ 4½ 4¶ ¡ Davis K 122 bL 14.30 LadyAngelina122¸¡ ThreeNinesFine122¼ RareSociety 122¸ 4-5path turn,7p3/16 9

Previously trained by Bond H. James (Last 365 days): 84 5% $0.49
A 18Sep25 Baq3 ft 6f» 125 :21¿¿ :45¶¼ :57º¿ 1:10¼¹ 3 Msw 80000 77 62 8 1 5¹ 3¸ 3º¡ 3½ Davis K 121 bL 4.46 SunshineLily121¨© RedVelvetCake121½ PatienceNGrace121¸¢ 8-9w uppr,wknd late 8
A 16May25 Baq4 mys 1m» 48 :23 ¼ :45¿¼ 1:10»¹ 1:37 ¿ 3 Msw 80000 72 63 6 5¸ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 5¶ ¡ Davis K 118 L 9.00 MaterialGirl118¸ OurPreferredPal118½¡ FullPour 118¨© 3-4path turn,empty 6
A 29Mar25 Aqu11 ft 6f»¹ -- :22º :46¹½ :59¹ 1:12¾¾ 3 Msw 74000 30 63 1 11 12¶¶ 13¶º 8¿¡ 5º Davis K 120 L 40.75 Fedupwiththefed120£ ForevertoGo120¸ CloudyChance120¨µ chased ins,mild kick 14
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.89 Breezing 142/150 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.49 Breezing 76/133 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.88 Breezing 99/101 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.90 Breezing 13/31
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 48 4% $0.23 Dist/Surf: 20 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 12 0% $0.00 MdnSpecial: 11 9% $0.59 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

5
Green

15-1
Owner: Corrao, James N/A
Silks: Light Blue, Orange Yoke and 'C,' Two Orange Hoops on Sleeves, Orange Cap
Trainer: James W Ferraro ( 24-5-4-1 ) 21% Reylu Gutierrez

( 109-10-16-15 ) 9%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Miss Jane Hathaway 120

Gr/ro.f.3 Central Banker ($7,500) - Flippity Flop by Cosmonaut - Bred in New York by James Corrao (Feb 4, 2023)
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 1/2 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.55 Breezing 6/12 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36 Breezing g 1/28 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.63 Breezing g 2/35
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 161 7% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 68 12% $2.54 1stTimer: 13 8% $2.31 MdnSpecial: 39 3% $0.77 With Jockey: 11 18% $6.98

6
Black

3-1
Owner: Dixie Partners LLC 61
Silks: Blue, White Sash, White and Blue Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue and White Cap
Trainer: James Bentley Begg ( 13-2-1-1 ) 15% Manuel Franco

( 205-46-51-31 ) 22%

2026: 2 0 0 1 76 $12,000 Dirt: 6 0 2 1 76 $26,842
2025: 4 0 2 0 75 $14,842 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 76 $9,000
Life: 6 0 2 1 76 $26,842 AllWeather: 3 0 2 0 75 $13,864
AQU: 2 0 0 1 76 $12,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 75 $6,127Juliet On Approach (L) 126

B.f.4 Redesdale ($2,500) - Belongs to Dixie by Belong to Me - Bred in New York by Dixie Partners, LLC (Apr 18, 2022)
A 15Feb26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» 28 :23¾¿ :48¶¶ 1:13½» 1:41¾¹ 4 Msw 75000 68 41 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ 3¿ 5¶¹¡ Civaci S 122 L 3.24 Tahila122¡ OurPreferredPal122¶¶£ EagleRising122¨µ prompted 3w,tired 5
A 18Jan26 Aqu2 mys 1mº» 43 :24¶º :48¼ 1:14¿» 1:41¼º 4 Msw 75000 67 76 3 3¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¶£ Hazlewood Y 117» L 5.08 FullPour122¡ EagleRising122¶¢ JulietOnApproach117¼£ 2-3w upper,repelled 6
A 06Dec25 WO8 ft o 1 º 35 :24ºº :49¸¹ 1:14 1:47»º 3 Msw 115100 89 69 6 4º¡ 4¹ 5º 5¼£ 5¾¡ Moran P 116» L 6.10 SoloMission124¨© ForArrogate124¶£ D'aurum116¼¢ wbump brk,btwn,inside 7
A 01Nov25 WO9 ft o 6 º 21 :22½¾ :46¸¹ 1:11¾¾ 1:18»¶ 3 Moc 40000cnd 83 73 3 5 6¹ 6¹ 4º 2¶¢ Moran P 116» L 3.10 Hint121¶¢ JulietOnApproach116«¬ CrumlinFashion121¸¡fan 6w,late gain,up2nd 6
A 11Oct25 WO7 ft o 6fº 66 :22¿½ :46¹¿ :58 ¿ 1:10¼» 3 Moc 40000cnd 62 75 1 4 3¸ 2¹ 2» 2º¢ Moran P 116» L 10.65 Tequilasoupernova121º¢ JulietOnApproach116º£ Hint 121¶ chased,bested rest 6

Previously trained by Acquilano James S (Last 365 days): 181 12% $1.49
A 06Aug25 FL6 ft 5 »¼ -- :22¿¶ :47¶» :59¾¼ 1:06»º 3 Msw 32600 58 23 4 3 4¸ 5¹ 5½¡ 5¶¼£ Navarro C J 120 L 6.40 AdjustableRate120¸£ MerlinF120¼¡ Otherpeoplesmoney 120¡ rail trn,tired 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.52 Breezing 77/105 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.85 Breezing 55/70 11 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F sy :49.84 Breezing 3/3 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.90 Breezing 32/68
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 95 21% $2.40 Dist/Surf: 53 17% $1.86 Route/Sprint: 11 9% $0.80 MdnSpecial: 16 12% $2.99 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

7
Orange

7-2
Owner: Kazamias, Peter 50
Silks: Red, Two White Diamonds, White Diamond on Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Dimitrios K Synnefias ( 20-3-2-4 ) 15% Ricardo Santana, Jr

( 97-12-18-11 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 2 56 $18,000 Dirt: 4 0 0 2 56 $24,200
2025: 2 0 0 0 53 $6,200 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 56 $12,200
Life: 4 0 0 2 56 $24,200 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 4 0 0 2 56 $24,200 Distance: 2 0 0 1 56 $12,200Kaz Farm Girl (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Name Changer ($2,500) - Farmavet by Orb - Bred in New York by Kaz Hill Farm (Feb 15, 2023)
A 12Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 33 :23¾¾ :48¿¹ 1:16¼º 1:44¶¿ 3 Msw 75000 74 33 6 1¡ 2¡ 3º 3¶¶ 3¶¾¢ Gomez J A 122 bL 2.82 Mathea122»£ IslandCharm122¶¸¡ KazFarmGirl122¹¢ pace,2-3p turn,tired 7
A 10Jan26 Aqu9 gds 6f» 35 :22¼¼ :46½¶ :59¶½ 1:12 ¸ 3 Msw 75000 96 56 10 2 3¨µ 4¶ 3»¡ 3¾£ Hernandez J A 122 bL 23.25 Galinda 122£ PrincessJane122¾ KazFarmGirl122¨µ 5-6w upper,wknd late 10
A 06Dec25 Aqu8 ft 7fº¹ 14 :22»¼ :45½¶ 1:10½¾ 1:23¿¸ 2 Stk - NYStlnSrsB - 500k 63 49 4 10 9¼ 9¿¢ 7¶º 7¶¿¢ Gonzalez S 118 68.63 Braverthanubelieve120¶¢ HotCurrency120¹¢ DaniellaMarie120¼¡4-5p turn,6p into lane 10
A 22Nov25 Aqu3 sys 6f»¸ -- :23 ½ :47º» :59¹º 1:11»¶ 2 Msw 80000 40 53 2 6 7¹£ 6¹£ 6½ 5¶ ¡ Gonzalez S 119 13.96 Brverthanubelieve 119¡ Liberty'sAdvance119¸£ BoilingPoint119¶£ chased 3-4w,weakened 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.23 Breezing 8/147 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.23 Breezing 10/70 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.25 Breezing 80/97 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.63 Breezing 76/178
Scratch(es): 28 Feb 26 Aqu6 6F gd Msw 75000; PrivVet-Illness 02 Nov 25 Baq11 6F fm Msw 80000; RegVet-Injured
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 100 9% $0.99 Dist/Surf: 67 12% $1.28 Route/Sprint: 8 12% $3.62 MdnSpecial: 27 11% $1.82 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, - New York Bred; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

AQU-03/12/2026-4 MUTUEL RATINGS: 6-7-2-4
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:15PM Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7)

5
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

71

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $27,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$12,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile
Track Record: Easy Goer(3),123 lbs; 1:32.40 (4-8-89)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

10-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Sells, Rachel 55
Silks: Brown, Yellow Ball, Brown Bus, Yellow Sleeves, Brown Chevrons, Brown and Yellow Quartered Cap
Trainer:Rachel Sells ( 22-2-2-4 ) 9% Eric Cancel

( 59-6-7-14 ) 10%

2026: 1 0 0 0 57 $1,100 Dirt: 28 1 4 9 71 $89,876
2025: 11 1 1 5 70 $43,053 Wet Dirt: 10 1 3 3 71 $50,002
Life: 28 1 4 9 71 $89,876 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 15 1 0 5 71 $46,458 Distance: 2 0 0 1 67 $3,660Mia Nipotina (L) 126

B.m.5 Frank Conversation ($3,500) - Young Anna Lee by Posse - Bred in New York by Lou Corrente (Feb 13, 2021)
A 19Feb26 Aqu5 ft 7fº 53 :23¾½ :47¼¹ 1:13»¿ 1:27¸¸ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 34 57 3 6 10¼¡ 10¶½ 10¶¶ 5½£ Cancel E 123 L 13.25 CallinganAudible123¨© SpiritofEsther123¶¢ TakeMetoLondyn123»£ 3w uppr,passed tired 10
A 28Dec25 Aqu10 ft 7fº» 18 :23¶½ :46½¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:25¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 20 52 7 4 8¾£ 9¶¸ 8¶¹ 6¿¢ Gutierrez R 122 L 52.34 Timia120º£ SpiritofEsther122¹ FurryFox120¨µ 3path turn,no factor 9
A 10Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f» 14 :22½¼ :46»º :59¸¼ 1:12¿º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 35 49 1 5 8¶ 8¶» 8¶» 7¶º¢ Gutierrez R 122 L 21.00 Casilda120¹£ CloudyChance120¶¡ Auroralinna120¶¡ 3-2path turn,no factor 8
A 26Nov25 FL2 sys 5 »¼ 148 :22¸¶ :45½¹ :58¿¿ 1:05¾¸ 3 Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 24 64 1 7 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¿ 2«¬ Cruz J 124 L 11.91 BigAdvantage124«¬ MiaNipotina124¶¢ WorldBank124¡ wstp slw,clsd fast rail 7
A 01Jul25 FL5 gds 1ÄÀ »º 14 :24 » :48¹¸ 1:13¶¶ 1:43 ¶ 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 34 59 5 7¼ 7»¢ 3» 3¸¡ 3¼ Cruz J 124 L 6.80 Ekwanok124¶¢ MaizeLovedLaffy124º£ MiaNipotina124¾¡ rail bid,hung 9
A 17Jun25 FL7 ft 6f¹ 21 :22¾» :46¼º :58¿¹ 1:11¾¼ 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 6 54 3 5 5¶ 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 5¿£ Cruz J 124 L 6.00 ZiEnd120º HypnoticFlair124¹£ EchoBaybe124¡ 2p trn,no threat 7
A 27May25 FL6 ft 6f¹ 60 :23 ½ :47º¾ 1:00¶¹ 1:13¹¼ 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 47 70 9 2 7»¡ 7º 5½ 3¸¢ Cruz J 124 L 13.70 Lu'sRedemption124¶¢ StunningSugar 120¶ MiaNipotina124¶¡ 3p trn,rallied inisde 9
A 28Mar25 Aqu6 ft 1m»¸ 14 :23¹ :47¶½ 1:12½¹ 1:40¼¼ 4 Clm 16000nw2/L 54 67 6 4¹¡ 7¾¡ 8¶¶ 7¿¢ 4¸¡* Cancel E 123 L 4.20 TroubledLuck123¨© MontaukMystique123«¬ FocusPocus123¸¢ drop bck4-1/2,3-5p,7p,PL3rd 8
A 14Mar25 Aqu5 ft 6 »¹ 13 :23¶¹ :46½¿ 1:13 ¿ 1:20» 4 Clm 16000nw2/L 43 55 6 5 6½ 6¿¡ 4¶º 3¶ Cancel E 123 L 9.20 ShortShift 123º¡ ShamanPrincess123»¡ MiaNipotina123¨© chased 5-4w,mild kick 6
A 01Mar25 Aqu3 ft 6f»» 22 :23¸¿ :47¾» 1:00º» 1:13»¹ 4 Clm 25000nw2/L 41 49 2 3 7½¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 4¶¸£ Cancel E 123 L 4.50 LadySriracha123¨µ ProudDivi123¶ £ GregorianSolo123¶£ ins-3p,5p1/4,angld out 7
A 07Feb25 Aqu1 gd 6 »» 22 :23¿½ :48¿ 1:15¶¹ 1:21½ 4 Mcl 30000 44 56 2 4 4¶ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ Cancel E 122 L 1.95 MiaNipotina122¼ GoodMission122¸ MyAngel122«¬ 5w upper,drew clear 5
A 16Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ -- :22½¶ :46¿¿ :59º 1:13¸¶ 4 Mcl 30000 27 63 4 4 7¿¡ 7¶ 6¾¡ 3¶¢ Cancel E 122 L 9.40 DreamOnCara122¨© I'mKidding122¶¢ MiaNipotina 122¸¡ 6w upper,closed well 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 118/147 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.11 Breezing 8/8 15 Nov 25 FL 4F my :50.10 Breezing 10/15 7 Nov 25 FL 4F my :48.40 Breezing 2/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 219 16% $2.26 Dist/Surf: 75 23% $2.75 Sprint/Route: 19 26% $2.63 Claiming: 84 17% $1.93 With Jockey: 11 0% $0.00

2
White

5-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Kantarmaci, Ilkay 59
Silks: Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap
Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci ( 71-10-14-15 ) 14% Manuel Franco

( 205-46-51-31 ) 22%

2026: 3 0 1 1 72 $12,220 Dirt: 16 1 4 2 78 $79,506
2025: 11 0 4 1 79 $43,249 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 0 78 $45,020
Life: 23 1 6 3 79 $115,679 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 12 0 3 2 72 $42,466 Distance: 8 1 3 1 78 $58,466Spirit of Esther (L) 126

B.m.5 Central Banker ($7,500) - Spirit of Rose by City Zip - Bred in New York by McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds, LLC & Spruce Lane Farm (Apr 17, 2021) OBS YEARLING SALE 2022 $25,000

A 06Mar26 Aqu2 mys 1mº 15 :23¿¹ :48 » 1:14 º 1:41¹» 4 Str 35000nw1/x 69 47 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 4¶¸¡ Franco M 123 bL 3.73 LastGlory123º¢ Timia123¶¢ Tahila123½ bmp brk,out,3p,tired 6
A 19Feb26 Aqu5 ft 7fº 41 :23¾½ :47¼¹ 1:13»¿ 1:27¸¸ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 69 72 6 10 4¶¢ 4¶£ 1«¬ 2¨© Franco M 123 bL 2.70 CallinganAudible123¨© SpiritofEsther123¶¢ TakeMetoLondyn123»£ wlunge,pinched start 10
A 09Jan26 Aqu6 ft 7fº 12 :23¿½ :47¶» 1:12¾¿ 1:26»¿ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 63 51 4 1 1¡ 3¶¡ 3º 3¶ Franco M 123 bL *2.03 That'sFunny123¹¡ BlenheimBaby123¼¡ SpiritofEsther123¶¢ speed,chsd,ins,wknd 6
A 28Dec25 Aqu10 ft 7fº» 21 :23¶½ :46½¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:25¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 67 61 3 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 2º£ Franco M 122 bfL 6.53 Timia120º£ SpiritofEsther122¹ FurryFox120¨µ ins-2path trn,no match 9
A 07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ 25 :23»¿ :46 ¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 75 46 10 3¡ 2» 3¼¡ 5¶¶ 6¸º Franco M 123 bL 5.22 Kyle'sMom120¶ £ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ 3path-ins turn,empty 10
A 12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ 27 :22¾¿ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 76 69 1 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Franco M 123 bL 4.48 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ 4-3w,led,wknd late 7
A 16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 28 :24 » :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 57 58 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 5¹¡ Franco M 124 bL 2.01 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨µ inside,faded 1/16 7
A 18Sep25 Baq2 ft 1mº 26 :23½ :46»¾ 1:10º½ 1:36¾º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 71 71 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 2½£ Franco M 124 bL 3.55 She'sComplicated120½£ SpiritofEsther124º¢ ToxicGirl120¸ 2p,headed1/4,no match 7
A 23Aug25 Sar8 fm 1 ¶º» 10 :23º¼ :47½º 1:11¼¹ 1:41¹¹ 3 Alw 95000nw1$/x 79 52 1 1¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 10½¡ 10¸¸ Geroux F 123 bL 51.50 GallantGreta125¶ DividendRecap125¹£ Backcheck120¡ 3-2w in aim,faltered 11
A 13Aug25 Sar7 ft 6 ¿» 13 :22º¹ :45¾º 1:11¶ 1:17¿¸ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L-c 56 27 5 1 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¶ 5¸¹¢ Saez L 124 bL 2.15 MelleMel120¶ Timia120½¢ BrooklynDantz 124¹£ 3w pursuit,eased 5

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Britton Peak, Houghtaling, Gregory W., and Temple, Ronald for $17,500, Martin Carlos F. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 140 8% $1.46
A 31Jul25 Sar4 mys 1m¸» 49 :23½½ :47¹¾ 1:12½¶ 1:39¿¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 94 78 7 4¹ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ Santana, Jr. R 125 bL 4.40 Sailaway120¸ SpiritofEsther125¹ CarolinaSmokeshow120»£ wstmbld brk,bmp,bid3/16 8
A 12Jun25 Baq7 fm ¸½ 1 ¸¸ -- :23¶½ :48¸º 1:11¿¶ 1:41º¹ 3 Alw 81000nw1$/x 73 79 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5º Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 16.50 TrailofGold118¨© Mommy'sTurn 120¨© GraceandGrit118¹£ 2p-ins1st,ins2nd,tired 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :53.11 Breezing 73/75 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :53 Breezing 43/43 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37 Breezing 2/5 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.30 Breezing 40/46
Scratch(es): 14 Sep 25 Baq7 1 M fm Clm 35000nw2/L; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 373 13% $1.47 Dist/Surf: 133 12% $0.96 1-7Days: 16 25% $2.18 Claiming: 241 13% $1.47 With Jockey: 137 10% $0.98

3
Blue

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Boff, Joseph and DelMastro, Daniel A. 49
Silks: Black and Pink Blocks, Pink Sleeves, Black Seams, Pink Cap
Trainer: Jorge R Abreu ( 16-4-1-1 ) 25% Flavien Prat

( 98-30-14-23 ) 31%

2026: 1 1 0 0 18 $23,100 Dirt: 2 1 1 0 49 $30,700
2025: 4 0 1 0 69 $8,783 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 69 $31,883 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 2 1 1 0 49 $30,700 Distance: 2 1 1 0 49 $30,700Rose Lisa (L) 120

B.f.3 Authentic ($15,000) - Bruja Escarlata by Street Boss - Bred in New York by Sequel Thoroughbreds LLC (Feb 5, 2023) OBS MAR 2YO 2025 $50,000
A 03Jan26 Aqu1 ft 1m»» 29 :25 ¸ :50¶¶ 1:17¸» 1:45¾¿ 3 Mcl 40000 21 18 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¨µ 2«¬ 1£ Prat F 122 bL *.26 RoseLisa122£ Luciana'sHonor122«¬ WaywardQueen122¶» 2p turn,btwn,fought,up 5
A 05Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 43 :24¶¾ :48 ¼ 1:13¹¾ 1:39 » 2 Mcl 30000 41 49 4 5¹ 4¸ 3» 3¶ 2¶¸¡ Prat F 119 b *1.02 BancoDiSicilia119¶¸¡ RoseLisa 119¹ Luciana'sHonor119º£wbobbled st,improved 5
A 23Oct25 Baq6 fm ¿ 1 ¶½ 19 :23º¼ :49½½ 1:15¸¸ 1:45½º 2 Msw 80000 75 67 9 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 5»¡ 9½ Castellano J 119 b 24.81 Neshika119¡ MorningPrayer119¨© StarshipAva119¶£ chased 2-3w,weakened 12
A 04Oct25 Baq5 fm 1 ¸» 34 :23¿» :48»¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:44 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 83 61 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¸¡ 7»£ 7¾* Silvera R 119 b 8.85 DevilishGrin119¨© SaltPrincess 119¶£ PanPan119¨µ rank early,weakened,PL6th 12
A 31Aug25 Sar4 fm ¿ 1 ¸¸ -- :23¸½ :48¼¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:44¸½ 2 Msw 90000 65 69 10 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶ 3¡ 6»£ Saez L 119 b 22.00 Boomington119¨© CosmicCandyGirl 119¡ LivintheBreeze119» 4-3p turns,bid1/4,wknd 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F gd :49.95 Breezing 42/56 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.01 Breezing 36/64 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.50 Breezing 98/147 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.89 Breezing 74/78
Scratch(es): 27 Sep 25 Baq7 1 M fm Msw 80000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 179 16% $1.31 Dist/Surf: 62 21% $1.40 61-180Days: 24 17% $1.35 WonLastStart: 24 17% $0.90 Claiming: 43 16% $1.10 With Jockey: 33 15% $0.84
AQU-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Aqueduct

4
Yellow

12-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Greeley, Richard 48
Silks: Red and White Quarters, Dark Blue Collar, Blue Sleeves, White Stars, Red Cuffs and Cap, Blue Visor
Trainer:Mitchell E Friedman ( 11-1-2-1 ) 9% Luis R Rivera, Jr

( 56-7-4-8 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 53 $1,815 Dirt: 10 1 0 1 72 $34,418
2025: 8 1 0 1 72 $32,603 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 0 72 $7,950
Life: 10 1 0 1 72 $34,418 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 6 1 0 1 72 $28,898 Distance: 2 1 0 1 56 $23,450Cara's Chianti (L) 126

Ch.f.4 Vino Rosso ($7,500) - Rosie Red by Exchange Rate - Bred in Florida by Amanda Thompson Gonzalez & Antonio Reverol (Apr 21, 2022) OBS YEARLING SALE 2023 $65,000

A 19Feb26 Aqu5 ft 7fº 41 :23¾½ :47¼¹ 1:13»¿ 1:27¸¸ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 77 53 5 8 1«¬ 3¨µ 5»¢ 7¿¡ Silvera R 123 bL 12.96 CallinganAudible123¨© SpiritofEsther123¶¢ TakeMetoLondyn123»£ vied 4w,weakened 10
A 09Jan26 Aqu6 ft 7fº 12 :23¿½ :47¶» 1:12¾¿ 1:26»¿ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 59 48 5 3 3¡ 2¶ 4º 4¶¶¢ Silvera R 123 L 9.55 That'sFunny123¹¡ BlenheimBaby123¼¡ SpiritofEsther123¶¢ out,3p,drft out1/8,wkn 6
A 28Dec25 Aqu10 ft 7fº» 23 :23¶½ :46½¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:25¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 43 46 1 6 7»¢ 7»¡ 5¿ 7¶¸¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 120 L 20.46 Timia120º£ SpiritofEsther122¹ FurryFox120¨µ wtkn up5/8,2-3path turn 9
A 05Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» 26 :25 ¾ :50 ¹ 1:15¼» 1:40º¶ 3 Mcl 20000 9 56 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¸ Silvera R 121 L 1.12 Cara'sChianti121¸ Autumn'sTurn 124½£ Tizallmine124¼¢ pace 4-2w,held clear 6
A 09Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» 81 :23¸¸ :47¸¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:37»¹ 3 Mcl 20000 44 54 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹¡ 3¼¡ Silvera R 121 L 3.15 Here'syourtrouble124¼¢ Autumn'sTurn124¨µ Cara'sChianti 121¶¼¡dueled 4-3w,wknd late 5
A 20Aug25 Sar9 sys 5 »¹ 26 :21¾¸ :45¶¼ :57º½ 1:03¿¾ 3 Mcl 50000 56 32 6 3 7¾ 7¿¡ 7¶º 6¸¶¡ Luzzi L J 119 L 40.50 Gratefully 119¼ BoltHouse 119½£ KateBarry119º bmpd brk,2path turn 8
A 25Jul25 Sar8 ft 6 ¿» 13 :22¼¸ :46¶» 1:11¶¿ 1:17¿º 3 Mcl 35000 55 29 4 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¶¹ 6¸¹¡ Davis D 119 L 6.10 CircuitCourt119»£ DartyTime119¸¢ SheerWill119¡ 4p turn,5p1/4,faltered 8
A 12Jul25 Sar12 mys 5 »¹ 36 :21¿½ :45 ½ :57½¾ 1:04º¾ 3 Msw 100000 69 37 5 5 5¶ 5¶º 5¶¼ 5¶¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 6.00 GirlsRock119£ SheWantsWar119¸¢ Gellhorn119¼¢ wveer out,brush gate st 5
A 06Jun25 Sar2 ft 7fº» 28 :22½½ :46¸» 1:10¿ 1:23¸º 3 Msw 100000 83 35 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 9¶¶ 10¸¾¢ Silvera R 119 L 25.25 Ragtime 118¹£ FillyFreedom118¶¡ Endorse118º¡ inside turn,retreated 11
A 09May25 Baq1 sys 6f» -- :22¿¼ :45¿º :57¼¶ 1:09¾¾ 3 Msw 85000 58 72 3 6 3¶ 3¶ 4¹ 5» Silvera R 119 L 23.40 MilaCandy118£ SportingLady118¹¢ Numbered118¶ wbmp st,bit slw,3p,wknd 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.75 Breezing 25/70 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.73 Breezing 5/17 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.55 Breezing 11/23 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.24 Breezing 4/22
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 100 5% $0.74 Dist/Surf: 20 5% $0.21 Sprint/Route: 8 0% $0.00 Claiming: 31 3% $0.56 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

8-5
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Dunn, Christopher, T. 58
Silks: Fuschia, Neon Yellow 'TM,' Purple Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Trainer:Raymond Handal ( 19-2-6-0 ) 11% Christopher Elliott

( 117-14-16-17 ) 12%

2026: 2 1 1 0 61 $25,500 Dirt: 9 1 2 2 73 $61,983
2025: 5 0 1 1 73 $29,733 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 73 $3,000
Life: 9 1 2 2 73 $61,983 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 58 $383
AQU: 2 1 1 0 61 $25,500 Distance: 5 1 0 1 73 $35,433Rogue Justice (L) 126

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution ($110,000) - Subtlety (ARG) by Easing Along - Bred in Kentucky by Merriebelle Stable, LLC (Apr 6, 2022) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2024 $120,000
A 11Feb26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» 40 :24º¶ :48¼» 1:14¿¾ 1:41¿¶ 4 Mcl 20000 56 61 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Elliott C 122 bfL 2.40 RogueJustice122¹¢ Yolo122¶¼ A.P.Slingshot122¨µ 2p turn,drivn past1/16 8
A 02Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6 »¸ 27 :23º¿ :47¸¿ 1:13¹º 1:20¼¶ 4 Mcl 20000-c 58 45 5 3 3¶¡ 3º¡ 2¿ 2¶ Elliott C 122 bL 2.51 PurpleandGold122¶ RogueJustice 122¸ LadyMeringue122º£4-3path turn,no match 6

Claimed by Dunn Christopher T. from Coleman George Chris for $20,000, Ortiz John Alexander - Trainer (Last 365 days): 330 12% $1.90
A 06Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» 219 :23¿¼ :47¾¿ 1:12º¼ 1:37¶» 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 62 58 5 5¸£ 4¶¡ 6º 6»£ 8¶¹£ Beschizza A 121 bL 7.85 CanterburyLane121¹¡ TuttaBella 121¹¡ ChereAmia121¶¢ btw far turn empty 11

Previously trained by Fincher Todd W (Last 365 days): 384 21% $1.65
A 01May25 OP4 ft 1m¼ 27 :23¶¾ :47¹½ 1:13¸½ 1:40 ¿ 3 Mcl 50000 77 73 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¸£ 5º 3¨µ Arrieta F 122 bL 2.90 SuperCostly122¨µ RidetheBroom 122¨© RogueJustice122¨µ settled 2p,up show 9
A 04Apr25 OP4 mys 1m¼ 47 :23¸» :47¸¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:39 ¶ 3 Mcl 50000 75 73 5 5¹ 5¹ 4»¡ 4¼ 4¼ Vazquez R A 122 bL 10.20 Kerry'sKiss122¶¡ Trista122¨µ EzTreeAtes122º¢ even effort 2p 9
A 16Feb25 Sun7 ft 1m¹ 30 :24¶¿ :47½¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:40 ¿ 3 Stk - SunPrkOakB - 250k 70 48 1 6¸£ 7¹£ 7º 6¿ 5¶» Geroux F 121 b 14.90 RunninNGunnin121º£ Enchanting121º Stubby121¸¡ inside,no rally 7
A 17Jan25 Sun8 ft 6 ¹ 31 :23¸¼ :46½¹ 1:11»¹ 1:17¿º 3 Stk - Bordrplex - 65k 50 69 6 7 8¹¡ 6»¢ 3» 2» Gomez E P 121 b 11.20 Innocence121» RogueJustice121¹¢ TapitFirst121¸¢ 2p,bid1/4,improved 8
A 17Dec24 Zia5 ft 6fº 21 :21¼ :44¹¹ :56¼¶ 1:09¹¿ 2 Msw 45000 53 58 5 3 5¼ 6» 5¹¡ 4»¢ Gomez E P 120 b 4.50 InSpiteofIt120¨µ Stubby120¶£ BowtoClara120¹¢ outside,3p,improved 8
A 26Nov24 Zia3 ft 5 º -- :21¾¾ :44¼¹ 1:03¸¾ 2 Msw 45000 54 61 8 6 6¸¢ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸£ Gomez E P 120 b 8.40 PinkPacific120¶£ TalentConnection120¶ RogueJustice120¡ outside,3p,improved 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.22 Breezing 20/35 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.85 Breezing 12/150 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.77 Breezing 40/124 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.89 Breezing 147/182
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 156 10% $1.05 Dist/Surf: 31 13% $1.38 WonLastStart: 9 0% $0.00 Claiming: 22 9% $0.95 With Jockey: 51 7% $0.47

6
Black

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Noda Brothers LLC 56
Silks: White, Royal Blue 'NB,' White Sleeves, Blue Blocks, Blue Cap, White 'NB'
Trainer:Orlando Noda ( 9-1-2-2 ) 11% Gokhan Kocakaya

( 41-4-4-7 ) 10%

2026: 1 0 0 0 42 $1,400 Dirt: 11 1 0 3 67 $50,890
2025: 7 0 0 2 67 $14,940 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 41 $1,890
Life: 11 1 0 3 67 $50,890 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 8 1 0 2 67 $36,775 Distance: 8 1 0 3 67 $45,715Cha Cha Wren (L) 126

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Connect ($10,000) - Wicked Draw by Wild and Wicked - Bred in New York by Head of Plains (Mar 31, 2022)
A 15Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» 18 :23¹¿ :47 ¶ 1:14¹º 1:41¾ 4 Clm 20000nw2/L 50 42 3 5¶ 6¶¹ 6½¡ 5¿¡ 5¶º¡ Elliott C 123 bL 10.72 Autumn'sTurn123¡ HeavensLee123¼ That'sthefactjack116º 5w upper,no impact 6
A 28Dec25 Aqu10 ft 7fº» 21 :23¶½ :46½¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:25¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L -- 54 2 9 9¶¸ 8¶ 6¶ 4¾ Elliott C 120 bL 18.08 Timia120º£ SpiritofEsther122¹ FurryFox120¨µ ins-2p turn,4path1/4 9
A 07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ 25 :23»¿ :46 ¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 63 67 4 8¸£ 7¾£ 4¿ 3¿¡ 3¶¶¡ Elliott C 120 bfL 18.37 Kyle'sMom120¶ £ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ 2path turn,mvd out 10
A 12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ 27 :22¾¿ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 65 65 4 7»¢ 7º¢ 5» 5»¡ 6¼¢ Castellano J 120 bfL 7.58 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ 6-7w upper,no rally 7
A 16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 28 :24 » :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 47 59 2 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¾ 5¼ 3¸£ Rosario J 120 bfL 5.45 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨µ stp slow,ins,angd,gain 7

Previously trained by Shivmangal Lolita (Last 365 days): 78 3% $0.40
A 18Sep25 Baq2 ft 1mº 20 :23½ :46»¾ 1:10º½ 1:36¾º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 53 61 3 6» 5»¡ 5¶¶ 4¶¸ 4¶º Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bfL 17.89 She'sComplicated120½£ SpiritofEsther124º¢ ToxicGirl120¸ wbmp hrd brk,2-4p,5p1/4 7
A 29Aug25 Sar10 ft 1 ¾ 29 :48 1:12¼ 1:38½¿ 1:51¿ 3 Alw 95000nw1$/x 67 37 5 6º 6» 6½ 7¶¼ 7¹¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bfL 28.00 BoxedWine 123£ HigherForce118¼ Purpose125£ w4-3p,5p1/4,eased,wlkd 7
A 31Jul25 Sar3 mys 6 ¿» 249 :22¹¶ :45½¾ 1:12¸ 1:18¿º 3 Clm 32000-w 62 41 5 4 4º¡ 6¼ 6¾¡ 6¶¼£ Castellano J 120 bfL 23.10 Maxaluna122£ LadyOrient120¶ D'saRock122¸¢ chased 3-2w,tired 6
A 24Nov24 Aqu3 ft 1m»¹ 38 :23¾¿ :47½» 1:14 º 1:40»¹ 2 Mcl 25000-c 65 62 5 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1»£ Franco M 119 b *.25 ChaChaWren119»£ DearJohn119»¢ DancingDakotah119¸£3-2p turn,stdy urging 6

Claimed by Krohn Marjorie from Head of Plains Partners LLC for $25,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1081 26% $1.74
A 17Oct24 Baq4 ft 1m» 57 :23¾º :47¹¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:39¶¹ 2 Msw 75000 55 57 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4» Franco M 119 b 3.90 Timia119£ TwilightTango119¸ MoonlightGal119¸¢ wbmpd hard brk,2p turn 8
A 21Aug24 Sar6 ft 1m¸¸ -- :24¾¸ :49¹½ 1:15 ¹ 1:40»¹ 2 Msw 90000 18 51 6 7¶½ 7¿ 7»£ 5¼¡ 3¶ ¡ Geroux F 119 b 4.20 PlayfulLass119º¢ HeavenlyLight119¼¢ ChaChaWren119¶last away,3path turns 7
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.55 Breezing 16/35 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.10 Breezing 9/20 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.62 Breezing 121/175 5 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing 70/131
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 43 23% $1.87 Dist/Surf: 16 25% $1.60 31-60Days: 8 25% $1.65 Claiming: 37 24% $1.97 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00
AQU-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Aqueduct

7
Orange

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Imperio, Michael and Loftus, Elizabeth 56
Silks: Pink, Silver Chevrons, Pink Cap
Trainer:Domenick L Schettino ( 10-1-2-1 ) 10% Jaime Rodriguez

( 191-33-29-23 ) 17%

2026: 2 0 0 1 58 $5,850 Dirt: 24 1 4 4 74 $79,656
2025: 15 1 2 2 74 $48,028 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 57 $6,175
Life: 27 1 4 4 74 $80,758 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 20 1 4 3 73 $71,936 Distance: 13 0 2 3 73 $32,710That'sthefactjack (L) 126

B.m.5 The Factor ($5,000) - Chi Omega by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by Diamond Creek Farm & Shaun Laungani (Apr 20, 2021) INGLIS DIG USA SEPT 2024 $20,000

A 19Feb26 Aqu5 ft 7fº 35 :23¾½ :47¼¹ 1:13»¿ 1:27¸¸ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 37 58 2 5 9¼ 8¶¶ 6¾¢ 4½ Rivera D A 116½ L 4.84 CallinganAudible123¨© SpiritofEsther123¶¢ TakeMetoLondyn123»£ chased 2p,improved 10
A 15Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» 18 :23¹¿ :47 ¶ 1:14¹º 1:41¾ 4 Clm 20000nw2/L 58 55 1 4¼¡ 4¶ 5¸ 4º 3¼¡ Rivera D A 116½ L 10.11 Autumn'sTurn123¡ HeavensLee123¼ That'sthefactjack116º3w upper,improved 6
A 28Dec25 Aqu10 ft 7fº» 21 :23¶½ :46½¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:25¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 64 39 6 7 4¸ 4¹ 7¶¶ 8¶¼ Silvera R 122 bL 8.72 Timia120º£ SpiritofEsther122¹ FurryFox120¨µ 3-4p turn,6p1/4,empty 9
A 07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ 25 :23»¿ :46 ¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 59 59 6 7¸¢ 9¿£ 8¶¹ 6¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Silvera R 123 bL 7.42 Kyle'sMom120¶ £ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ 5p turn,6p into lane 10
A 12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ 27 :22¾¿ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 71 73 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Silvera R 123 bL 17.92 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£4w upper,mild kick 7
A 16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 46 :24 » :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 41 52 5 7¹¢ 7º¡ 7¶ 7¿ 7½ Maragh R R 124 bL 15.59 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨µ btwn,3p turn,angld out 7
A 31Aug25 Sar13 ft 7f¹» 31 :23»¶ :47¶½ 1:12½¼ 1:26 ¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 50 74 7 5 9º¢ 8¾¢ 8¹£ 3£ Maragh R R 124 bL 16.40® BrooklynDantz124¡ HandleOnYou124¨µ That'sthefactjack124«¬7-8w upper,mild bid 11
A 31Jul25 Sar4 mys 1m¸» 21 :23½½ :47¹¾ 1:12½¶ 1:39¿¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 79 57 6 7½ 7¼¡ 7¿ 7¿¡ 6¶º¢ Maragh R R 125 bL 9.80® Sailaway120¸ SpiritofEsther125¹ CarolinaSmokeshow120»£ wbmp btwn brk,bmp,3-5p 8
A 10Jul25 Sar10 ft 7fº 28 :23¶ :46¼¹ 1:12¾¶ 1:26¼¶ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 67 50 11 2 7º¡ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 5¶¸£ Maragh R R 124 bL 11.20® DreamOnCara 124¹£ BestImpression 124»¢ BrooklynDantz124¹£ 5w 1/4,passed tired 12
A 12Jun25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 32 :23¸ :45¾½ 1:10¾ 1:37¹» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 67 53 2 2¶ 4¸¡ 4¼ 5½ 5¶ ¢ Davis K 124 b 7.00 RodeoStar118¶ Accelerina124¸£ RockHarbor124»£ inside turn,tired 6
A 11May25 Baq2 ft 1mº» 23 :23º½ :47 ¿ 1:12¸º 1:38»¸ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 66 59 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4¿¢ Davis K 126 b 6.70 Danneel126¼¡ FocusPocus124¶¢ Accelerina124¶¡ prompt 4-3w,wknd late 6
A 18Apr25 Aqu2 ft 1m» -- :23¹¸ :47 º 1:11½¸ 1:38»¾ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 59 59 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3» Lezcano J 125 b 13.10 Santagata125» She'sCool 125«¬ That'sthefactjack125¶ out,urged 3p turn,wknd 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.66 Breezing 46/70 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 184/219 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 131/224 4 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49 Breezing 33/178
Scratch(es): 18 Sep 25 Baq2 1M ft Clm 17500nw2/L; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 59 5% $0.57 Dist/Surf: 32 9% $1.06 Sprint/Route: 11 0% $0.00 Claiming: 16 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, - New York Bred

Equipment Change: Cha Cha Wren will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

AQU-03/12/2026-5 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-2-3-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:46PM Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7

6
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

87

Win Place Show No.

STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $57,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming.Weight, 123 Lbs. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Kelly Kip(5),123 lbs; 1:07.54 (4-10-99)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

3-1
Owner: Kantarmaci, Ilkay and Zilla Racing Stables 75
Silks: Black, Lime Green 'Z,' Lime Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Lime Cap
Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci ( 71-10-14-15 ) 14% Manuel Franco

( 205-46-51-31 ) 22%

2026: 3 2 0 0 89 $52,005 Dirt: 8 3 0 0 89 $84,690
2025: 4 1 0 0 82 $33,185 Wet Dirt: 3 2 0 0 89 $52,500
Life: 13 3 0 3 89 $121,190 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 6 3 0 0 89 $81,990 Distance: 6 2 0 1 89 $62,885New York Scrappy (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Solomini ($7,500) - Cheyenne Autumn by Indian Charlie - Bred in New York by F. Galvin & J. Johnson (Apr 4, 2021) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023 $110,000
A 26Feb26 Aqu2 mys 6f¼ 7 :22»¶ :46¶ :58½¾ 1:12» 4 Clm 30000cnd 104 84 2 1 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1º£ Franco M 123 bL *2.20 NewYorkScrappy123º£ TyphoonFury123¡ FreeDance123¨µ 2p turn,kept to task 6
A 19Feb26 Aqu3 ft 6 º¼ 32 :22½ :46º¼ 1:13º¸ 1:20¹¸ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 96 58 6 5 4¶ 4¶ 6º¡ 6»¡ Franco M 123 bL 2.01 Tiote123«¬ ApolloCode123¡ CaptJaxParrow123¸£ chased 5-4w,wknd late 7
A 18Jan26 Aqu1 mys 6fº¾ 21 :23»½ :47º¿ :59¿¼ 1:13¹¶ 4 Clm 50000nw2/L 83 89 4 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ 1¼¢ Franco M 123 bL 1.88 NewYorkScrappy123¼¢ FortNelson123¹ MiddleMarket123º£ 2p turn,steady urging 4
A 28Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ 15 :22¸½ :45º¹ :57¸½ 1:10¶ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L-c 88 77 4 4 3¶ 3¶ 5»¡ 6½¡ Franco M 122 bfL *2.84 SpiritDragon 120º MoGo122«¬ LeanMusicMachine122¡ 5w upper,weakened 8

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Barber Gary for $30,000, Englehart Chris J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 365 18% $1.51
Previously trained by Casse Mark E (Last 365 days): 1494 16% $1.39

A 13Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f» 20 :22¼¹ :46¸½ :58½º 1:12¹¶ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 104 76 1 4 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6» Lezcano J 122 bL 11.65 VibrantExpress 120¨µ SocialHour120¶ CoffeeTalk120¡ in hand ins,wknd late 7
A 23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» 29 :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:09¹¿ 1:22¿¾ 3 Mcl 50000 92 82 7 1 2¡ 1¶ 1» 1£ Prat F 124 bL 3.63 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ ins 1/4,clear,lasted 7
A 25Oct25 Baq11 fm ¿ 1m½ 363 :23º¿ :48»½ 1:13¸» 1:36½¸ 3 Msw 80000 86 80 9 5¹ 3¸ 3¶ 2¸ 5¹¡ Davis D 124 L *3.05 OatCoutour120¡ Askingforafriend120¶ Inspeightofcharlie120¡ 4w1st,3p,camed4w,faded 10
A 27Oct24 Baq2 fm ¹» *1m¶¸» 31 :23¼½ :46¾¾ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¹¸ 3 Msw 75000 78 77 6 4¹¡ 4¸ 6¹£ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Ortiz J L 120 L 5.50 CharlesJ120¸£ Vitalize120«¬ NewYorkScrappy120«¬ tkn up6-1/2,4p turns 10
A 26Sep24 Baq3 fm ¸½ 1 ¶¿» 27 :23¸º :48¶¿ 1:13»¿ 1:44¾ 3 Msw 75000 102 83 8 6¹ 6¸£ 6¹£ 5¸£ 4¹ Velazquez J R 120 L 3.55 Amplitude120¸ Patronage120£ SebastiantheFirst120¨µ 3w 1st turn,kept on 10
A 30Aug24 Sar12 fm ¶¾ 1m¶¸ 15 :24¸¿ :48¶º 1:11¿ 1:35½¾ 3 Msw 90000 78 81 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 4.70 KidKreesa124¨µ DaybrightDelights118¡ NewYorkScrappy118£ 4w upper,mild kick 9
A 15Aug24 Sar9 sys 1m¸¸ 35 :24¶¿ :47¿ 1:12½¿ 1:40 ¾ 3 Msw 90000 73 57 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 5¹£ 6¿¡ Ortiz J L 118 L 2.10 Tomacon118¨µ Amplitude 118¡ DCBoy's118¹¢ 4w1st,2p2nd,empty 7
A 11Jul24 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ -- :21¼» :44¾º :57¿ 1:11¼ 3 Msw 90000 125 47 1 2 1«¬ 2¡ 6º¢ 7¶¼¢ Prat F 119 bL *2.15 BrownEyedCat119¶ CallBob124¼¡ Stormy'sDreaming119«¬ ins foe,2p-ins,faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.42 Breezing 61/75 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 58/70 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.85 Breezing 35/37 12 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing 13/25
Scratch(es): 05 Feb 26 Aqu6 6F ft Alw 77000nw1$/x; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 373 13% $1.47 Dist/Surf: 220 15% $1.86 WonLastStart: 66 12% $1.41 Allowance: 65 14% $1.23 With Jockey: 137 10% $0.98

2
White

8-1
Owner: Valente, Roddy, J. 61
Silks: Black, White Sash, Silver 'V,' Silver Seams on Sleeves, White Cap, Black Pompon
Trainer:Bruce N Levine ( 21-0-3-7 ) 0% Ricardo Santana, Jr

( 97-12-18-11 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 59 $2,280 Dirt: 3 1 0 0 70 $23,468
2025: 3 1 0 0 70 $24,068 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 70 $26,348 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 3 1 0 0 70 $23,468 Distance: 2 0 0 0 64 $3,168Fric and Frac (L) 123

Gr/ro.g.4 Leofric ($5,000) - Image of Noon by Disco Rico - Bred in New York by Patricia Generazio (May 7, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $62,000
A 19Feb26 Aqu3 ft 6 º¼ 71 :22½ :46º¼ 1:13º¸ 1:20¹¸ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 103 59 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 5» Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 5.47 Tiote123«¬ ApolloCode123¡ CaptJaxParrow123¸£ vied ins pair,wkn lte 7
A 10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6 ¼ 28 :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:12¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3 Mcl 30000-v 74 70 1 7 4¸ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¨© Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 2.55 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ 2p turn,3p1/4,bid,duel 9
A 12Nov25 Aqu5 fm ¸º 6f¸ 47 :22¾» :46º¼ :58¹» 1:10»¹ 3 Mcl 50000 72 64 9 5 7º¡ 7¹£ 5¹¡ 4¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 8.61 Rhyton120¶¢ Tomschickenfingers122£ SammyCNote120¶¢ 3-4p turn,5p1/4,imprvd 10
A 26Sep25 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ -- :22½º :46¹» :58º¹ 1:10¼¼ 3 Mcl 50000 -- 46 4 7 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¿¡ 6¶¶¢ Velazquez J R 121 L 5.21 Gamebred121¶¢ Tomschickenfingers124¸£ Orie121¡ chased 3-2w,tired 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.11 Breezing 50/53 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.66 Breezing 71/78 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing 42/59 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.64 Breezing 13/50
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 149 10% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 75 8% $0.56 2off61-180: 9 11% $2.31 Allowance: 27 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 37 13% $1.26

3
Blue

20-1
Owner: Cammarota Racing, LLC 58
Silks: White, Green Stars, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer: James T Ryerson ( 15-1-0-1 ) 7% Christopher Elliott

( 117-14-16-17 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 59 $3,135 Dirt: 30 2 6 2 89 $135,673
2025: 7 1 3 0 82 $44,710 Wet Dirt: 4 0 2 0 89 $25,350
Life: 32 2 6 2 89 $136,243 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 21 2 6 2 89 $122,995 Distance: 22 2 5 2 89 $112,533Camm' Duke (L) 123

B.g.6 Mastery ($7,500) - Hush Now by Flatter - Bred in New York by Dutchess Views Farm, Bob Peterson's Stable & C. Robert Valeri (Mar 29, 2020) FTN PREF NY-BRE YRLG 2021 $5,500

A 23Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ 22 :22º¾ :46º¶ :58¿» 1:11¿¿ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 105 35 7 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 6¾¡ 7¸¹£ Cancel E 123 bL 21.90 LibertyRising123º¡ ApolloCode123¡ Forgone123¹¢ wout,3p turn,eased,wlkd 7
A 01Jan26 Aqu2 ft 6 » 103 :23¸½ :47 ¼ 1:12»¹ 1:19¹¼ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 79 59 2 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¶ £ Cancel E 123 bL 26.02 Dormello123¼¢ BraveBuck123¸ OathofOmerta123£ inside turn,empty 6
A 20Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f» 62 :22»¿ :45¼¸ :57½¼ 1:10º¸ 3 Clm 30000nw3/L 74 66 3 5 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹ 4¼£ Cancel E 123 bhL 11.25 Li'lLang123¶¡ AeroStar120¨µ UnbrokenChain120» 3w pursuit,wknd late 6
A 20Jul25 Sar4 ft 6 ¿» 78 :22º¼ :45½½ 1:10¼¼ 1:17 ¹ 3 Clm 30000nw3/L 67 4 2 4 4¶¢ 5¹ 6¶½ 6º¶ Cancel E 124 bhL 31.25 Eliminate124¼¡ Charlie'sExpress124¸£ Kigali 124¡ wstumbled st,eased 6
A 03May25 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ 29 :22¾» :45½ :57¿ 1:11 ¾ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 69 77 4 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ Cancel E 123 bhL 3.20 Camm'Duke123¶¡ PrinceofTruth123¡ Mr.Mendelssohn123¹¢ in hand 2p,held well 6
A 04Apr25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ 26 :22ºº :45º¶ :57½½ 1:10»¼ 3 Clm 40000nw2/L 76 70 3 3 2¶¡ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4½ Cancel E 124 bhL 10.40 SiloRidge124¸£ EnduringSpirit118£ Ari'sMagic124¹¡ chased ins,wknd late 6
A 09Mar25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ 24 :22¾¶ :46¿½ :59¾¹ 1:12¼¿ 4 Clm 25000nw2/L 99 72 1 1 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¡ 2»¡ Cancel E 123 bhL 4.30 Timaeus123»¡ Camm'Duke123¶¡ TheMonopolyMan123¾¡ ins,2p1/4,led past1/8 6
A 13Feb25 Aqu3 sys 7f» 25 :23 ¿ :46¸ 1:12¶» 1:25¸¶ 4 Clm 25000nw2/L 99 63 1 2 1¸ 1¸ 2¸¡ 2¶ ¡ Carmouche K 123 bhL *1.10 EricFromMiami123¶ ¡ Camm'Duke123º AlphaSonny123£ 2-3w upper,2nd best 5
A 19Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ 23 :22¼º :46»¸ :59¹¹ 1:12ºº 4 Clm 25000nw2/L 105 82 3 1 1½¡ 1¾ 1¸¡ 2¸¡ Elliott C 118» bhL *1.05 ConcordeSpirit123¸¡ Camm'Duke118º£ AlphaSonny123¡ spurted away,2nd best 6
A 27Dec24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ 56 :22¾º :46¸¸ :57½¼ 1:09»¾ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 37 59 3 3 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¼¡ 3¶¹¡ Martinez F 115» hL 1.85 Muazarah120¿ BettaGoGoGo122º¡ Camm'Duke115¼£ bumped st,weakened 4
A 01Nov24 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ 28 :22¼¹ :45½¸ :57»¹ 1:09¾¹ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 80 79 3 4 2¶ 4¹ 6¿¡ 6¶ £ Maragh R R 120 L 18.70 Paxsational122¸ ForwardMove122¨© MagnificentMile 117¸ bobbled st,weakened 6
A 04Oct24 Baq3 ft 6f»¸ -- :22»» :45¾¿ :57½º 1:10¹» 3 Alw 80000nw1$/x 67 70 6 4 4¸ 4¶ 4º 6½£ Lezcano J 121 L 17.00 SandySweetTooth120¨© Stewie120¨© ApolloCode121º£ wbumped st,weakened 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :46.62 Breezing 1/105 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.10 Breezing 1/64 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.56 Breezing 6/38 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.88 Breezing 111/149
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 139 11% $2.21 Dist/Surf: 59 8% $1.50 31-60Days: 38 5% $1.09 Allowance: 25 8% $1.38 With Jockey: 49 10% $3.76
AQU-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Aqueduct

4
Yellow

12-1
Owner: Dixie Partners LLC 64
Silks: Blue, White Sash, White and Blue Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue and White Cap
Trainer: James Bentley Begg ( 13-2-1-1 ) 15% Reylu Gutierrez

( 109-10-16-15 ) 9%

2026: 2 0 0 0 62 $3,846 Dirt: 19 1 4 2 87 $62,792
2025: 7 0 2 1 87 $18,185 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 59 $1,630
Life: 19 1 4 2 87 $62,792 AllWeather: 3 0 2 0 87 $13,679
AQU: 2 0 0 0 62 $3,846 Distance: 7 1 1 1 74 $31,228Joe West (L) 123

B.g.5 Destin ($5,000) - Belongs to Dixie by Belong to Me - Bred in New York by Dixie Partners, LLC (Apr 4, 2021)
A 19Feb26 Aqu3 ft 6 º¼ 35 :22½ :46º¼ 1:13º¸ 1:20¹¸ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 75 62 4 3 6º¢ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Gutierrez R 123 bL 16.74 Tiote123«¬ ApolloCode123¡ CaptJaxParrow123¸£ 3-4w uppr,flattened 7
A 15Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1m»¹ 39 :23¸º :46»º 1:12¼¹ 1:39¾½ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 100 36 3 1¡ 1«¬ 9¶¶ 9¶½ 9¸¿ Elliott C 123 bL 17.05 MadBanker123¸¢ MofortheKing123¶¡ OathofOmerta123¡ w2-3p,falter,eased,wlkd 9
A 07Dec25 WO8 ft o 1 º 23 :24¹¸ :49¶½ 1:13¾¶ 1:46¾» 3 Ocl 40000nw2/L 98 86 5 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¡ Nicholls K 122 bfL 2.50 SprungLoose122¡ JoeWest122¶¶¢ DarkDanger120¼¡ pace,clear,just caught 5
A 14Nov25 WO7 ft o 7fº 32 :22¾ :45º¿ 1:10º¼ 1:23½¾ 3 Ocl 40000nw2/L 106 87 5 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 4¸£ Nicholls K 122 bfL 4.25 SpeedyBear122«¬ WildCard117«¬ PaynesSpirit 120¸¡ wbrsh st,led2P3/16,fade 7
A 13Oct25 WO2 ft o 5 ¸ 41 :22¹¹ :45¸¾ :57¼» 1:04¹ 3 Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 64 85 2 4 4» 4»¡ 2» 2¶¢ Nicholls K 123 bfL 11.60 Sunday'sWell121¶¢ JoeWest123¸ Glasweigian123¸¡ solid effort,2nd best 7

Previously trained by Acquilano James S (Last 365 days): 181 12% $1.49
A 02Sep25 FL2 ft 1ÇÀ »º 41 :25¶º :50 ¿ 1:15º» 1:45¾º 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 36 61 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 5¼£ Vives S 124 fL 7.65 ThreePointStrut124¶¡ BurnNotice 121¹¢ Kismeholdmethrlme121«¬ 2p3/8,btw1/4,wkn 6
A 23Jul25 FL4 ft 6f¹ 23 :23 » :46º¸ :58¿ 1:12¶¹ 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 56 68 2 4 4¸ 4¹ 5º¡ 5¹¡ Vives S 124 bfL 8.80 PrinceofTruth124£ PriceIsTruth124¨© Rockinmoney120¶¡ rail trn,weakened 7
A 30Jun25 FL3 ft 6f¹ 13 :23 º :46¾¸ :59»¾ 1:12»» 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 76 74 4 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Vives S 124 fL 14.60 Ari'sMagic124£ Rockinmoney120¸ JoeWest124¡ w2p trn,ckd1/16,wkn 6
A 17Jun25 FL6 ft 5 »¼ 230 :22¸¾ :45¹½ :57º½ 1:03¾¹ 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 29 51 2 6 9¼£ 5¿¡ 5¶º 5¶¼ Perez L E 124 fL 56.50 Blamicker120½¡ Solo'sFury119º GoldTemplar 124¹£ rail trn,no threat 9
A 30Oct24 FL3 ft 6f¹ 30 :22º :45»¾ :58º¿ 1:12¹¾ 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 98 63 3 3 5¸ 5¾ 5¶ 5¿¢ De Diego E 122 L 7.60 WarStride124«¬ StarsNStones 121¡ RhumPressure124¼£ 2p3/8,tired 5
A 30Sep24 FL8 ft 6f¹ 21 :22¾¶ :46¼¼ :59½» 1:12½º 3 Alw 26500nw2/L 51 71 1 7 7¼¢ 7» 4¸ 5º¡ Navarro K 121 L 25.25 EnticingProspect121¸¢ SharpPlayBoy124«¬ IGotBusted 121¶¢ rail trn,bid,hung 9
A 09Sep24 FL6 ft 6f¹ -- :23 ¹ :46¼¼ :59¼» 1:13¸¸ 3 Msw 32600 72 70 1 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¸ 1¸ Coa K J 121 L 2.60 JoeWest121¸ CallItaNight121£ PaintingStones121«¬ wwaited1/4,rallied 9
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.23 Breezing 15/17 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.55 Breezing 21/70 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.44 Breezing 30/70 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.42 Breezing 20/68
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 95 21% $2.40 Dist/Surf: 53 17% $1.86 Allowance: 19 11% $0.78 With Jockey: 7 14% $0.56

5
Green

30-1
Owner: R.T Racing Stable 57
Silks: Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap
Trainer: Jose M Jimenez ( 26-2-6-3 ) 8% Dalila A Rivera

( 57-3-11-8 ) 5%

2026: 1 0 0 0 42 $855 Dirt: 7 0 2 0 83 $28,612
2025: 10 1 2 2 83 $65,103 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 13 1 2 2 83 $67,848 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 5 0 2 0 83 $28,245 Distance: 8 0 2 1 83 $33,836Pandemic Hero (L) 116½

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Munnings ($45,000) - My Dixie Doodle by Dixie Union - Bred in New York by Dr. Jerry Bilinski & Harry Patten (May 15, 2022) FTK WNT MIX 2023 $90,000
A 19Feb26 Aqu3 ft 6 º¼ 77 :22½ :46º¼ 1:13º¸ 1:20¹¸ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 100 42 5 1 2¡ 3¡ 7¼¡ 7¶¹¢ Rivera D A 116½ bL 44.16 Tiote123«¬ ApolloCode123¡ CaptJaxParrow123¸£ wstumble st,tired 7
A 04Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f» 37 :22 º :45¸¼ :57¹» 1:10¶¸ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 91 67 6 3 2¶ 2¹ 4¼¡ 5¾¢ Franco M 120 bL 18.44 ShadowSurge122¸¡ SpiritDragon 120¸¢ DarkVector122£ 3-2path turn,tired 7
A 28Oct25 FL6 ft 5 »¼ 11 :22¾» :46½¶ :58¾¹ 1:05¸½ 3 Alw 24500nw1/b/x 52 58 2 6 5¸ 6¶£ 6¸¡ 6¶ ¢ Elliott C 119 bL 12.25 Puckish119¸¢ Skyler'sStarship122¸ ApolloCode 122¨µ rail trn,tired 7
A 17Oct25 Baq9 fm ¸º 6f¸ 33 :22¿» :46¹º :57¿¿ 1:09¿º 3 Clm 35000nw2/L 95 73 3 2 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 8¹¢ Franco M 120 bL 18.25 MarcusGift123¨µ NanoMan123¨© MyLifeStory123£ inside,weakened 9
A 14Sep25 Baq5 fm ¶¸ 6f»¸ 32 :21¼ :44¶º :56 ½ 1:08¶¹ 3 Alw 81000nw1$/x 100 59 10 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 7º¢ 11¶¶¢ Davis D 120 bL 32.94 AlanTuring120¡ StormyBirthday120¶ MasterFreud121¨µ out,5-4p turn,tired 12
A 13Aug25 Sar6 fm ¸½ 5 »¸ 30 :22»½ :46¸¸ :57½ 1:03½¼ 3 Mcl 50000 88 75 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 119 bL 3.15 PandemicHero119¸£ OutoftheFog119¨µ PazztheSoySauce119¡ out,2p,clr7/16,respond 8
A 14Jul25 FL8 ft 6f¹ 30 :22» :45¹½ :58 ½ 1:11¿¾ 3 Stk - LReedMem - 50k 86 40 10 2 3¸ 3º¡ 10¶» 10¸ ¡ Perez L E 118 b 90.00 JakNBurny120«¬ CryptoCauseway120¡ NewportBridge118«¬ 4w1/2,3p trn,tired 10
A 14Jun25 Mth3 gd *5 37 1:03»¾ 3 Msw 47925 8 73 4 4 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3» Marin S 119 bL 6.20 Finkle119º Virtuosity119¶ PandemicHero119«¬ 4w into lane,got 3rd 8
A 08May25 Baq8 gd ¸º 6f¸ 19 :22¼¼ :45¼¿ :57½¹ 1:10 ¹ 3 Mcl 50000 105 73 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¸¢ Castellano J 118 bL 5.90 HardPar124¨µ CousinEd 124¸ PandemicHero118£ in hand 2p,caught lte 8
A 19Apr25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ 9 :22¶º :45¸» :57¿» 1:11¹¹ 3 Msw 74000 87 83 6 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Castellano J 118 bL 6.00 DuckyMedwick118¸¢ PandemicHero118¶£ Sanzio118¶£wbrush gate st,kept on 8
A 10Apr25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ 208 :22»¿ :46¾º :59 ¹ 1:11¼º 3 Mcl 50000 85 70 2 3 1¼ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Castellano J 118 bL 3.95 Frantic118¸¡ PandemicHero118¨µ DarkDevil125¶¡ bmp after brk,ins-2p 6

Previously trained by Ward Wesley A (Last 365 days): 328 26% $1.70
A 14Sep24 Baq2 ft 6f»º -- :22»¸ :46¿¾ :59¾½ 1:13¼» 2 Mcl 40000 99 4 3 4 2¶¡ 2»¡ 5¶¾ 6¹ ¢ Alvarado J 119 b 2.45 SchedulingDude119¶¶¢ ChasingColton119¼¡ GimmeGimme119¸¡ chased 2p,faltered 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36 Breezing 1/35 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.26 Breezing 22/121 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.05 Breezing 17/124 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 53/97
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 147 7% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 81 6% $0.72 2off61-180: 12 0% $0.00 Allowance: 35 6% $0.21 With Jockey: 15 6% $0.75

6
Black

7-2
Owner: Dunn, Christopher, T. 78
Silks: Fuschia, Neon Yellow 'TM,' Purple Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Trainer:Raymond Handal ( 19-2-6-0 ) 11% Jorge A Vargas, Jr

( 12-1-3-0 ) 8%

2026: 3 1 2 0 89 $48,100 Dirt: 23 4 7 3 94 $150,275
2025: 8 0 4 2 87 $26,315 Wet Dirt: 2 1 1 0 84 $22,000
Life: 23 4 7 3 94 $150,275 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 5 1 2 1 89 $62,500 Distance: 14 4 3 1 94 $108,935Apollo Code (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Honor Code ($20,000) - Run a Dubb Dubb by Harlington - Bred in New York by Kelly Zanella & Paul Zanella (Mar 9, 2021) FTK OCT YRLG 2022 $10,000
A 19Feb26 Aqu3 ft 6 º¼ 27 :22½ :46º¼ 1:13º¸ 1:20¹¸ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 76 69 3 6 5º 6¸¢ 3¸ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 123 bfL *1.95 Tiote123«¬ ApolloCode123¡ CaptJaxParrow123¸£ 8-9w upper,denied 7
A 23Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ 21 :22º¾ :46º¶ :58¿» 1:11¿¿ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 106 78 6 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2º¡ Rodriguez J 123 bfL *1.21 LibertyRising123º¡ ApolloCode123¡ Forgone123¹¢ ins foe,2path,no match 7
A 02Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6f»¶ 66 :22¾¹ :46»¹ :58¿º 1:12¸¾ 4 Clm 25000-c 98 89 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Carmouche K 121 bfL 9.47 ApolloCode121¸ Burninhunkoflove123¶ Stewie123¸ 2-3w upper,edged away 6

Claimed by Dunn Christopher T. from Valente Roddy J. for $25,000, Barrow Paul W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 328 14% $1.18
A 28Oct25 FL6 ft 5 »¼ 14 :22¾» :46½¶ :58¾¹ 1:05¸½ 3 Alw 24500nw1/b/x 55 73 6 7 4¶¡ 4¨µ 3¶ 3º¢ Flores J 122 bL *1.06 Puckish119¸¢ Skyler'sStarship122¸ ApolloCode 122¨µ whoppd st5w4acrs5/16 7
A 14Oct25 FL8 ft 6f¹ 42 :22¹¿ :45¹ :57¿ 1:11º¼ 3 Alw 24500nw1/b/x 106 85 1 7 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º 2«¬ Flores J 122 bL *1.42 PrinceofTruth122«¬ ApolloCode122»¢ SororityPrank122£ wslgsh st,drftd out str 7
A 02Sep25 FL3 ft 5 »¼ 29 :22º¹ :45¼¼ :57¾¿ 1:04¹¾ 3 Alw 24500nw1/b/x 73 77 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3º£ Flores J 122 bL 2.70 EastCoastGirl 122¸¡ Puckish119¸¢ ApolloCode122¸¡ 3p1/2,2p5/16,wkn 6
A 04Aug25 FL3 ft 5 »¼ 33 :22¹¶ :46¹¾ :58½¶ 1:05¹¸ 3 Alw 24500nw1/b/x 79 80 3 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ Flores J 122 bL *1.55 CoinJar122¸ ApolloCode122½¡ SwiftBank118¶¡ wbothrd5/8tookup,2n bst 6

Previously trained by Delgado Jorge (Last 365 days): 284 19% $1.62
A 02Jul25 FL6 ft 6f¹ 111 :22¼½ :45¼¶ :57»¾ 1:10»½ 3 Alw 24500nw1/b/x 45 71 8 8 8» 6¼¢ 5¿£ 4¿¢ Elliott C 122 bL 2.45 BankerBlayney 124½¡ CourageoousOhLa122«¬ EnticingProspect122¶£wdkd out shrply st 8
A 13Mar25 GP1 ft 6f¸» 28 :22¸º :44¿¸ :57¶¿ 1:10¸¾ 4 Clm 12500-c 54 69 7 6 7¹¢ 6¹£ 4¹ 4¼¡ Maragh R 120 bL 4.20 HighStrike120¹¡ GoneNuts120¹ HeyCue122¨© 4p,bid1/4,improved 7

Claimed by Valente Roddy J. from Hernandez Aramis for $12,500, Negrete Javier - Trainer (Last 365 days): 110 4% $1.27
A 13Feb25 GP8 ft 7f¹ 36 :23 ¸ :45¼¸ 1:10 » 1:22¾» 4 Clm 12500 65 87 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹ Maragh R 120 bL 5.60 Thought120¹ ApolloCode120¶¡ SelfTaught120«¬ 2-3p,kept on,held plc 6
A 08Jan25 GP6 ft 6f¸» 60 :22»¸ :45½¶ :58 ¸ 1:10¼½ 4 Clm 6250-c 49 75 1 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¸¡ Maragh R 120 bL *.70 SolomonsGold 122¸¡ ApolloCode120¡ GoneNuts113¡ wins,bump3p upr,kept on 6

Claimed by Hernandez Aramis from Lea Farms LLC for $6,250, Delgado Jorge - Trainer (Last 365 days): 284 19% $1.62
A 09Nov24 GP10 ft 7f¹ -- :22¿ :45¿ 1:10½¿ 1:23»½ 3 Hcp 75000 48 63 4 7 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¾ 7¶¼£ Morelos J E 118 bL 15.00 MrSkylight121¶¢ Divieto119¶ Icelander 119¶ wbump st,always trailed 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.26 Breezing 67/105 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.50 Breezing 17/70 19 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.36 Breezing 4/10 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.65 Breezing 3/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 156 10% $1.05 Dist/Surf: 51 14% $1.25 Allowance: 32 3% $0.62 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00
AQU-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Aqueduct

7
Orange

2-1
Owner: Eddie F's Racing 74
Silks: White, Black Circle, Red 'EF's,' Red Sleeves, Red and White Cap, Red Pompon
Trainer:Robert N Falcone, Jr ( 11-3-2-1 ) 27% Flavien Prat

( 98-30-14-23 ) 31%

2026: 1 0 1 0 80 $11,400 Dirt: 9 1 4 1 87 $92,441
2025: 9 1 3 1 87 $81,421 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 10 1 4 1 87 $92,821 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 7 1 3 1 87 $82,528 Distance: 1 0 0 0 59 $380Mo for the King (L) 123

B.g.4 King for a Day ($5,000) - Neversaidiwassweet by Eurosilver - Bred in New York by Harry L. Landry (Apr 24, 2022) FTN PREF NY-BRE YRLG 2023 $50,000
A 15Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1m»¹ 34 :23¸º :46»º 1:12¼¹ 1:39¾½ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 96 80 7 4¸ 4¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 L 3.88 MadBanker123¸¢ MofortheKing123¶¡ OathofOmerta123¡ bid7/16,5-2p turn,chsd 9
A 12Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¸ 13 :23¿¸ :48 ½ 1:14º 1:41»¹ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L-c 89 87 8 3¶ 3¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 10.20 Cocktailsnkringle120«¬ MofortheKing120¶¢ Metatron123¹£ 4-3p trn,dueled,denied 9

Claimed by Eddie F's Racing from Clear Stars Stable and Mitre Box Stable for $30,000, Duggan David P. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 154 11% $1.75
A 29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» 71 :22¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½ 3 Alw 81000nw1$/x 94 61 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¿¢ 9¸¹¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 8.30 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ ins foe,rail trn,tired 12
A 19Sep25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 22 :23»¼ :46»¿ 1:11 º 1:37¶¼ 3 Alw 81000nw1$/x 73 81 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 11.94 Refuah122¶£ MofortheKing118£ HeyToby124¡ in hand 2p,caught lte 6
A 28Aug25 Sar3 ft 7fº 21 :22¿¶ :46ºº 1:11º¿ 1:24¸º 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 94 81 4 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2»¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 13.50 Shattuck124»¢ MofortheKing120¶¢ MoGo124¨µ in hand 2p,kept on 8
A 07Aug25 Sar8 ft 1 ¾ 42 :48¾¹ 1:13¹¿ 1:38»¶ 1:51º¿ 3 Alw 95000nw1$/x 69 64 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¿ 6¶¼¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 22.90 IronDome 120¶¶ Refuah 123¶¡ Senegal123¨µ in hand inside,tired 9
A 26Jun25 Baq4 ft 1mº» 62 :24 ¶ :47¾¼ 1:12¹ 1:37¹¶ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 48 76 4 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3¹£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 3.20 Hero'sMedal124¹¢ Senegal124¡ MofortheKing118¨µ wstumbled st,kept on 4
A 25Apr25 Aqu7 fm 6f»½ 14 :21¹¾ :43»¿ :55¸¸ 1:07¹¶ 3 Alw 76000nw1$/x 94 59 9 4 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 10¿£ 10¶¹ Maragh R R 120 bL 32.00 FriendOftheDevil 115¹¡ Bosun126¡ Leo'sReward126¡ 5w upper,tired 11
A 11Apr25 Aqu7 ft 1m» 49 :23 » :46º¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:37¸¼ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 73 52 5 1¡ 1¡ 4¹ 6¶¹ 7¶½¡ Maragh R R 122 bfL 2.90 Buttah120¶¡ SwiftMagic122¼ Corvus122£ shied in start,tired 8
A 21Feb25 Aqu8 ft 7f» -- :23¶ :47 ¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:27¼¶ 3 Msw 74000 109 74 6 3 1¸ 1» 1¡ 1¶¡ Maragh R R 120 bfL 6.60 MofortheKing120¶¡ GrandCash120¡ Tiote120º in hand inside,game 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.25 Breezing 2/35 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.98 Breezing 8/79 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.77 Breezing 52/68 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.55 Breezing 74/96
Scratch(es): 07 Nov 25 Aqu10 1M fm SOC 50000 - N; Main-Track-Only 01 Nov 25 Baq7 1 M fm Alw 81000nw1$/x; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 108 19% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 39 23% $1.49 31-60Days: 39 21% $1.13 Route/Sprint: 9 11% $2.36 Allowance: 23 17% $2.21 With Jockey: 11 27% $1.26

8
Pink

4-1
Owner: Three Player's Stable 74
Silks: Turquoise, Black Circle and 'JA,' Black Collar, Turquoise and Black Blocks on Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Turquoise Cap, Black Visor

Trainer:Oscar S Barrera III ( 16-1-2-2 ) 6% Jaime Rodriguez
( 191-33-29-23 ) 17%

2026: 2 1 0 1 79 $22,515 Dirt: 13 3 2 2 84 $91,350
2025: 11 2 2 1 84 $68,835 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 75 $7,600
Life: 13 3 2 2 84 $91,350 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 12 2 2 2 84 $68,250 Distance: 4 1 0 0 84 $21,395Capt Jax Parrow (L) 123

B.g.4 Honest Mischief ($7,500) - Miz Midtown by Exchange Rate - Bred in New York by William Butler (Apr 9, 2022)
A 19Feb26 Aqu3 ft 6 º¼ 35 :22½ :46º¼ 1:13º¸ 1:20¹¸ 4 Str 35000nw1/x 8 68 7 7 7¶º 7»£ 5¸¡ 3¡ Elliott C 123 bL 2.80 Tiote123«¬ ApolloCode123¡ CaptJaxParrow123¸£ wlunge st,missed 7
A 15Jan26 Aqu5 ft 6 »» 15 :23 ¶ :47¶¸ 1:12½¹ 1:19¹½ 4 Clm 12500nw3/L 20 79 4 7 7¿¡ 5¹ 3¶ 1¶£ Elliott C 123 bL 5.04 CaptJaxParrow123¶£ Tiote 123¶¢ LeadingRole123£wbmp brk,squeezd,3p trn 7
A 31Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f» 26 :22¼½ :46¹º :59¸¶ 1:12»½ 3 Clm 30000cnd -- 73 5 7 7¶» 7¶¸ 7¾ 6»£ Gomez J A 120 bL 25.46 ReMarkably120¡ Derek'sLaw120£ TyphoonFury122¨µ 3w upper,outkicked 7
A 05Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ 21 :22¿ :46¶¶ :57¿¿ 1:10¸º 3 Clm 17500nw3/L-c 14 78 3 8 8¾¢ 6½¡ 6½¡ 4»£ Gutierrez R 120 bfL 6.04 AceIt120º¡ FunnyUncle 122¨µ Panagiotis120¶ wbmp btwn brk,2p,3p1/4 8

Claimed by Three Player's Stable from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC for $17,500, Noda Orlando - Trainer (Last 365 days): 43 23% $1.87
A 14Nov25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ 35 :22½½ :46¶¼ :58 ¶ 1:10¼¹ 3 Clm 30000cnd 64 81 1 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¸¢ Franco M 120 bL 4.55 SocialHour 120¶ ComplexMusic120¨µ FreeDance120¡ chased 2p,one paced 6
A 10Oct25 Baq6 ft 6 »» 20 :22»¾ :45»¸ 1:09¸½ 1:15½» 3 Str 50000nw1/x 28 69 4 6 6¼ 5¹ 5½ 6¶ ¡ Rosario J 120 bL 6.62 TrustIssues123¸ Mozambique120£ UncleJim120¶£ bmpd brk,4-5p turn 6
A 20Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ 77 :22½¼ :45¾¿ :57¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L-c 47 84 1 5 5¹ 4¶ 1¡ 1º¢ Prat F 120 bL 2.25 CaptJaxParrow120º¢ Dialbolico123£ DarkVector123º¡ 6-5w uppr,edged away 7

Claimed by Final Turn Racing Stable LLC from Butler William J. for $17,500, Maker Michael J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1087 18% $1.62
A 05Jul25 Sar12 ft 6 ¿» 43 :22¼¹ :46¹½ 1:11¾º 1:18½¶ 3 Mcl 30000 60 70 10 5 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 bL *1.85 CaptJaxParrow 119»£ Allofasuddenlee124¹¡ RenewtheBlue119¸¢out,4-3p turn,drw away 10
A 23May25 Baq9 mys 6 »¹ 29 :22¶¼ :45ºº 1:10»º 1:17 ½ 3 Mcl 30000 54 75 8 3 8» 5º¢ 3¸¡ 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 5.20 Tiote118£ CaptJaxParrow 118¹£ OmahaPistol118¨µ 8w upper,mild kick 8
A 24Apr25 Aqu5 ft 7f» 27 :22¾¹ :45½¾ 1:10¹¸ 1:23»¾ 3 Mcl 30000 25 56 7 6 7¾£ 7¶ 3¾¡ 3¾¡ Davis D 118 bL 8.40 ConsiderItDone 118¶¢ OmahaPistol118½¢ CaptJaxParrow118º¡ woff step slw,2-4p turn 7
A 28Mar25 Aqu8 ft 1m»¸ 20 :23¶º :46º¹ 1:12¼º 1:41¸¶ 3 Mcl 30000 92 54 9 5¹ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4½¢ Franco M 120 bL 3.10 Damage120«¬ Runamor120¼¢ Gorzo120¶ 4-3p trn,led 5/16-3/16 9
A 08Mar25 Aqu6 ft 1m» -- :24¸¸ :48¿¾ 1:15¾¿ 1:42¾¶ 3 Mcl 30000 68 54 6 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ ¡ Franco M 120 bL *2.40 PlaytheGray120¶ ¡ CaptJaxParrow120¼£ FinesCreek120¶ bmp brk,led 3-2p turn 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.01 Breezing 3/17 13 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.81 Breezing 67/75 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.30 Breezing g 3/72 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49 Breezing 22/78
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 90 9% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 40 18% $1.89 Allowance: 8 12% $1.58 With Jockey: 6 16% $2.53

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, - New York Bred; - OBS Graduate

Equipment Change: Joe West will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

AQU-03/12/2026-6 MUTUEL RATINGS: 7-1-6-8
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 4:17PM Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

7
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

88

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $40,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 12, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile
Track Record: Easy Goer(3),123 lbs; 1:32.40 (4-8-89)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

15-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Lowe, Joseph, A. 79
Silks: Gold, Blue Circle and 'JAL,' Blue Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Blue Diamonds
Trainer:Karl M Grusmark ( 9-0-0-1 ) 0% Jose A Gomez

( 65-2-6-10 ) 3%

2026: 2 1 1 0 80 $21,000 Dirt: 44 6 6 7 101 $568,259
2025: 10 0 0 3 96 $29,731 Wet Dirt: 15 1 4 1 99 $114,575
Life: 46 6 6 8 101 $572,509 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 13 2 3 1 99 $148,312 Distance: 11 1 1 1 92 $53,569Laughing Boy (L) 123

Ch.h.8 Distorted Humor ($50,000) - Applauding by Congrats - Bred in Kentucky by Imagine (Mar 18, 2018) FTK JULY HRA 2023 $47,000
A 20Feb26 Aqu4 sys 1 ½ 49 :49¿º 1:15½¼ 1:42¸¼ 1:55½¼ 4 Clm 10000-c 83 78 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Lezcano J 123 bfL 1.75 FlatOn123¶£ LaughingBoy123»¡ SixKings121º¡ 4-3p,6p1/4,carried out 5

Claimed by Lowe Joseph A. from Anthony, George and Roman, Lawrence P. for $10,000, Miceli Michael - Trainer (Last 365 days): 84 13% $1.64
A 02Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1 ¾» 41 :50¶¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:41»¿ 1:55º¹ 4 Clm 10000 78 80 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ Lezcano J 121 bfL *1.18 LaughingBoy121¶¡ He'sGotThis121»¡ WhiskeyFrens123¶ ins,asked1/4,respond 7
A 22Nov25 Aqu2 sys 6f»¹ 21 :22½º :46 ¸ :57¾¸ 1:10»¹ 3 Clm 16000 67 77 4 6 5¶£ 5¸¡ 4¼ 6¼ Lezcano J 120 bfL 6.62 Burninhunkoflove122¹ Princip120¶¢ EmeraldForest115¶¡chased inside,no rally 7
A 01Nov25 Baq2 ft 7fº 21 :23¸º :46¾¼ 1:11¼ 1:24¾ 3 Clm 16000 39 79 1 6 6¼¡ 6¹£ 5¸¡ 4£ Davis D 121 bfL 10.26 BoldVictory121¨© Amundson123¨µ QuietWisdom121¡ 5w upper,mild kick 7
A 11Oct25 Baq8 ft 1m» 23 :22¿¼ :45½¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼¶ 3 Clm 12500-c 89 75 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¹¡ 7¾¡ Hiraldo C 122 bL 6.41 Skylander122¹£ Goodluckchuck 124£ He'sGotThis124¸¡ ins foes,2p turn,tired 10

Claimed by Anthony George from Double B Racing Stables for $12,500, Potts Wayne - Trainer (Last 365 days): 256 9% $1.13
A 18Sep25 Baq6 ft 1 ½» 27 :48 » 1:12¸¼ 1:37¿½ 1:51¼½ 3 Clm 12500-c 88 78 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2¶ 3¶¢ Carmouche K 122 bL *1.38 Peek122¶¢ OPFirecracker124¨© LaughingBoy122¶¡ 2p turns,headed out1/4 8

Claimed by Double B Racing Stables from Rice Linda for $12,500, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 22Aug25 Sar7 ft 1 ¾¾ 58 :47»¾ 1:12 ¶ 1:37¿½ 1:51¶¿ 3 Clm 25000 94 83 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3¼¡ Ortiz J L 123 bL 6.40 SystemicChange125º MarginofAir 125¸¡ LaughingBoy123¸ in hand 4-2w,weakened 7
A 25Jun25 CD3 ft 1 » 19 :24¼º :48»¹ 1:12¶º 1:43»º 4 Clm 32000-c 71 81 3 1¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 3¸¡ 5½ Camacho, Jr. S 118 bfL 4.09 AmericanLaw118¹ Refuah118¶£ Underhill'sTab114¶¡ vie4-5p,yield final1/8 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Roman, Lawrence P. and Jacobson, David for $32,000, Jacobson David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 302 16% $1.52
A 06Jun25 CD4 gd 1 » 12 :23¼¾ :47º¼ 1:12¶¼ 1:44º½ 4 Clm 25000 108 96 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¢ Beschizza A 118 bfL 7.11 TigerMoon118¶ WinstonWolf118¨µ LaughingBoy118¸wbump st,2p,caught1/16 10
A 25May25 CD3 ft 1mº 86 :23»¼ :46¾¶ 1:11º¼ 1:36º¸ 4 Clm 50000 70 72 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 6º¡ 6¶¸£ Ortiz J L 118 bfL 2.00 Lucency120¡ BeyondBest118¶¡ GoldenGlider118¶¡ wbrk out bmpd,ins,wknd 6
A 28Feb25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 54 :47¿» 1:12¼¼ 1:38½½ 1:51º 4 Aoc 80000nw2$/y+x-N 89 79 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 8½£ 8¶º Camacho, Jr. S 117 bL 11.10 GameWarden120¡ BlackPowder124¡ Masqueparade117¶£ pace 2p,gave way 8
A 05Jan25 OP9 mys 1 ¼ -- :45¿¶ 1:10¸¹ 1:38¹¸ 1:51¼¸ 4 Stk - TinselL - 175k117 59 6 5º 5¼¡ 7¶¶ 8¶½ 7¹¸ Castillo I 125 bf 26.40 SeizetheNight118¡ QualityChic118º¡ FullScreen125»¢ wfinished after half 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52 Breezing 51/53 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.21 Breezing 157/182 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.66 Breezing 22/66 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.99 Breezing 20/37
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 68 4% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 19 5% $0.17 OffClaim: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 33 6% $2.43 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

2
White

4-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Rice, Linda 77
Silks: White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer:Linda Rice ( 193-51-38-30 ) 26% Jose Lezcano

( 145-36-22-29 ) 25%

2026: 2 0 0 2 82 $11,040 Dirt: 13 3 4 3 92 $101,855
2025: 3 1 1 0 80 $26,035 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 1 81 $12,520
Life: 15 3 4 3 92 $102,637 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 8 3 2 3 92 $83,140 Distance: 5 1 2 1 92 $37,305Hours in a Day (L) 123

B.h.5 Gun Runner ($250,000) - Atala by Stormy Atlantic - Bred in Kentucky by Don Alberto Corporation (Apr 21, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $150,000
A 21Feb26 Aqu4 mys 1 ½ 10 :47¾¹ 1:13¸» 1:39º½ 1:52¾½ 4 Clm 20000-w 101 81 6 5»¡ 6»£ 7¹£ 4¿ 3¶ Lezcano J 123 bL 4.39 WhiskeyNSoda123¶ BobJohnRay123¿ HoursinaDay123¸¢ 5-6w uppr,improved 7
A 11Feb26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» 137 :23½¹ :47»¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º½ 4 Clm 20000-w 75 82 4 6º£ 5¹¡ 5º£ 4» 3¼¢ Lezcano J 123 bL 13.33 Aggregation121»£ MarketMaven123¡ HoursinaDay123£ ins turn,up for show 9
A 27Sep25 Baq2 ft 7fº 31 :22¼ :45¾¼ 1:10»¸ 1:23¹¼ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L 61 80 4 3 4º¡ 5¸¢ 3¸ 1¹¡ Carmouche K 123 bL 2.33 HoursinaDay123¹¡ Knox 123¡ RideUp123¶£ 7-8w uppr,edged clear 7
A 27Aug25 Sar7 ft 1m¸» 18 :24º¾ :47ºº 1:11¾¾ 1:38ºº 3 Clm 17500nw3/L-w 70 65 7 6»¡ 5¼¡ 7¾£ 7¾¡ 8¶º¡ Lezcano J 125 bL 3.50 AzUChaseMe125¸ Mugatu125«¬ BaronofSealand125¸¡ 3-4p turns,no response 9
A 09Aug25 Sar2 ft 7fº 252 :23¸¹ :46¹¾ 1:11¹» 1:24»¹ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L-w 60 77 1 6 6¹¡ 5» 5¾ 2¼£ Lezcano J 124 bL 4.10 Glint124¼£ HoursinaDay124£ RideUp124¡ 5-6w upper,belatedly 7
A 30Nov24 Aqu2 ft 1m» 36 :23¼¶ :46»º 1:11¹ 1:36»º 3 Clm 16000nw2/L-v 80 92 5 4¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1» Cancel E 120 bL 2.45 HoursinaDay120» YorkTavern121¼£ Mr.Mendelssohn123¡ 2p trn,shook foe,drvng 7
A 25Oct24 Baq7 ft 1 ¿» 27 :48¿½ 1:14¹º 1:39¾ 1:53 » 3 Mcl 20000-c 65 66 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Maragh R R 120 bL *1.75 HoursinaDay 120¡ Salacious120»¡ Taparino120¨µ 2p-ins,dueled stretch 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Rodriguez, Rudy R. and Burnup, Paul W. for $20,000, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 454 13% $1.64
A 28Sep24 Baq12 sys 1m»¸ 42 :23º :47¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸½ 3 Mcl 20000-c 45 71 7 8½¢ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 3»¡ 2º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 3.35 CounterAttack120º£ HoursinaDay 120¨µ Guile 120¨µ 3-6p turn,up for place 11

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Corms Racing Stable and Dark Horse Racing Stable for $20,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 17Aug24 Sar5 ft 1m¸¸ 24 :24¸¹ :47½½ 1:13 ¶ 1:39½ 3 Mcl 20000-c 46 64 8 7¾¡ 7½ 7º¢ 5¹¢ 2¶¡ Hernandez Moreno O118 bL 25.50 Crusading118¶¡ HoursinaDay118¨µ Ramesses118¨µ 6-5p1st,4-2p2nd,gained 8

Claimed by Corms Racing Stable from Benoit Craig for $20,000, Goberdhan Chandradat - Trainer (Last 365 days): 6 0% $0.00
A 24Jul24 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ 17 :22¿¾ :46¹½ :58¿¼ 1:12¸¹ 3 Mcl 20000 38 77 2 7 6»¡ 5»¡ 5¸¡ 4¡ Hernandez Moreno O119 bL 21.40 TwoTonsofFun119¨© Conniving 119¨© ShakintheBelle124¡ chased ins,mild kick 7
A 07Jul24 Baq3 fm 6f¼ 9 :22¶º :44¿¹ :56¿¾ 1:08½º 3 Mcl 50000 4 42 3 7 8¶¿ 8¶¿ 8¸¶ 7¸¶£ Bocachica A J 114» bL 50.00 TyphoonFury119¸ BettaGoGoGo124º Wizardofez119«¬ light bump brk,2p turn 8
A 28Jun24 Baq1 ft 7f» -- :22½º :45¾ 1:11 ½ 1:24¹» 3 Mcl 20000 68 69 1 7 4¹¡ 4¿¡ 3¿ 3¼¢ Bocachica A J 113» bL 5.40 Whitby118¸¡ ShakintheBelle124¹£ HoursinaDay113¼¢ 5w upper,mild kick 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.65 Breezing 71/72 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.67 Breezing 52/182 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 1/4 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing 22/82
Scratch(es): 28 Feb 26 Aqu5 1M gd Clm 10000; PrivVet-Illness 10 Jan 26 Aqu3 1 M ft Clm 16000; PrivVet-Illness 13 Nov 25 Aqu2 1M ft Clm 32000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 927 21% $1.79 Dist/Surf: 365 21% $2.04 Claiming: 325 29% $2.01 With Jockey: 346 19% $1.52
AQU-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Aqueduct

3
Blue

7-2
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Kahn, Alan and Speranza, Steven 74
Silks: Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap
Trainer:Brad H Cox ( 47-14-8-4 ) 30% Flavien Prat

( 98-30-14-23 ) 31%

2026: 2 0 0 1 86 $6,660 Dirt: 18 3 3 1 103 $257,580
2025: 5 1 1 0 95 $54,580 Wet Dirt: 5 0 1 0 96 $71,680
Life: 33 4 5 3 104 $686,485 AllWeather: 3 0 1 0 98 $29,940
AQU: 11 2 1 1 103 $118,860 Distance: 11 0 1 1 104 $80,440Stolen Base (L) 121

B.h.7 Bodemeister ($354) - Running Wild by Indian Charlie - Bred in Kentucky by Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds, LLC (May 11, 2019) KEE NOV HORA 2023 $57,000
A 19Feb26 Aqu4 ft 7fº 35 :22¿¸ :46»¶ 1:12 ¹ 1:25º¸ 4 SOC 10000/16000 101 86 6 3 4¸ 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ Prat F 121 L 2.83 LuckyDude123¹ MasterofArms123¡ StolenBase121º£ 3p trn,bmpd1/4,kept on 7
A 15Jan26 Aqu6 ft 1m»¹ 152 :23¸¿ :46ºº 1:11¾½ 1:38¹½ 4 SOC 40000 - N 90 59 6 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 5¿ 6¸º¢ Franco M 121 L 3.71 RidgewoodRunner123½¡ SystemicChange 123¼¢ FeelingWoozy 123¶¢ 2w 1/4p,no impact 6
A 16Aug25 Sar3 ft 1m¸½ 49 :23¾¶ :46¿¸ 1:11¹½ 1:37¸¼ 3 Clm 40000-c 88 61 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¼¢ 4¶¿¢ Santana, Jr. R 125 fL 5.00 TreatyObligation123¨µ Unclecharliesgift125¸¢ MagnoliaMidnight123¶¼£ 4w upper,tired 4

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Flying P Stable for $40,000, Levine Bruce N. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 149 10% $1.55
A 28Jun25 Baq1 ft 7f» 41 :22¿º :46 ¶ 1:10¸» 1:22¿½ 3 Clm 50000cnd 73 86 5 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Santana, Jr. R 123 fL 2.80 StolenBase123£ Notah123£ Bergen123¨© dueled 3-2w,held well 5
A 18May25 Baq4 ft 6 »º 35 :22¹¶ :45º» 1:09¿ 1:16¹ 3 Clm 50000cnd 78 95 6 4 4¸ 3¶ 3¶ 2¨µ Santana, Jr. R 125 fL 7.70 Macron125¨µ StolenBase 125¶£ SlipMahoney125¨µ 4p turn,bid final 1/8 7
A 13Apr25 Aqu5 mys 7f» 35 :22¿¸ :46¶» 1:11»¹ 1:24½¿ 3 Clm 50000cnd 83 51 5 4 4¶¡ 4¹ 5¶¶ 5¶½£ Maragh R R 124 fL 5.20 CertifiedLoverboy 124¸£ Dr.Kraft124»¡ Mr.Papagiorgio124¼¡wunprepared st,tired 5
A 09Mar25 Aqu8 ft 6 »¹ 296 :23¶¸ :46¸½ 1:10¹» 1:16¼» 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x 80 77 6 3 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¿ 4¶»¢ Maragh R R 121 fL 15.10 JustBtthOdds121¼ TwentyFourMmb 121½ ResonedAnlysis 121¸¢ outside,2-3p trn,4p1/4 6
A 17May24 Baq8 gd ¿ 1m¾ 43 :23º¹ :47¹¼ 1:11º¾ 1:35¹» 4 Aoc 80000cnd-N 97 94 10 8½¡ 8¿ 10¼¢ 10¼£ 10¶ ¢ Juarez N 118 fL 43.25 TurfKing118¶£ GrandSonata119¸¢ BigEverest 118¶ chased 2p,weakened 10
A 04Apr24 Aqu7 ft 6f»º 28 :22¿¶ :46¸¶ :57¼¶ 1:09»½ 4 Aoc 80000cnd-N 60 95 4 3 6¸£ 6¸£ 4º¡ 4¼¡ Castillo I 120 fL 3.25 JoeyFreshwater 120¹£ Listentoyourheart120¸£ SpunandWon118«¬ 3-4w turn,5w into lane 6
A 07Mar24 Aqu6 mys 7f» 13 :23»¹ :47 º 1:11»¼ 1:24¸¶ 4 Aoc 80000cnd-N 69 96 3 2 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º 4¼¢ Castillo I 120 fL 3.50 Swiftsure120¹¡ NovaRags120¡ Winit 120¸¢ 2-4path turn,no rally 5
A 23Feb24 Aqu5 ft 6 »» 27 :23¼¾ :48¶º 1:13¹¶ 1:19¾¾ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 74 103 3 5 5¸ 5¹ 3¶ 1¹¢ Castillo I 118 fL 8.10 StolenBase118¹¢ EmeraldForest119¨© Midlaner120¨µ 3w turn,5w1/4,rallied 7
A 27Jan24 Aqu7 mys 1m»¹ -- :23»º :46»¿ 1:11¾¹ 1:38½º 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 108 90 1 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5º 6¿ Luzzi L J 118 fL 18.00 Maker'sCandy123«¬ BoldEndeavor120¶¢ UnOjo120¡ 5w upper,weakened 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.70 Breezing 100/121 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.55 Breezing 56/147 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49 Breezing 32/98 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.77 Breezing 7/68
Scratch(es): 05 Oct 25 Baq3 7F ft Clm 20000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1081 26% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 457 30% $1.83 Sprint/Route: 93 34% $1.94 Claiming: 94 23% $1.30 With Jockey: 135 29% $1.71

4
Yellow

6-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Novak Stable, Inc. 84
Silks: Royal Blue, Gold Circle and Watch, Gold Circle and Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap
Trainer:Gustavo Rodriguez ( 28-5-5-2 ) 18% Kendrick Carmouche

( 116-29-17-15 ) 25%

2026: 2 0 0 0 77 $4,860 Dirt: 53 6 13 8 101 $432,815
2025: 9 2 2 2 101 $109,390 Wet Dirt: 7 0 4 0 87 $41,420
Life: 54 6 13 8 101 $433,245 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 20 1 4 4 94 $130,420 Distance: 7 1 2 1 91 $67,560Sagamore Mischief (L) 121

B.g.9 Into Mischief ($250,000) - Maddalena by Good and Tough - Bred in Maryland by Ned Williams & Mike Mattese (May 16, 2017) FTI SPR 2YO 2019 $290,000
A 21Feb26 Aqu3 mys 1mº 42 :23½¶ :47¸º 1:12¹» 1:38º¿ 4 Clm 30000 80 70 6 2¡ 3¶ 4º 6¶ 6¶º¢ Prat F 121 L 2.20 Commuted123¹¡ Frizzante123¼£ SharpSpark121¶¢ bmp brk,3-4p,6p3/16 6
A 10Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» 36 :23¾ :47¾» 1:12¼» 1:38½¿ 4 Clm 30000 69 77 3 2¹¡ 2¸ 3º 4¾¡ 4¶¶¢ Carmouche K 123 L *1.51 SharedSuccess121¨µ Cicciobello121»£ JacksonHeights121»¢ wbobbled st,tired 6
A 05Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» 48 :23¸¹ :46¾½ 1:11¾¼ 1:36º¶ 3 SOC 20000 - N 72 85 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3¼£ Franco M 121 L 3.95 SystemicChange123º£ Refuah123¸ SagamoreMischief121¡ dueled 2p,wknd late 6
A 18Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº 66 :22¹¿ :44¿¿ 1:09¹» 1:22¸¸ 3 Str 16000cnd 100 93 6 3 2¡ 2«¬ 5¸ 4¶£ Carmouche K 123 L 5.40 ForgivingSpirit123¨© Takeschargesmiling123¶¡ JDFactor 123¨µ 3w pursuit,outfinished 9
A 13Aug25 Sar5 ft 7fº 28 :23¹¼ :46»º 1:10¾¸ 1:23»º 3 Clm 32000 78 101 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Carmouche K 122 L 4.90 SagamoreMischief122¨© Breslau 124½ CallMeFast122º¢ wbump btw st,game 6
A 16Jul25 Sar8 ft 1 ¾» 38 :47¾» 1:12½¹ 1:38¶º 1:51¹¾ 3 Str 20000nw2/3m 80 77 2 3¹ 3» 5¹£ 6½¡ 8¶º¢ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 15.50 Gilmore 125¹¢ MyNobleKnight 125£ DoubleYourMoney125ºins-4p2nd turn,empty 8
A 08Jun25 Sar4 ft 1m¸» 29 :24»¸ :47¿¶ 1:11¿º 1:36½º 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x 69 89 7 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4º Lezcano J 124 L 5.70 LighttheWay124¡ Determinedly124¸£ Rothschild124£ 3p turns,4p1/4,tired 10
A 10May25 Baq8 ft 1mº» 42 :23¼º :47¶¹ 1:11¿º 1:36º½ 3 Aoc 75000nw2$/x 59 91 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Lezcano J 124 L 6.80 SeekingUnity124¨µ SagamoreMischief124¨© MagicalWays124£ out,2-3p,led3/16-1/16 5
A 29Mar25 Aqu10 ft 1m» 34 :23¸» :46½¾ 1:11½½ 1:37º¿ 4 Str 16000cnd 86 89 1 1¶ 4£ 4» 3º¡ 2½¢ Lezcano J 123 L 10.20 Giroovin123½¢ SagamoreMischief123£ SupremeLaw 123«¬ headed out1/2,2p turn 5
A 23Feb25 Aqu4 ft 1 ¾» 36 :50 » 1:15¸¹ 1:39¿º 1:52¼½ 4 Clm 40000 74 89 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹ 3¼£ Cedeno C 121 L 18.30 BoldEndeavor123º£ JustCallRay123¸ SagamoreMischief121¹¡wstumbled st,wknd late 7
A 18Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m» 35 :24¸ :48º¼ 1:13» 1:37¾¶ 4 Clm 16000cnd 46 88 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1¼¡ Lezcano J 123 L 3.30 SagamoreMischief123¼¡ Winter'sGhost123¹ IceRoad 123º¢ ins turn,eased up late 9
A 14Dec24 Aqu3 ft 6f» -- :22»¹ :45»¹ :57¼ 1:09¾¿ 3 Clm 25000 79 75 5 3 6¸ 6º¢ 7½¡ 7¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 24.25 SecretRules124¶ ColdasHell122¶¡ DangerousRide122«¬ chased3-4w,6w uppr,wkn 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.08 Breezing 99/117 17 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50 Breezing 16/25 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52 Breezing 51/53 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.12 Breezing 1/27
Scratch(es): 25 Sep 25 Baq5 1M my Clm 40000; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 137 14% $2.20 Dist/Surf: 85 16% $2.51 Claiming: 74 16% $2.64 With Jockey: 21 19% $2.24

5
Green

9-2
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Cash is King, LLC and LC Racing, LLC 80
Silks: Green, White Crown, White Sleeves, Green Shamrock and Cuffs, Red Cap
Trainer: Jamie Ness ( 12-3-0-4 ) 25% Jaime Rodriguez

( 191-33-29-23 ) 17%

2026: 3 1 0 2 93 $33,200 Dirt: 13 5 3 2 93 $129,880
2025: 4 1 1 0 87 $29,100 Wet Dirt: 3 2 1 0 93 $50,800
Life: 14 5 3 2 93 $130,570 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 1 0 1 0 79 $13,000 Distance: 6 3 1 0 93 $73,500Secured Landing (L) 123

Ch.g.5 Omaha Beach ($75,000) - Select Friday by Kantharos - Bred in Kentucky by Ralph Kinder, Erv Woolsey & Charles Kidder (Mar 13, 2021) FTI DEC MIX 2023 $14,000

A 19Feb26 Pen5 gds 1m½ 15 :24¸¹ :48 ¿ 1:11»¿ 1:36¾½ 3 Alw 37000nw1/x 61 93 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Chuan M 120 bL *2.70 SecuredLanding120¶£ UncleArlys120¸ BermudaRun 120¶»£ set pace,held edge 7
A 04Feb26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º 30 :23 ¹ :46¼¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:43¿¾ 4 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 79 74 3 3¸¡ 3º 3» 3» 3º¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.20 MalibuWarrior122¸£ PrinceColton122¶£ SecuredLanding 122¡ well placed,flattened 6
A 05Jan26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º 65 :24 ¸ :48ºº 1:14¶½ 1:45º¿ 4 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 65 72 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 5º¡ 4¸£ 3»¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 6.70 Sturdy122»¡ SundaySpirit 122»¡ SecuredLanding122¨µ close up,willingly 10
A 01Nov25 Prx7 ft 1mº 33 :23¶» :47¹½ 1:12¹¿ 1:38ºº 3 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 95 83 7 4» 4¸¡ 3» 3¶ 4¶º¢ Haddock D 122 bL 11.10 OtterMischief119¶ PrinceColton122¡ HeyPorter115¹£ angled in,empty lane 7
A 29Sep25 Prx7 ft 1mº 13 :25¶ :49¶º 1:13¸¾ 1:38º¶ 3 SOC 25000 - N 47 87 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.40 SecuredLanding122¹£ Asmodeus115£ Transcendental122¶¢ drifted out,drew off 6
A 16Sep25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º 20 :23¼ :47¾¾ 1:13¸½ 1:44 ¾ 3 SOC 25000/25000 71 83 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.70 GoldenIce 119¡ SecuredLanding 122¡ LostandConfused122¶º wducked out start,game 4
A 27Aug25 Del8 ft 1m»¼ 288 :23º¹ :46½¼ 1:12º¾ 1:40¶¼ 3 SOC 25000 - N 101 58 1 6»¢ 6¼ 6¿ 6¾¡ 6¸ £ Rodriguez J 120 bL 3.40 SacredThunder112º£ CarvellianQuest120¸¡ FrostytheGiant120¶¡ off pace,no impact 7

Previously trained by Servis J. T (Last 365 days): 128 15% $1.38
A 12Nov24 Prx8 ft 1mº 11 :24½¾ :50¸º 1:15»» 1:41¼» 3 SOC 25000 - N 43 81 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1£ Adorno A 122 bfL *1.70 SecuredLanding122£ TrafficMaster 120¶ Patriarchal122¸¡ vied ins,determinedly 8
A 01Nov24 Baq7 fm ¿ 1 ¶»» 60 :23¼¼ :48»½ 1:12¶¼ 1:42 ¼ 3 Alw 92000nw1$/x 89 83 5 5¸¡ 3¸ 5¸¡ 9¶¹ 9¶¹£ Adorno A 119 bL 45.50 Itsallcomintogetha123¨µ Ramblin'Wreck121£ Samburu121¸¢ 3w 1st turn,tired 9
A 02Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º 76 :23¼¼ :47»½ 1:13º¾ 1:26º¾ 3 SOC 25000 - N 66 81 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Adorno A 122 bfL *.90 SecuredLanding122¸¡ Aaraj120¸ Khopesh122¶¢ repelled foe,edged off 5
A 18Jun24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º 22 :23»¼ :47½¼ 1:12¹» 1:43¸¼ 3 SOC 25000 - N 62 85 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Adorno A 117 bfL 4.40 PrinceColton120¨µ SecuredLanding 117½¢ TopoftheStreet 117¶£bid,could not get by 7
A 27May24 Baq8 sys 1m»¸ -- :22¸¾ :45¶½ 1:09¿½ 1:36»½ 3 SOC 50000 - N 96 79 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.30 CoolOperator118º¡ SecuredLanding118¡ EricFromMiami118º 3p turn,4p1/4,no match 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :48.51 Breezing 3/33 22 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.72 Breezing 8/27 30 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.86 Breezing 1/3 23 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 1/2
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1361 25% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 717 26% $1.56 WonLastStart: 318 24% $1.24 Claiming: 854 26% $1.63 With Jockey: 286 21% $1.32
AQU-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Aqueduct

6
Black

5-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Dubb, Michael 78
Silks: Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap
Trainer:Rob Atras ( 19-5-2-4 ) 26% Ricardo Santana, Jr

( 97-12-18-11 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 1 76 $5,865 Dirt: 11 4 0 1 100 $144,665
2025: 4 1 0 0 88 $31,830 Wet Dirt: 3 2 0 1 82 $83,620
Life: 13 4 0 2 100 $153,430 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 11 4 0 1 100 $144,665 Distance: 5 1 0 0 86 $35,325Lotsa Trouble (L) 123

Ch.g.5 World of Trouble ($5,000) - Solar Surge by Bernardini - Bred in New York by Chester Broman & Mary R. Broman (Mar 16, 2021) OBS SPR 2YO 2023 $70,000
A 11Feb26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» 24 :23½¹ :47»¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º½ 4 Clm 25000 69 64 8 5º¢ 8» 9¿¡ 9¶¹ 7¶½ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 12.05 Aggregation121»£ MarketMaven123¡ HoursinaDay123£ 3-4p trn,7p into lane 9
A 18Jan26 Aqu6 mys 7fº» 21 :23» :47º¹ 1:12½¿ 1:26 ¼ 4 Clm 25000-c 31 76 2 3 5¾ 5¾ 3»¡ 3¸£ Prat F 123 L *1.09 Remi'sMoon123¨µ LoomsBoldly 123¸¡ LotsaTrouble123¶¢ chased ins,mild kick 6

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Rice Linda for $25,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 28Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1m»» 225 :23»¸ :47 ½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¸¿ 3 Clm 25000-c 35 86 6 6¾ 6¿ 6»£ 5¹¡ 1«¬ Carmouche K 121 L 3.31 LotsaTrouble121«¬ Shipsational121¨© MarketMaven123«¬ 7w uppr,up last jumps 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Anstu Stables, Inc. for $25,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 711 19% $1.42
A 17May25 Baq9 ft 1mº» 77 :23¶¼ :45¿¼ 1:09¾º 1:35 ¹ 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N 49 86 3 6¼£ 7½¡ 7¿ 7¼¡ 6»¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 11.40 WhittingtonPark124¸¢ Buttah120¸¡ MyLastMission126¨µ ins-2p,3p1/4,mvd out 7
A 01Mar25 Aqu9 ft 1m» 44 :23¾¹ :47¼¸ 1:13¿» 1:39¼¼ 4 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N 60 85 6 9»¡ 9¶ 7¿ 4¶ 4¶ ¡ Carmouche K 121 L 15.20 QuicktoAccuse121½¡ MightyAtlas123¸¡ RocktheWeekend123¡ bmp brk,4p-ins,5p1/4 10
A 16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ 41 :22¸ :45¹¸ :57¶º 1:09º¾ 4 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N 30 88 4 6 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 6¶¸¢ Carmouche K 121 L 11.70 Whtchtlkinabout 121¾ AggelostheGreat 121¡ AcousticAve121¨µ bmp brk,forcd out,2-3p 7
A 06Dec24 Aqu6 ft 7f» 43 :22º¸ :45»» 1:10¼½ 1:23º 3 Clm 25000cnd 88 100 5 4 6¹£ 6»¢ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Carmouche K 120 L 5.30 LotsaTrouble120¸¡ Abadin122º¡ SinNombre122«¬ 4-5p turn,rally,up1/16 8
A 24Oct24 Baq2 ft 1 ¶ 19 :48¶» 1:12º¿ 1:37¼¹ 1:50»¸ 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N 80 62 1 3¶ 4¶¡ 5½ 5¶¾ 6¸ £ Carmouche K 118 L 5.20 Coinage122¸¢ BourbonChase122¡ Two'saCrowd120¶º ins to 4w 3/8,tired 6
A 05Oct24 Baq11 fm 6f½» 209 :22 ¹ :44½¿ :56º¼ 1:08¹» 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N 45 87 12 10 10¾¡ 11¾£ 10½¡ 10¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 13.40 RunCurtisRun121¶¢ TallPaul120£ Yarrow 121¨© brushed gate,2p turn 12
A 10Mar24 Aqu2 mys 6 »» 51 :21¿» :45½¹ 1:11º½ 1:17¿ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 87 82 5 5 6º¡ 5¹ 4£ 1¸ Carmouche K 122 L 4.50 LotsaTrouble122¸ BrickAmbush122¨© MadBanker120¼¡ chased 4-3w,edged clr 6
A 19Jan24 Aqu5 ft 1m»¹ 40 :24¹¿ :49¼ 1:17»¹ 1:43º¼ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 83 45 5 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¹£ 4¶¸ 4¸º Franco M 122 L 6.00 DocSullivan122½ BrickAmbush124¹£ BrownDon'tStop124¶¹¢ 3-5w turn,no response 7
A 10Dec23 Aqu5 sys 7f» -- :22¾ :46»¼ 1:11¿½ 1:25¶» 2 Msw 70000 91 75 1 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Carmouche K 119 *.85 LotsaTrouble119¸£ Outtawaterbury119»¢ SebaM119º£ 2path turn,responded 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.55 Breezing 78/105 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 112/153 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.22 Breezing 127/147 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.49 Breezing 29/120
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 215 16% $1.47 Dist/Surf: 75 20% $1.92 Claiming: 78 22% $1.59 With Jockey: 14 7% $0.77

7
Orange

20-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Schickedanz, Bruno 73
Silks: Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap
Trainer:Devon Gittens ( 31-0-3-7 ) 0% Jorge A Vargas, Jr

( 12-1-3-0 ) 8%

2026: 2 1 0 1 72 $19,995 Dirt: 11 3 2 3 81 $94,850
2025: 9 2 2 2 81 $74,855 Wet Dirt: 5 2 1 2 81 $57,645
Life: 11 3 2 3 81 $94,850 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 7 3 0 2 81 $69,755 Distance: 2 0 0 0 68 $3,260Last Man Standing (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.c.4 McKinzie ($75,000) - Enchanting Lisa by War Chant - Bred in Kentucky by Gainesway Thoroughbreds LTD. (Apr 27, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $175,000
A 21Feb26 Aqu1 mys 7fº» 34 :23½¼ :47º» 1:12½º 1:26º¾ 4 Clm 12500nw3/L-c 67 72 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Prat F 123 bL *.47 LastManStanding123¶£ Panagiotis123¹¢ Tapizar'sTemper123«¬ out,2p turn,lead3/16 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Rice, Linda and Morton, Jr., Raymond L. for $12,500, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 18Jan26 Aqu7 mys 7fº» 22 :23º¿ :47»¼ 1:12¹¶ 1:25 ¸ 4 Clm 20000cnd 65 67 3 7 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¾¡ 3¶¶£ Prat F 123 bL *1.49 CarvellianQuest123¾¢ ThrillofIt123¹¡ LastManStanding 123¶¢ 3-5p turn,6p into lane 7
A 27Dec25 Aqu11 gd 7fº» 28 :23 ½ :47 º 1:12º¿ 1:26¶ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 70 81 8 9 8º£ 4¸¢ 1¶ 1¸¢ Prat F 120 bL *1.46 LastManStanding120¸¢ Nantz120¶£ PrinceofDance122¶£7-8w upper,edged clr 10
A 29Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 23 :23¶¼ :46º 1:11¿ 1:38¼½ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 75 68 8 5¸ 3¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Lezcano J 120 bL *1.36 UnionExpress123£ PrinceofDance123¨© TheBoondocker120£ outside,4p turn,chased 8
A 06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº 39 :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:12¹½ 1:24½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 39 75 4 6 5¹ 5º 2¡ 1¶¡ Prat F 122 bL *2.04 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢3-4p,6p3/16,rallied 9
A 28Sep25 Baq1 ft 1mº» 70 :22¼¼ :45¹» 1:10¼º 1:37¿» 3 Mcl 20000-v 90 56 6 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸ 4»¡ 5¿¡ Carmouche K 120 bL *.21 Nantz120¹ DowntheLine120º Cyberbeast120¶£ outside,3p turn,tired 6
A 20Jul25 Sar1 ft 1 ¾» 35 :48½ 1:13¸¿ 1:38¿º 1:51¼¼ 3 Mcl 50000-c 69 78 4 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3º 3¾¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.20 MakesSense 118½ ScottishStorm 124¶¢ LastManStanding118¾£2-3path,4p1/4,mvd out 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from St. Elias Stable, Duncker, C. Steven and Vicarage Stable for $50,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 711 19% $1.42
A 15Jun25 Baq1 sys 1 ¾ 29 :47¾¸ 1:12º¶ 1:36¿º 1:49¶¿ 3 Msw 85000 83 68 2 5¶¢ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 2.45 StarsandStripes 118¶ ¡ MakesSense 118»¢ LastManStanding118º¢ 4p turns,drift out3/16 5
A 17May25 Pim3 gd 1 »» 39 :23º¶ :46¾½ 1:11¶¾ 1:43¾ 36 Msw 52000 76 79 1 4»¡ 4¼ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ 2»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 2.40 Varney118»¡ LastManStanding118¸¢ Energize 118¸¡ bump start,4w 2d turn 5
A 08Apr25 Kee5 ft 1 » 38 :23½¿ :48¹¶ 1:13¼¹ 1:45½¿ 3 Msw 110000 51 74 7 11½£12½ 9» 7¼£ 6¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 4.68 ShangralaRoad120¡ Chillax120¹£ FountainLake 120¹ wbrush st/check,5-6p2nd 12
A 01Mar25 Tam6 ft 1 º¼ -- :24ºº :49º¶ 1:14º¹ 1:44¶¼ 3 Msw 53000 38 74 2 7¼¡ 7¹¡ 4£ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Morales P 120 bL 3.00 Valentinian120¹¢ LastManStanding120¸¡ Virage120¸£ woff slow,bid4w,2d best 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.68 Breezing 36/53 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.14 Breezing 45/101 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.85 Breezing 14/56 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.75 Breezing 91/219
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 350 15% $2.20 Dist/Surf: 59 10% $2.62 OffClaim: 35 11% $1.55 Sprint/Route: 33 3% $0.06 WonLastStart: 54 17% $1.07 Claiming: 190 15% $2.10 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

8
Pink

10-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Kantarmaci, Ilkay 86
Silks: Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap
Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci ( 71-10-14-15 ) 14% Manuel Franco

( 205-46-51-31 ) 22%

2026: 1 0 0 1 76 $6,480 Dirt: 11 3 1 3 99 $68,743
2025: 7 1 1 1 97 $27,944 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 83 $8,760
Life: 18 4 2 5 99 $89,110 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 2 0 0 1 83 $8,760 Distance: 12 3 2 4 99 $69,330Sharp Spark (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Classic Empire ($15,000) - Raise the Rithm by Algorithms - Bred in Kentucky by David Lickhalter & John R. Penn (Mar 4, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $125,000

A 21Feb26 Aqu3 mys 1mº 56 :23½¶ :47¸º 1:12¹» 1:38º¿ 4 Clm 30000 73 76 4 6» 6¹ 6» 5¶ 3¶ ¢ Kocakaya G 121 bfL 9.14 Commuted123¹¡ Frizzante123¼£ SharpSpark121¶¢ woff slow,5-6p,8p3/16 6
A 27Dec25 Aqu4 gd 1m» 77 :23¾¾ :47¾¸ 1:13º 1:39¸¹ 3 Clm 16000-c 47 83 9 9¿ 9½¡ 7¾ 5¼¡ 4¹¡ Elliott C 121 bL *2.84 Suerte121¨µ Aztec 123¶ Skylander 123¸¢ wstumbled brk,off slow 9

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Tristar Farm LLC for $16,000, Ortiz John Alexander - Trainer (Last 365 days): 330 12% $1.90
Previously trained by Gelner Jayde J (Last 365 days): 452 14% $1.31

A 11Oct25 RP1 ft 1m» 57 :24¾½ :48¹» 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶¿ 3 Clm 20000 49 88 3 5¼ 5»¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 2¨µ Elliott S 120 bfL *1.00 LegendaryLore120¨µ SharpSpark120½¡ Don'taskDon'ttell 120¼ rallied,4w,hung late 6
A 15Aug25 RP3 ft 1m» 75 :24½¸ :48»º 1:13¶¾ 1:38¾¸ 3 Clm 20000 43 80 2 7¾¢ 7¾¡ 6¹£ 4º 3¼ Elliott S 120 bfL 2.10 NoTrouble122¼ VivirConAlegria122«¬ SharpSpark120¸ far back,rallied 3rd 7
A 01Jun25 LS6 ft 1m¹¶ 56 :24¹¾ :48¹» 1:12½¶ 1:38¿¹ 3 Clm 25000cnd 61 97 1 7¶¸ 7¼¢ 5º¢ 2¡ 1¹ Elliott S 124 bfL *1.20 SharpSpark124¹ VodkaMartini124¡ TBonesTrick124¶ 6-w 2nd,edged clear 7
A 06Apr25 Hou8 fm 1 ¹½ 36 :23¼º :47¾¹ 1:13¹½ 1:44º» 3 Alw 35000nw2/x 77 85 10 9¾¢ 9¶ 10» 8¸¢ 6¹£ Elliott S 121 bfL 8.10 CountryCaper121¨µ CliffDiver121«¬ FromtheHeart121£sttld2w,ran on,improvd 11
A 01Mar25 Hou9 ft 1ÇÀ »¸ 21 :24¾º :49¶¾ 1:13»¸ 1:41¿ 3 Alw 35000nw2/x 54 94 6 6»¡ 6»¢ 6¹£ 6º 4¼ Landeros C 121 bfL 6.00 ProvenHope121¹¡ Edified 123¡ IDon'tGetIt123¸ rear,bid5/16,outfinshd 6
A 08Feb25 Hou7 ft 1mº 64 :24¶» :47¿¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:37¾½ 3 Alw 35000nw2/x 58 93 6 8½¡ 8½¡ 6» 5¹¢ 5»¢ Gonzalez E 121 bfL *2.40 BattleStrike121¶¡ IDon'tGetIt123¶¡ Sara'sShaman121¶ sust run 7/16,gaining 8
A 06Dec24 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 30 :24»½ :49 1:13¼¹ 1:46 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 41 88 8 10½£10¶¶ 10¿£ 9»¢ 6½¢ Vazquez R A 122 bL 21.30 EmpireBuilder121¨µ Gunoe121¹£ SirGreylind 118¶¡ woff step slow,inside 11
A 06Nov24 RP9 ft 1m» 25 :23»¹ :46½½ 1:11¶» 1:36½¸ 3 Alw 36000nw3/L 54 99 1 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 5½¡ 1¶ 1½¡ Elliott S 117 bL 3.00 SharpSpark117½¡ Aaron124¾ TurquoiseBlue118¹¡ swung 4w,closed fast 5
A 12Oct24 RP1 fm ¸ *1 º 35 :24¼¹ :50 ¸ 1:13¾¼ 1:44¹º 3 Clm 30000nw3/L 85 90 3 3¹ 4¹ 3¹¡ 2¸ 3¨µ Elliott S 116 bL 7.70 SpecialMemory116¨µ MiamiMoonlight120«¬ SharpSpark 116¹¢ settled inside,empty 7
A 07Sep24 RP5 fm ¸ *7 º -- :25¸¼ :50¿º 1:16¿º 1:35º» 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 68 76 5 6 6» 7¹£ 5¹ 1¨µ Elliott S 118 bL *.70 SharpSpark118¨µ NerkyRose122¨µ SmartyBall122¶¢ angled 4w,up in time 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.75 Breezing 65/75 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51 Breezing 58/70 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.66 Breezing 114/131 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 4/98
Scratch(es): 11 Feb 26 Aqu6 1M ft Clm 20000; PrivVet-Illness 13 Dec 25 OP4 1 M ft Clm 10000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 373 13% $1.47 Dist/Surf: 133 12% $0.96 Claiming: 241 13% $1.47 With Jockey: 137 10% $0.98
AQU-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Aqueduct

9
Turquoise

10-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Rodriguez, Gustavo and JohLis Racing LLC 76
Silks: Metallic Black, Metallic Dark Red Braces, Black Sleeves, Dark Red Cap
Trainer:Gustavo Rodriguez ( 28-5-5-2 ) 18% Ruben Silvera

( 104-7-14-11 ) 7%

2026: 1 0 0 0 60 $345 Dirt: 30 3 6 3 109 $196,825
2025: 11 1 1 1 89 $42,610 Wet Dirt: 5 1 0 0 94 $30,140
Life: 34 4 7 3 109 $228,425 AllWeather: 1 0 1 0 68 $8,000
AQU: 18 1 4 2 109 $117,335 Distance: 12 2 2 1 94 $98,815Suerte (L) 123

Gr/ro.g.6 Frosted ($12,500) - Stage Luck by Unbridled's Song - Bred in Kentucky by Godolphin (Mar 10, 2020) FT APRIL DIG 2025 $30,000
A 11Feb26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» 46 :23½¹ :47»¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º½ 4 Clm 20000 85 60 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 5¾ 8¶¿¢ Gomez J A 123 L 22.97 Aggregation121»£ MarketMaven123¡ HoursinaDay123£ outside,3p turn,faded 9
A 27Dec25 Aqu4 gd 1m» 44 :23¾¾ :47¾¸ 1:13º 1:39¸¹ 3 Clm 16000 73 89 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¨µ Gomez J A 121 L 11.48 Suerte121¨µ Aztec 123¶ Skylander 123¸¢ 2p turn,clear past1/16 9
A 13Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»¹ 39 :23¶½ :45¿¹ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¼¸ 3 Clm 32000 80 71 5 1¡ 1¡ 3¨µ 4¼¡ 6¶º£ Castellano J 121 bL 7.70 SystemicChange 123¹¡ Cicciobello121¹ Tabeguache123¸¡ ins-2path turn,tired 6
A 05Oct25 Baq3 ft 7fº 44 :22»½ :45½½ 1:09¼¶ 1:22¸» 3 Clm 20000 79 80 6 3 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 5º 7½¢ Rosario J 121 L 6.00 Timaeus123º BrewPub123¡ BestBet123¶£ 6-5w upper,wknd late 8
A 22Aug25 Sar7 ft 1 ¾¾ 30 :47»¾ 1:12 ¶ 1:37¿½ 1:51¶¿ 3 Clm 25000 83 73 2 3» 3¹¡ 3¸ 4º 5¶¹¢ Carmouche K 123 L 6.10 SystemicChange125º MarginofAir 125¸¡ LaughingBoy123¸wbump btw st,4w 1st tn 7
A 23Jul25 Sar3 ft 1 ¾» 38 :47¸¾ 1:11 ½ 1:37¶½ 1:51 » 3 Clm 20000 100 86 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¡ 3º¡ Carmouche K 123 L 6.70 Gasoline125¡ MantaRey125º Suerte123¶º¡ 2-3p,5p1/4,drifted out 5
A 15Jun25 Baq4 sys 7fº¹ 21 :22»½ :45¹½ 1:09¿¼ 1:22¿ 4 Clm 16000-c 82 65 5 2 3¶ 2¶ 4»¡ 6¿£ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bfL 8.10 DivineLeader123¶ FunnyJoke121¶¡ HighTide123¶ veered out st,wknd 8

Claimed by Rodriguez Gustavo from Schickedanz Bruno for $16,000, Johnston Robert J.W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 51 10% $0.77
A 25May25 Baq7 ft 1mº 15 :23¿¹ :46»¹ 1:10¾º 1:36º¹ 4 Clm 20000 73 81 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 14.60 ProveWorthy120¶£ JJ'sJoker120¸ Winter'sGhost118¶ dueled 3-2w,caught 8
A 10May25 Baq5 ft 1mº» 86 :23¼º :46¹¶ 1:10¹» 1:35º½ 4 Clm 10000-c 79 87 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ 2¸¡ Prat F 118 bL *.75 CatchtheSmoke118¸¡ Suerte118º£ Winter'sGhost118¹ dueled,led,kept on 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Goldfarb, Sanford J., BellaBlue Racing Stable and Krohn, Marjorie for $10,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1081 26% $1.74
Previously trained by Potts Wayne (Last 365 days): 256 9% $1.13

A 13Feb25 Aqu6 sys 1m»¸ 21 :23¹¿ :46¹¿ 1:11¾¹ 1:37¾¿ 4 Clm 35000cnd 102 67 5 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4½ 7¶¾¢ Elliott C 118» bL 7.60 AlternateReality123£ CertifiedLoverboy123¾¢ BoldVictory123¸¢ headed1/2,ins,faded 7
A 23Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1 ¿ 10 :47»¿ 1:12½¿ 1:39½ 1:53º¼ 4 Clm 35000cnd-c 122 64 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5¿¡ 5¸¹ Silvera R 123 bfL 9.90 BoldEndeavor 123¼£ ProveWorthy123¨µ CertifiedLoverboy123«¬ 4w upper,tired 5

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Witte, John J., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie for $35,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1361 25% $1.56
A 13Jan25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :23½º :47¾¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:44 » 4 Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 78 72 5 5¶£ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6½¢ 6¶» Sanchez M J 125 bfL 2.80 Chelonian125¨© JamieDreams 125½¡ Eloquist125¶¡ stalked 3w,tired 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.68 Breezing 106/117 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.02 Breezing 68/79 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.55 Breezing 45/70 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 4/22
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 137 14% $2.20 Dist/Surf: 85 16% $2.51 Claiming: 74 16% $2.64 With Jockey: 13 7% $1.44

10
Purple

12-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Benoit, Craig 80
Silks: Neon Yellow, Black Triangle and Collar, Two Black Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Trainer:Wayne Potts ( 25-4-6-2 ) 16% Sahin Civaci

( 104-10-19-16 ) 10%

2026: 1 0 0 1 82 $4,800 Dirt: 20 3 3 5 91 $183,730
2025: 10 1 1 1 91 $37,592 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 1 69 $24,630
Life: 20 3 3 5 91 $183,730 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
AQU: 17 3 1 5 91 $158,310 Distance: 10 3 0 2 91 $122,812Quiet Wisdom (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.5 Into Mischief ($250,000) - Whisper Wisdom by Rockport Harbor - Bred in New York by Pine Ridge Stables LTD (Mar 21, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $275,000
A 10Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1 ¾» 13 :49¶¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:39¾¶ 1:53¹¾ 4 Clm 16000-c 88 82 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 3½¡ 3¿¢ Elliott C 121 bL 4.53 WhiskeyNSoda 123¡ BestBet123¾£ QuietWisdom121 keen 1st turn,wknd 4

Claimed by Benoit Craig from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $16,000, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 200 16% $1.32
A 28Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1m»» 57 :23»¸ :47 ½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¸¿ 3 Clm 25000 57 80 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4£ 4¸ 5º Hernandez J A 121 bL 11.92 LotsaTrouble121«¬ Shipsational121¨© MarketMaven123«¬wbumped st,wknd late 6
A 01Nov25 Baq2 ft 7fº 21 :23¸º :46¾¼ 1:11¼ 1:24¾ 3 Clm 16000-c 66 80 2 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 3¨µ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bfL 5.79 BoldVictory121¨© Amundson123¨µ QuietWisdom121¡ chased 5-4w,mild kick 7

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $16,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer (Last 365 days): 373 13% $1.47
A 11Oct25 Baq8 ft 1m» 21 :22¿¼ :45½¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼¶ 3 Clm 12500-c 88 77 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 6½¢ Marin S 122 bfL *3.32 Skylander122¹£ Goodluckchuck 124£ He'sGotThis124¸¡pace,3path turn,wknd 10

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from PlayingTheField Racing, Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC and Acqua Nova Stable for $12,500, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 200 16% $1.32
A 20Sep25 Baq7 ft 7fº¸ 38 :22¾¸ :45½¼ 1:10»¶ 1:23¶¿ 3 Clm 12500-c 15 75 2 10 9¶ 9¶¶ 7¾¢ 4»¡ Gomez J A 123 bfL 8.46 BrewPub121º£ ConcordeSpirit123£ Dot'sDollar121¨© inside turn,improved 10

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Hayias Neal for $12,500, DeLauro Edward J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 61 5% $1.65
A 13Aug25 Sar2 ft 1m¸½ 22 :24¹ :47¹¿ 1:12¹¼ 1:39¶½ 3 SOC 16000 - N 83 66 2 4¼¡ 5½¡ 4½ 4¾¡ 4¶¾¡ Cancel E 125 bflL 11.80 MyNobleKnight125¶¶ PineappleMan125¶ Unlimitedpotential125¼¡ climb,ins-2p,6p3/16 5
A 22Jul25 FL7 ft 1ÇÀ »º 38 :24¼¹ :49ºº 1:14º 1:45ºº 3 Aoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 53 80 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Coa K J 122 bflL 1.65 D'ontLoseCruz122«¬ QuietWisdom122» ThirtyOysters124¡ 5w3/8,4acrs1/4,gamely 6
A 14Jun25 Baq6 sys 1 ½¹ 27 :48» 1:12½ 1:36¾¶ 1:48º 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x 61 68 6 4¸ 5¹ 5¹¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¸¡ Gomez J A 124 bfL 9.50 Wynstock124¹¡ SmoothBreeze120¨µ OcalaDream124¿ 3w 1st turn,faltered 7
A 18May25 Baq3 ft 1m» 43 :23»¸ :46¶½ 1:10½¹ 1:36¶¹ 4 Clm 32000 72 91 7 5¹¡ 6¹£ 5º¢ 6º¡ 5º¢ Gomez J A 120 bfL 12.90® Chelonian123«¬ Tabeguache118¶ GunIt 118¨µ 4w upper,one paced 8
A 05Apr25 Aqu6 ft 1m» 79 :23¹¸ :46»» 1:11¹¼ 1:37 ¶ 3 Clm 16000cnd-c 74 86 8 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1º Carmouche K 125 bfL *1.75 QuietWisdom125º ActiveDuty125¸¡ ProveWorthy 125«¬ in hand 2p,edged clr 11

Claimed by Hayias Neal from Repole Stable and St. Elias Stables LLC for $16,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 711 19% $1.42
A 16Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1 ¾» 47 :50 ¼ 1:14¿ 1:40¹¾ 1:53¼¹ 4 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N 68 74 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¹£ 7½£ Carmouche K 121 fL *2.25 Kolomio123£ NeuralNetwork121¡ BDSaints123¸¢ wbmp btwn brk,squeezed 7

Reported as Gelding on Dec 5, 2024
A 30Nov24 Aqu8 ft 6f»º -- :22 ¿ :45¶¶ :57¸½ 1:09»¹ 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N 68 88 1 4 7»¢ 7½¡ 7» 6¼£ Carmouche K 122 fL 5.70 LockeandKey122¨µ Whatchatalkinabout 118¸¡ AggelostheGreat120£ inside turn,no rally 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.67 Breezing 3/15 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.75 Breezing 3/17 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.52 Breezing 11/147 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.63 Breezing 21/125
Scratch(es): 19 Feb 26 Aqu4 7F ft SOC 10000/16000; PrivVet-Illness 18 Jan 26 Aqu6 7F my Clm 25000; Stewards 13 Sep 25 Baq8 1 M fm Aoc 45000nw2$/x-N; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 256 9% $1.13 Dist/Surf: 111 9% $1.51 OffClaim: 52 6% $0.71 61-180Days: 14 7% $0.21 Claiming: 174 9% $1.42 With Jockey: 16 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, - New York Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

AQU-03/12/2026-7 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-2-5-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



MEET LEADERS AT AQUEDUCT
Performance Record from 01/01/2026 to 03/29/2026

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Manuel Franco 205 46 51 31 22 62 205 46 22 0 0 0 61 25 41 $7.20

Jose Lezcano 145 36 22 29 25 60 145 36 25 0 0 0 37 17 46 $7.50

Jaime Rodriguez 191 33 29 23 17 45 191 33 17 0 0 0 32 11 34 $9.10

Flavien Prat 98 30 14 23 31 68 98 30 31 0 0 0 41 19 46 $6.10

Kendrick Carmouche 116 29 17 15 25 53 116 29 25 0 0 0 31 13 42 $6.80

Christopher Elliott 117 14 16 17 12 40 117 14 12 0 0 0 7 3 43 $14.30

Ricardo Santana, Jr. 97 12 18 11 12 42 97 12 12 0 0 0 10 3 30 $15.40

Sahin Civaci 104 10 19 16 10 43 104 10 10 0 0 0 16 3 19 $9.30

Reylu Gutierrez 109 10 16 15 9 38 109 10 9 0 0 0 7 5 71 $15.60

Ruben Silvera 104 7 14 11 7 31 104 7 7 0 0 0 5 0 0 $15.70

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Manuel Franco 0 0 0 56 16 29 118 29 25 59 13 22 15 2 13 0 0 0 87 21 24 118 25 21

Jose Lezcano 0 0 0 39 2 5 80 21 26 43 12 28 13 1 8 0 0 0 66 13 20 79 23 29

Jaime Rodriguez 0 0 0 53 11 21 120 20 17 47 7 15 14 4 29 0 0 0 86 12 14 105 21 20

Flavien Prat 0 0 0 30 9 30 64 22 34 26 8 31 2 0 0 0 0 0 42 15 36 56 15 27

Kendrick Carmouche 0 0 0 28 6 21 66 18 27 39 6 15 6 3 50 0 0 0 53 9 17 63 20 32

Christopher Elliott 0 0 0 35 1 3 85 11 13 18 1 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 52 9 17 65 5 8

Ricardo Santana, Jr. 0 0 0 36 6 17 57 6 11 24 4 17 12 2 17 0 0 0 46 7 15 51 5 10

Sahin Civaci 0 0 0 25 2 8 62 5 8 35 3 9 4 1 25 0 0 0 46 6 13 58 4 7

Reylu Gutierrez 0 0 0 32 3 9 77 7 9 28 3 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 43 3 7 66 7 11

Ruben Silvera 0 0 0 27 4 15 68 4 6 23 1 4 6 1 17 0 0 0 46 5 11 58 2 3

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Linda Rice 193 51 38 30 26 62 193 51 26 0 0 0 56 26 46 $6.30

Brad H. Cox 47 14 8 4 30 55 47 14 30 0 0 0 22 10 45 $5.40

Ilkay Kantarmaci 71 10 14 15 14 55 71 10 14 0 0 0 9 3 33 $10.40

Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. 38 9 6 4 24 50 38 9 24 0 0 0 11 6 55 $5.50

Todd A. Pletcher 34 8 8 5 24 62 34 8 24 0 0 0 12 2 17 $9.10

Amelia J. Green 27 7 9 3 26 70 27 7 26 0 0 0 4 3 75 $11.20

Chad C. Brown 29 7 3 7 24 59 29 7 24 0 0 0 12 5 42 $5.30

George Weaver 22 7 3 3 32 59 22 7 32 0 0 0 8 5 63 $5.10

Chad Summers 27 6 3 6 22 56 27 6 22 0 0 0 9 4 44 $8.30

Rudy R. Rodriguez 46 5 7 7 11 41 46 5 11 0 0 0 5 0 0 $17.40

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Linda Rice 0 0 0 27 3 11 106 32 30 68 17 25 9 1 11 0 0 0 92 22 24 101 29 29

Brad H. Cox 0 0 0 19 8 42 31 11 35 8 1 13 3 2 67 0 0 0 21 5 24 26 9 35

Ilkay Kantarmaci 0 0 0 7 0 0 44 6 14 21 3 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 26 5 19 45 5 11

Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. 0 0 0 17 7 41 18 4 22 10 3 30 3 1 33 0 0 0 14 3 21 24 6 25

Todd A. Pletcher 0 0 0 11 3 27 16 4 25 14 2 14 4 2 50 0 0 0 22 4 18 12 4 33

Amelia J. Green 0 0 0 13 3 23 14 4 29 9 2 22 4 1 25 0 0 0 10 3 30 17 4 24

Chad C. Brown 0 0 0 19 2 11 16 4 25 7 2 29 6 1 17 0 0 0 20 6 30 9 1 11

George Weaver 0 0 0 12 3 25 16 5 31 5 2 40 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 16 6 38

Chad Summers 0 0 0 7 3 43 11 3 27 13 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 23 14 3 21

Rudy R. Rodriguez 0 0 0 9 2 22 25 3 12 16 1 6 2 1 50 0 0 0 24 4 17 22 1 5

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Kadena 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40

Shoot the Nickel 4 2 1 1 50 100 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.40

Galinda 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 3 2 67 $5.80

Hot Gossip 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.30

Cool Andy 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 0 0 $8.00

Kavanaugh 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 2 100 $4.60

Gypsy Dreaming 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 2 100 $4.90

Come to Papa 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.00

Flat On 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.40

Interceptor 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.10
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Horses In Today
Apollo Code (6) 6th
Camm' Duke (3) 6th
Capt Jax Parrow (8) 6th
Cara's Chianti (4) 5th
Celestial Body (5) 2nd
Cha Cha Wren (6) 5th
Coquito (1) 3rd
Daytona Moonshine (6) 1st
Down the Line (1) 1st
Floge (6) 3rd
Fric and Frac (2) 6th
Garden of Grace (3) 4th
Good Cop (3) 1st

Good Graces (4) 2nd
Hours in a Day (2) 7th
It's Carol's Way (3) 2nd
Joe West (4) 6th
Juliet On Approach (6) 4th
Kaz Farm Girl (7) 4th
Kyle's Mom (2) 3rd
Last Man Standing (7) 7th
Laughing Boy (1) 7th
Lotsa Trouble (6) 7th
Lucky Lucky Me (1) 2nd
Luna Moth (3) 3rd
Maizey Blue (2) 2nd

Mia Nipotina (1) 5th
Miss Jane Hathaway (5) 4th
Mo for the King (7) 6th
Moneybags Milton (7) 1st
Natural Hunk (4) 1st
New York Scrappy (1) 6th
Noguchi (2) 1st
Our Preferred Pal (2) 4th
Pandemic Hero (5) 6th
Patience N Grace (4) 4th
Powered by Coal (5) 1st
Quiet Wisdom (10) 7th
Rogue Justice (5) 5th

Rose Lisa (3) 5th
Sagamore Mischief (4) 7th
Sassetti (1) 4th
Secured Landing (5) 7th
Sharp Spark (8) 7th
Spirit of Esther (2) 5th
Stolen Base (3) 7th
Suerte (9) 7th
That'sthefactjack (7) 5th
Truda (6) 2nd
Whistler's Style (4) 3rd
Yankee Doodle (5) 3rd

Trainers In Today
Abreu, Jorge R. 5
Atras, Rob 7
Barrera III, Oscar S. 2,6
Bartkowski, Lisa 2
Begg, James Bentley 4,6
Bond, H. James 4
Bond, Kevin 4
Cox, Brad H. 7
Dutrow, Jr., Richard E. 3
Englehart, Chris J. 2,4

Englehart, Jeremiah C. 3
Falcone, Jr., Robert N. 6
Ferraro, James W. 4
Follett, Norman C. 1
Friedman, Mitchell E. 3,5
Gittens, Devon 1,7
Grusmark, Karl M. 7
Handal, Raymond 5,6
Hennig, Mark A. 1
Ibrahim, Emron 3

Jimenez, Jose M. 6
Kantarmaci, Ilkay 5,6,7
Levine, Bruce N. 6
Martin, Carlos F. 2
McPeek, Kenneth G. 2
Ness, Jamie 7
Noda, Orlando 5
Potts, Wayne 7
Quick, Patrick J. 1
Rice, Linda 1(2),3,7

Rodriguez, Gustavo 7(2)
Romero, Jesus 3
Ryerson, James T. 1,6
Schettino, Domenick L. 5
Sells, Rachel 5
Synnefias, Dimitrios K. 4
Weaver, George 2,4

Jockeys In Today
Cancel, Eric 5
Carmouche, Kendrick 7
Civaci, Sahin 1,7
Elliott, Christopher 1,2,3,5,6
Franco, Manuel 2,4,5,6,7

Gomez, Jose Antonio 1,2,7
Gutierrez, Reylu 2,4,6
Kocakaya, Gokhan 5
Lezcano, Jose 1,3,4,7
Prat, Flavien 3,4,5,6,7

Rivera, Dalila A.* 1,6
Rivera, Jr., Luis R. 3,5
Rodriguez, Jaime 2,4,5,6,7
Santana, Jr., Ricardo 2,3,4,6,7
Silvera, Ruben 3,4,7

Simpson, Trevor 1
Vargas, Jr., Jorge A. 1,6,7

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

Aqueduct
Thursday, March 12, 2026
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